
-  CLX-9x50/9x52 series
  SCX-80x0/82x0 series

● Option Units

      CLX-HCF102 / CLX-PFP000 / CLX-FIN40S  / CLX-FIN40L
      CLX-BRG200 / CLX-HPU001 



This Parts Catalog is a property of Samsung Electronics Co.,Ltd.  
Any unauthorized use of this manual can be punished under 
applicable International and/or domestic law. 



1

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

ExplodedView and Parts List (CLX-HCF102)

1. HCF …………………………………………………………………… 2

2. SUB UNIT-FRAME_BOTTOM   ……………………………………… 4

3. SUB UNIT-FRAME_REAR …………………………………………… 6

4. AS-UNIT DRIVE HCF  ………………………………………………… 8

5. AS-TAKE AWAY HCF  ………………………………………………… 10

6. AS-CASSETTE HCF  ………………………………………………… 12

   6A. SUB UNIT-BEAM_FRONT  ……………………………………… 14

   6B. AS-REAR PAPER HCF  ………………………………………… 16

   6C. SUB UNIT-BEAM_REAR  ……………………………………… 18

   6D. AS-COVER PAPER SIDE R  …………………………………… 20

   6E. AS-KNOCK_UP PAPER  ………………………………………… 22

        6E1. SUB UNIT-FRAME-KNOCK_UP  ………………………… 24

        6E2. SUB UNIT-KNOCK_UP  …………………………………… 26

        6E3. AS-UNIT REDUCTION  ……………………………………… 28

   6F.  A/S ASSY-COVER HANDLE  …………………………………… 30

7. AS-FRAME MAIN PICKUP  ………………………………………… 32

   7A. A/S ASSY-ROLLER FEED MAIN PU …………………………… 34

   7B. FRAME MAIN-PICK UP RETARD ……………………………… 36



2

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

1. HCF

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

711 12

13

14

15

16

17 18

19
20

29

21

22

23

25

32

39

29

29

29

29

31

29

29

31
29

29

41
26

31

3629

38

40

40

34

29
31

30
29

29

29

33

31

31

31

28

29

37
35

29 31 29

31

27

31

24

10-1
10-2

10-3

10-4

10-5

10-5

10-5

23-1

23-2

23-3
23-4



3

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC90-01006A HCF 1 SNA 
1 ED11-00017A SUB UNIT-FRAME_BOTTOM 1 SNA Refer to 2. 
2 ED11-00018A SUB UNIT-FRAME_REAR 1 SNA Refer to 3.
3 JC81-07296A AS-UNIT DRIVE HCF 1 SA Refer to 4.
4 JC81-07514A CSP-PLATE-BEAM_RIGHT 1 SNA 
5 JC81-07298A AS-SLIDE RAIL_400 1 SA 
6 JC81-07519A CSP-PLATE-LEFT 1 SNA 
7 JC81-07505A CSP-GUIDE-RAIL_R 2 SNA 
8 JC81-07504A CSP-GUIDE-RAIL_L 1 SNA 
9 JC61-03331A ROLLER-IDLE CST 1 SA 
10 ED11-00019A SUB UNIT-RIGHT 1 SNA 
10-1 JC81-07529A CSP-PLATE-SUP RIGHT_L 1 SNA 
10-2 JC81-07530A CSP-PLATE-SUP RIGHT_R 1 SNA 
10-3 JC81-07458A CSP-BRKT-CST-LOCKER 1 SNA 
10-4 JC81-09463A AS-CBF HARNESS LED IF 1 SNA 
10-5 6009-001665 SCREW-HEXA M3L6 5 SA 
11 JC81-07513A CSP-PLATE-BEAM_BASE 1 SNA 
12 JC81-07293A AS-FRAME MAIN PICKUP 1 SA Refer to 7.
13 JC81-07503A CSP-GUIDE-PAPER_INNER 1 SNA 
14 JC81-07517A CSP-PLATE-HINGE_R 1 SNA 
15 JC81-07516A CSP-PLATE-HINGE_F 1 SNA 
16 JC81-07476A CSP-COVER-HARNESS_DCF 1 SNA 
17 0604-001393 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 1 SA 
18 JC81-07300A AS-TAKE AWAY HCF 1 SA Refer to 5.
19 JC81-07494A CSP-FRAME-TOP 1 SNA 
20 JC63-00791A GROUND-P-SPRING SCAN 2 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

21 JC63-02234A COVER-DUMMY CST 1 SNA 
22 JC61-03014A PLATE-COVER HEATER 1 SNA 
23 ED15-00010A SUB COVER-RIGHT 1 SNA 
23-1 JC81-07484A CSP-COVER-RIGHT_FRONT 1 SNA 
23-2 JC81-07509A CSP-LED-NO-3 1 SNA 
23-3 JC92-02158A PBA-LED PANEL 1 SA 
23-4 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 2 SNA 
24 JC81-07483A CSP-COVER-RIGHT 1 SNA 
25 JC81-07477A CSP-COVER-LEFT 1 SNA 
26 JC81-07482A CSP-COVER-REAR 1 SNA 
27 6502-001130 DACS-3N 6 SA 
28 6003-000301 SCREW-TAPTITE (M4X6) 4 SA 
29 6009-001665 SCREW-HEXA M3L6 52 SA 
30 JC61-02913A HOLDER-HINGE MP FRONT 1 SNA 
31 6009-001664 SCREW-HEXA M3L8 29 SA 
32 JC81-07302A AS-CASSETTE HCF 1 SA Refer to 6.
33 JC81-07467A CSP-BRKT-PLATE-SUP RIGHT 1 SNA 
34 JC81-08304A AS-HARNESS-LED DCF1 IHCF 1 SA 
35 JC81-08306A AS-HARNESS-DOOR OPEN 1 SA 
36 JC81-08295A AS-HARNESS-IF UPPER 1 SA 
37 JC81-07299A AS-BELT S2M 230 1 SA 
38 ED91-00031A CORE-BUSHING 1 SA 

39 ED32-00005A S C R E W - TA P P I N G  C _ T Y P E 
(M3XL6) 5 SA 

40 6502-001132 DACS-4N 4 SA 
41 JC68-02214A LABEL(R)-RATING HCF 1 SNA 

HCF Parts List



4

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

2. SUB UNIT-FRAME _BOTTOM

0

1

2

3

2

2

4

5
5

5
5

6

6

7

7

5

3

3



5

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

SUB UNIT-FRAME_BOTTOM Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 ED11-00017A SUB UNIT-FRAME_BOTTOM 1 SNA 
1 JC81-07490A CSP-FRAME-BOTTOM 1 SNA 
2 JC81-07291A AS-CASTER_E45 4 SA 
3 ED32-00006A SCREW-TAPPING NYLOK (M5L8) 16 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

4 JC81-07467A CSP-BRKT-PLATE-SUP RIGHT 1 SNA 
5 6009-001665 SCREW-HEX (M3L6) 9 SA 
6 JC81-07297A AS-MEA ADJUSTER_PAD 2 SA 
7 JC81-08299A AS-BRKT ADJUSTER PAD 2 SA 



6

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

3. SUB UNIT-FRAME_REAR

0

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

10

10

10

11

12

13

13

10

14

15

14

13

14

16

17
18

19

14



7

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

SUB UNIT-FRAME_REAR Parts List

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 ED11-00018A SUB UNIT-FRAME_REAR 1 SNA 
1 JC81-07492A CSP-FRAME-REAR 1 SNA 
2 JC81-07523A CSP-PLATE-MOTOR GEARED 1 SNA 
3 JC31-00138A MOTOR GEARED-LIFT 2000 1 SA 
4 JC31-00125A MOTOR GEARED-SHIFT 1 SA 
5 JC61-02928A HOLDER-HINGE MP REAR 1 SNA 
6 JC81-07295A AS-CBF HARNESS FRAME 1 SA 
7 0604-001393 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 1 SA 
8 JC81-07292A AS-PBA SUB MAIN 1 SA 
9 JC81-08305A AS-HARNESS FEED1 IHCF 1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

10 6502-001132 DACS-4N 9 SA 
11 ED91-00033A DAGM-05 1 SNA 
12 6003-001474 SCREW-TAPTITE (M3X30) 6 SNA 
13 6009-001665 SCREW-HEXA (M3L6) 5 SA 
14 6009-001664 SCREW-HEXA (M3L8) 9 SA 
15 JC81-08307A AS-HARNESS-ELVE MOTOR2 1 SA 
16 JC81-08308A AS-HARNESS-TRAY SET 1 SA 
17 CFBM7072A FINISHER TENSIONER 1 SNA 
18 JC95-01064A COVER-SIDE HOLDER PUSH REAR 1 SA 
19 6502-001151 DAGM-10 1 SNA 

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE



8

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

4. AS-UNIT DRIVE HCF

0

1

2

3

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15
12

18

19

16
17

10

23

23

23
23 23

27

16
10

23 23

21

23

22

20

16
8

24
23

25

26



9

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

AS-UNIT DRIVE HCF Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07296A AS-UNIT DRIVE HCF 1 SA 
1 JC81-07465A CSP-BRKT-MOTOR_F 1 SNA 
2 JC66-02167A GEAR-IDLE-PICKUP 2 SNA 
3 JC66-02169A GEAR-PULLEY-RDCN-PICKUP 1 SNA 
4 6602-001729 BELT-TIMING GEAR 1 SNA 
5 JC81-07466A CSP-BRKT-MOTOR_R 1 SNA 
6 JC31-00132A MOTOR-STEP 1 SA 
7 JC66-00977A CLUTCH-P_ONE WAY 1 SA 
8 JC66-02168A GEAR-IDLE_FEED 1 SNA 
9 ED24-00019A SHAFT-FEED PULLEY 1 SNA 
10 6044-000231 RING-E(ID5) 3 SA 
11 JC61-00426A BUSH-8/5 1 SA 
12 6044-000129 RING-E(ID6) 2 SA 
13 ED24-00018A ICT-PIN L15 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

14 JC81-07533A CSP-PULLEY-Z25 1 SNA 
15 JC81-07489A CSP-FLANGE-PULLEY 1 SNA 
16 JC61-00699A BUSH-D6/L4 3 SA 
17 ED24-00020A SHAFT-PICK_UP 1 SNA 
18 JB70-00168A ICT-PIN ADF 1 SNA 
19 JC81-08300A AS-COUPLER DRIVE PICKUP 1 SA 
20 JC66-00994A CLUTCH-5K Z32 1 SA 
21 JC61-03061A BRACKET-CLUTCH-PICKUP 1 SNA 
22 JC61-01367A FIXER-M_E RING 4PI 1 SA 
23 6009-001664 SCREW-HEXA (M3L8) 10 SNA 
24 6502-001131 DACS-2N 1 SA 
25 JC81-08309A AS-HARNESS MAIN MOTOR 1 SA 
26 JC81-08310A AS-HARNESS CLUTCH1 IHCF 1 SA 
27 ED51-00037A CBF HARNESS-MOTOR GND 1 SNA 



10

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

5. AS-TAKE AWAY HCF

0

4

4
7

5

6

10

1

8

2

7

9

8

3

10-1

10-2

10-3

10-3

10-4

10-4

10-5



11

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

AS-TAKE AWAY Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07300A AS-TAKE AWAY HCF 1 SA 
1 JC81-07472A CSP-COVER-DOOR_RIGHT 1 SNA 
2 JC81-07502A CSP-GUIDE-PAPER_DOOR-UPPER 1 SNA 
3 JC81-07507A CSP-HANDLE-DOOR 1 SNA 
4 JC81-07511A CSP-LOCKER-TAKEAWAY 2 SNA 
5 JC81-09464A AS-TS SPRING TAKEAWAY 1 SNA 
6 JC66-02426A SHAFT-LATCH 1 SNA 
7 6044-000125 RING-E(ID4) 2 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

8 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 8 SNA 
9 6009-001664 SCREW-HEXA 2 SA 
10 JC81-07301A AS-SUB GUIDE PAPER 1 SA 
10-1 JC81-07501A CSP-GUIDE-PAPER_DOOR 1 SNA 
10-2 JC66-02384A ROLLER-IDLE TAKE AWAY 2 SNA 
10-3 JC66-02448A SHAFT-ROLLER_IDLE 2 SNA 
10-4 6031-001491 WASHER-PLAIN 4 SNA 
10-5 6107-001738 SPRING-TS 2 SA 



12

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

6. AS-CASSETTE HCF

0

1
2

3

4

5

67 8

6

9

10

38

37

12
11

15

14

13

31

38

2724
29

26

38

38

38

25

22

38
28

38

21

10

36

38

38

40

16
20 38

33
34

35

34
32

38

38

30

39
23

18
17 19

32-1

32-2

32-3

33-1

33-2

33-3



13

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

AS-CASSETTE HCF Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07302A AS-CASSETTE HCF 1 SA 
1 JC81-07491A CSP-FRAME-CASSETTE 1 SNA 
2 JC81-07298A AS-SLIDE RAIL_400 1 SA 
3 6003-001256 SCREW-TAPTITE (M4X10) 5 SNA 
4 JC81-07499A CSP-GROUND-RAIL 1 SNA 
5 JC81-07500A CSP-GROUND-REAR 1 SNA 
6 JC63-00791A GROUND-P-SPRING SCAN 2 SNA 
7 JC81-07295A AS-CBF HARNESS FRAME 1 SA 
8 JC61-01742A HOLDER-CONNECTOR_SCF 1 SA 
9 ED12-00002A MEA UNIT-HOLDER_HCF 1 SNA 
10 JC61-03331A ROLLER-IDLE CST 2 SA 
11 ED24-00027A SHAFT-LEVER 1 SNA 
12 JC64-00482A LOCKER-CASSETTE 1 SA 
13 JC66-02200A LEVER-HANDLE CST 1 SA 
14 6044-000231 RING-E(ID5) 1 SA 
15 6107-001761 SPRING-ES (HANDLE) 1 SA 
16 JC81-07468A CSP-BRKT-SENSOR 1 SNA 
17 JC81-08301A AS-ACTUATOR LENGTH 1 SA 
18 JC81-08302A AS-SPRING ETC TORSION 1 SA 
19 JC81-08314A AS-HARNESS P LEVEL IHCF1 IF 1 SA 
20 JC81-08312A AS-HARNESS HOME1 1 SA 
21 JC81-08313A AS-HARNESS HOME2 1 SA 
22 0604-001393 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 4 SA 
23 JC81-07524A CSP-PLATE-PAPER 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

24 ED15-00012A SUB UNIT-BEAM_FRONT 1 SNA Refer to 6A.
25 JC81-07303A AS-REAR PAPER HCF 1 SA Refer to 6B.
26 ED15-00014A SUB UNIT-BEAM_REAR 1 SNA Refer to 6C.
27 6044-000125 RING-E(ID4) 1 SA 
28 JC81-07520A CSP-PLATE-LIFT BAR 1 SNA 
29 JC81-07479A CSP-COVER-PAPER SIDE L 1 SNA 
30 JC81-07304A AS-COVER PAPER SIDE R 1 SA Refer to 6D.
31 JC81-07306A AS-KNOCK_UP PAPER 1 SA Refer to 6E.
32 JC81-07310A AS-PLATE PAPER_R 1 SA 
32-1 JC81-07526A CSP-PLATE-PAPER SIDE_R 1 SNA 
32-2 JC81-07461A CSP-BRKT-FINGER_R 1 SNA 
32-3 ED24-00026A STUD-FINGER 1 SNA 
33 JC81-07309A AS-PLATE PAPER_L 1 SA 
33-1 JC81-07525A CSP-PLATE-PAPER SIDE_L 1 SNA 
33-2 JC81-07460A CSP-BRKT-FINGER_L 1 SNA 
33-3 ED24-00026A STUD-FINGER 1 SNA 
34 6009-001665 SCREW-HEXA (M3L6) 2 SA 
35 JC81-08316A AS-LABEL MAX FILL 2 SA 
36 JC63-02423A SHEET-GUIDE CST 1 SNA 
37 JC82-00265A A/S AAY-COVER HANDLE 1 SA Refer to 6F.
38 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 26 SNA 
39 ED26-00007A SHEET-HARNESS_COVER 1 SNA 
40 6107-001748 SPRING-CS 2 SA 



14

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

6A. SUB UNIT-BEAM_FRONT

0 2

9

3

1

4

5

6

7
8



15

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

SUB UNIT-BEAM_FRONT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 ED15-00012A SUB UNIT-BEAM_FRONT 1 SNA 
1 ED24-00017A SHAFT-PLATE LIFT 1 SNA 
2 ED91-00007A SPRING-PIN ASMO 1 SNA 
3 6044-000129 RING-E(ID6) 1 SA 
4 JC61-00426A BUSH-8/5 1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

5 JC81-07469A CSP-BRKT-SHAFT 1 SNA 
6 JC81-07527A CSP-PLATE-SHAFT M 1 SNA 
7 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 1 SA 
8 JC81-07531A CSP-PULLEY-BELT LIFT 1 SNA 
9 ED91-00030A SPRING-PIN_(L10) 1 SNA 



16

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

6B. AS-REAR PAPER HCF

0

3

4

1

2

55



17

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

AS-REAR PAPER HCF Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07303A AS-REAR PAPER HCF 1 SA 
1 JC81-07506A CSP-GUIDE-REAR-MOVING 1 SNA 
2 JC81-07294A AS-BELT S3M 588 1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

3 JC81-07481A CSP-COVER-PARER REAR 1 SNA 
4 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 4 SNA 
5 JC61-03331A ROLLER-IDLE CST 2 SA 



18

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

6C. SUB UNIT-BEAM_REAR

0

1

4
2

3

4



19

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

SUB UNIT-BEAM REAR Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 ED15-00014A SUB UNIT-BEAM_REAR 1 SNA 
1 JC81-07528A CSP-PLATE-SHAFT S 1 SNA 
2 JC81-07531A CSP-PULLEY-BELT LIFT 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

3 ED24-00015A SHAFT-PLATE BEAM 1 SNA 
4 6044-000125 RING-E(ID4) 2 SA 



20

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

6D. AS-COVER PAPER SIDE R

0

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

8

9

10
11

12 13

14

15

14



21

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

AS-COVER PAPER SIDE R Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07304A AS-COVER PAPER SIDE R 1 SA 
1 JC81-07480A CSP-COVER-PAPER SIDE R 1 SNA 
2 JC81-07478A CSP-COVER-PAPER SIDE GUIDE 1 SNA 
3  JC81-09465A AS-ES SPRING PAPER SIDE R 1 SA 
4 JC33-00031B SOLENOID-LIFTING 1 SA 
5 6009-001664 SCREW-HEXA 2 SA 
6 JC81-07456A CSP-ACTUATOR-PAPER 2 SNA 
7 JC81-08302A AS-SPRING ETC TORSION 2 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

8 0604-001393 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 3 SA 
9 JC81-08315A AS-HARNESS P LEVEL IHCF2 1 SA 
10 JC81-07305A AS-PBA_JOINT 1 SA 
11 ED51-00028A CBF HARNESS-GND IHCF CST 1 SNA 
12 JC81-07474A CSP-COVER-GUIDE_SIDE 1 SNA 
13 JC81-07467A CSP-BRKT-PLATE-SUP RIGHT 1 SNA 
14 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 7 SNA 
15 JC81-08316A AS-LABEL MAX FILL 1 SA 



22

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

6E. AS-KNOCK_UP PAPER 

0

3

45

7

8

2

1

6

9

7

6

3
4

5



23

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

AS-KNOCK_UP PAPER Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07306A AS-KNOCK_UP PAPER 1 SA 
1 ED15-00015A SUB UNIT-FRAME-KNOCK_UP 1 SNA Refer to 6E1
2 ED15-00016A SUB UNIT-KNOCK_UP 1 SNA Refer to 6E2
3 JC81-08231A ROLLER-GUIDE KU 4 SA 
4 ED22-00072A BRKT-GUIDE_ROLLER(L) 2 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

5 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 4 SNA 
6 JC81-08221A PULLEY-UPPER BELT 2 SA 
7 6044-000129 RING-E(ID6) 2 SA 
8 JC81-07307A AS-UNIT REDUCTION 1 SA Refer to 6E3
9 6009-001665 SCREW-HEXA (M3L6 ) 2 SA 



24

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

6E1. SUB UNIT-FRAME-KNOCK_UP 

0

6

10

5
3

7

9

8

4

1

2

8

9
9

4

5

9
9



25

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

SUB UNIT-FRAME-KNOCK_UP Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 ED15-00015A SUB UNIT-FRAME-KNOCK_UP 1 SNA 
1 ED24-00016A SHAFT-PLATE LEVER 1 SNA 
2 JC81-08303A AS-GEAR DAMPER Z16 1 SA 
3 ED91-00007A SPRING-PIN ASMO 1 SNA 
4 JC81-07532A CSP-PULLEY-LOWER BELT 2 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

5 ED91-00006A SPRING-PIN PULLEY 2 SNA 
6 JC81-07522A CSP-PLATE-LIFT R 1 SNA 
7 JC81-07521A CSP-PLATE-LIFT L 1 SNA 
8 JC61-00426A BUSH-8/5 2 SA 
9 6044-000129 RING-E(ID6) 5 SA 



26

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

6E2. SUB UNIT-KNOCK_UP

0

5

2

6

3

1

4

3

4

5

5



27

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

SUB UNIT-KNOCK UP Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 ED15-00016A SUB UNIT-KNOCK_UP 1 SNA 
1 JC81-07508A CSP-KNOCK-UP_PAPER 1 SNA 
2 JC81-07518A CSP-PLATE-KNOCK UP_SUP 1 SNA 
3 JC81-07308A AS-BELT S3M 378 2 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

4 ED22-00009C BRKT-STOPPER 2 SNA 
5 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 7 SNA 
6 JC69-01895A PAD-CASSETTE 1 SNA 



28

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

6E3. AS-UNIT REDUCTION 

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

4



29

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

AS-UNIT REDUCTION Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07307A AS-UNIT REDUCTION 1 SA 
1 JC81-07462A CSP-BRKT-GEAR_REDUCTION 1 SNA 
2 JC66-01425A DAMPER-HINGE 1 SNA 
3 JC81-07496A CSP-GEAR_PAPER_Z33 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

4 6044-000129 RING-E(ID6) 2 SA 
5 0604-001393 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 2 SA 
6 JC81-08311A AS-HARNESS P LEVEL IHCF1 1 SA 



30

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

6F. A/S ASSY-COVER HANDLE 

0

5

1

7 6

2

3

4

5

5



31

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

A/S ASSY-COVER HANLDE Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC82-00265A A/S ASSY-COVER HANDLE 1 SA 
1 JC81-07471A CSP-COVER-CASSETTE 1 SNA 
2 JC64-00486A HANDLE-CASSETTE 1 SNA 
3 JC63-02295A COVER-INNER CST 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

4 JC63-02296A COVER-HANDLE CST 1 SNA 
5 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 6 SNA 
6 6107-001761 SPRING-ES (HANDLE) 1 SA 

7 ED26-00005A LABEL(I)-INFORMATION 1 SNA 



32

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

7. AS-FRAME MAIN PICKUP 

0
32

3

3

3

1327

17

23 24

9
9

3

3

3

3

33

26 7
1 14

20

22

31

16
3111

23

21
31

2310

3
3

3

3

18

8

4

5

5
5

12

16

29

19

30

28 25

2

2

2

634
15



33

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

AS-FRAME MAIN PICKUP  Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07293A AS-FRAME MAIN PICKUP 1 SA 
1 0604-001393 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 2 SA 
2 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 3 SNA 
3 6009-001664 SCREW-HEX (M3L8) 11 SA 
4 6031-001491 WASHER-PLAIN 1 SNA 
5 6044-000125 RING-E(ID4) 3 SA 
6 6044-000231 RING-E(ID5) 2 SA 
7 6107-001760 SPRING-CS (PICKUP) 1 SA 
8 JC61-00426A BUSH-8/5 1 SA 
9 JC61-00699A BUSH-D6/L4 2 SA 
10 JC61-00884A BUSH-6_D(L) 1 SA 
11 JC61-01288A HOLDER-M_IDLE ONE WAY 1 SA 
12 JC61-03144A GUIDE-BASE PICKUP 1 SNA 
13 JC61-03146A GUIDE-BOTTOM PICKUP 1 SNA 
14 JC61-03148A GUIDE-FORWARD PICK UP 1 SNA 
15 JC61-03154A BRACKET-UPPER PU 1 SNA 
16 JC61-03211A GUIDE-SLIDE PICKUP 1 SA 
17 JC61-03264A HOUSING-ONE WAY FORWARD 1 SA 
18 JC63-02300A GROUND-PICKUP 1 SNA 
19 JC63-02375A GROUND-FORWARD PU 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

20 JC66-00940A GEAR-M_IDLE PU 1 SA 
21 JC66-00941A GEAR-M-ONE WAY 1 SA 
22 JC66-00943A GEAR-M_PU JOINT 1 SA 
23 JC66-00977A CLUTCH-P_ONE WAY 3 SA 
24 JC66-02146A GEAR-RETARD SUPPORT 1 SA 
25 JC81-08428A CSP-ACTUATOR-EMPTY PU_

HCF 
1 SNA 

26 JC93-00071A FRAME MAIN-PICK UP RETARD 1 SA Refer to 
7B

27 JC93-00074A FRAME MAIN-PICK UP 
FORWARD 

1 SA 

28 JC93-00080A FRAME MAIN-PICK UP GUIDE 
REAR 

1 SA 

29 JC82-00266A A/S ASSY-ROLLER FEED MAIN 
PU 

1 SA Refer to 
7A

30 JC93-00082A FRAME MAIN-PICK UP FEED 
SENSOR 

1 SA 

31 JC93-00175A FRAME MAIN-PICKUP RUBBER 3 SA 
32 JC81-09462A AS-CBF HARNESS-PICK UP 1 SNA 
33 JC63-02810A SHEET-ROLLER PICKUP 1 SNA 
34 JF68-10531B LABEL(P)-BAR CODE 0.1 SNA 



34

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

7A. A/S ASSY-ROLLER FEED MAIN PU

0

1

2

3

4

5

6



35

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

A/S ASSY-ROLLER FEED MAIN PU Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC82-00266A A/S ASSY-ROLLER FEED MAIN PU 1 SA 
1 JC66-02312A ROLLER-FEED PICKUP 1 SNA 
2 JC61-00426A BUSH-8/5 1 SA 
3 JC81-07489A CSP-FLANGE-PULLEY 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

4 JC81-07533A CSP-PULLEY-Z25 1 SNA 
5 ED24-00018A ICT-PIN L15 1 SNA 
6 6044-000129 RING-E(ID6) 1 SA 



36

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

7B. FRAME MAIN-PICK UP RETARD  

0

1

6

15

1
16

4

1

3

11
5

2

8
13

12

1

9

7
8

14

10

10



37

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-H
C

F
1
0
2 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-H

C
F

1
0

2 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

FRAME MAIN-PICK UP RETARD Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC93-00071A FRAME MAIN-PICK UP RETARD 1 SA 
1 6044-000125 RING-E(ID4) 4 SA 
2 6107-001757 SPRING-ES 1 SA 
3 6107-001758 SPRING-ES 1 SA 
4 JC61-00699A BUSH-D6/L4 1 SA 
5 JC61-01367A FIXER-MM_E RING 4PI 1 SNA 
6 JC61-03527A BUSH-D6/L6 1 SA 
7 JC66-00591A SHAFT-HUB IN 1 SNA 
8 JC66-00939A SHAFT-LOCK 2 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

9 JC66-02205A LEVER-INPUT CST 1 SA 
10 JC66-02236A GEAR-IDLE RETARD 2 SNA 
11 JC66-02238A LEVER-SHAFT RETARD 1 SA 
12 JC66-02239A LEVER-LINK RETARD 1 SNA 
13 JC66-02421A SHAFT-RETARD SUPPORT 1 SNA 
14 JC66-02413A SHAFT-RETARD 1 SNA 
15 JC67-00455A COUPLER-TORQUELIMITER 1 SNA 
16 JC93-00075A FRAME MAIN-BRACKET GUIDE 1 SNA 



1

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

ExplodedView and Parts List (CLX-PFP000)

1. DCF   ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................  2

2. SUB UNIT-FRAME_BOTTOM  ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 4

3. SUB UNIT-FRAME_REAR DCF ................................................................................................................................................................................... 6

4. AS-DRIVE DCF  ............................................................................................................................................................................................................ 8

5. AS-TAKE AWAY DCF  ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 10

6. CASSETTE  ................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 12

7. AS-FRAME MAIN PICKUP  ........................................................................................................................................................................................ 14

   7A. A/S ASSY-ROLLER FEED MAIN PU  .................................................................................................................................................................... 16

   7B. FRAME MAIN-PICK UP RETARD  ........................................................................................................................................................................ 18



2

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

1. DCF
0

25

20

37

36
13

29

29
36

33 36

32

29
2

36
24

36

36 12

361

29

28

29

30
36

17

27

16

10
36

29

9

4

5
36

363

31

35
36

36

11

8

38

38
7

36

23

21

29

39
22

29

36

26

37

19

29

36
6

34

18

36

36

36

36

36

36

14

15

36

29

2-1

2-2

2-3

2-4

2-413-1

13-3

13-5
13-2

13-4



3

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC90-01007A DCF 1 SNA
1 ED11-00017A SUB UNIT-FRAME_BOTTOM 1 SNA Refer to 2.

2 ED11-00022A SUB UNIT-RIGHT_DCF 1 SNA

2-1 JC81-07529A CSP-PLATE-SUP RIGHT_L 1 SNA

2-2 JC81-07530A CSP-PLATE-SUP RIGHT_R 1 SNA
2-3 JC81-09463A AS-CBF HARNESS-LED IF 1 SNA
2-4 6009-001665 SCREW-HEXA M3L6 3 SA
3 ED11-00021A SUB UNIT-FRAME_REAR DCF 1 SNA Refer to 3.
4 JC81-08306A AS-HARNESS DOOR OPEN 1 SA
5 JC93-00030A FRAME MAIN-RIGHT CST RAIL 2 SA
6 JC93-00029A FRAME MAIN-LEFT CST RAIL 2 SA
7 JC81-07413A AS-DRIVE DCF 1 SA Refer to 4.
8 JC81-07293A AS-FRAME MAIN PICKUP 2 SA Refer to 7.
9 JC81-07476A CSP-COVER-HARNESS DCF 1 SNA
10 JC81-07475A CSP-COVER-HARNESS 1 SNA
11 JC81-07517A CSP-PLATE-HINGE_R 1 SNA
12 JC81-07516A CSP-PLATE-HINGE_F 1 SNA

13 ED15-00018A SUB COVER-RIGHT_DCF 1 SNA

13-1 JC81-07485A CSP-COVER-RIGHT_FRONT 1 SNA
13-2 JC81-07509A CSP-LED-NO-3 1 SNA
13-3 JC81-07510A CSP-LED-NO-4 DCF 1 SNA
13-4 JC92-02158A PBA-LED PANEL 1 SA
13-5 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 3 SNA

14 JC81-07494A CSP-FRAME-TOP 1 SNA

15 JC63-00791A GROUND-P-SPRING SCAN 2 SNA

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

16 JC81-07415A AS-TAKE AWAY DCF 1 SNA Refer to 5.
17 JC81-07483A CSP-COVER-RIGHT 1 SA
18 JC81-07477A CSP-COVER-LEFT 1 SNA

19 JC81-07473A CSP-COVER-FRONT_DUMMY 
DCF 1 SNA

20 JC63-02234A COVER-DUMMY CST 1 SNA
21 JC81-08295A AS-HARNESS_IF UPPER 1 SA
22 JC81-07482A CSP-COVER-REAR 1 SNA
23 ED91-00031A CORE-BUSHING 1 SNA
24 JC61-03014A PLATE-COVER HEATER 1 SNA
25 JC90-00927A CASSETTE 2 SA Refer to 6.
26 JC81-07513A CSP-PLATE-BEAM_BASE 1 SNA
27 0604-001393 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 1 SA
28 6502-001130 DACS-3N 6 SA
29 6009-001664 SCREW-HEXA (M3L8) 23 SA
30 JC81-07512A CSP-PLATE-BEAM_RIGHT DCF 1 SNA
31 JC81-08304A AS-HARNESS LED DCF1 IHCF 1 SA

32 JC81-07467A CSP-BRKT-PLATE-SUP RIGHT 1 SNA

33 JC61-02913A HOLDER-HINGE MP FRONT 1 SNA
34 ED15-00019A SUB PLATE-LEFT 1 SNA
35 JC81-07299A AS-BELT S2M 230 1 SA
36 6009-001665 SCREW-HEXA (M3L6) 66 SA
37 ED32-00005A SCREW-TAPPING C_TYPE (M3L6) 5 SNA
38 6502-001132 DACS-4N 4 SA
39 JC68-02214A LABEL(R)-RATING DCF 1 SNA

DCF Parts List



4

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

2. SUB UNIT-FRAME _BOTTOM

0

1

2

3

2

2

4

5
5

5
5

6

6

7

7

5

3

3



5

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

SUB UNIT-FRAME_BOTTOM Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 ED11-00017A SUB UNIT-FRAME_BOTTOM 1 SNA 
1 JC81-07490A CSP-FRAME-BOTTOM 1 SNA 
2 JC81-07291A AS-CASTER_E45 4 SA 
3 ED32-00006A SCREW-TAPPING NYLOK (M5L8) 16 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

4 JC81-07467A CSP-BRKT-PLATE-SUP RIGHT 1 SNA 
5 6009-001665 SCREW-HEX (M3L6) 9 SA 
6 JC81-07297A AS-MEA ADJUSTER_PAD 2 SA 
7 JC81-08299A AS-BRKT ADJUSTER PAD 2 SA 



6

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

3. SUB UNIT-FRAME_REAR

8

8-1

8-2

8-3

11-2

11-1

11-3
11-4

11

10-2

10-1

10-3

10-4

10

9-1

9

9-2

9-3
0

1

2

14

13

13
14

11

10

14

14

19
18

8

3

13

49

5
5

5

6

7

6

6

6

5

12

15
14

17

16

12



7

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

SUB UNIT-FRAME_REAR Parts List

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 ED11-00021A SUB UNIT-FRAME_REAR DCF 1 SNA
1 JC81-07493A CSP-FRAME-REAR DCF 1 SNA
2 JC31-00137A MOTOR GEARED-LIFT 500 2 SA
3 JC61-02928A HOLDER-HINGE MP REAR 1 SNA
4 JC61-03002A PLATE-GROUND CST 2 SA
5 6502-001132 DACS-4N 6 SA
6 ED91-00033A DAGM-05 5 SNA
7 JC81-08324A AS-PBA SUB DCF MAIN 1 SA
8 JC81-07409A AS-PHOTO INT DCF1 1 SA
8-1 0604-001393 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 2 SA
8-2 JC61-04038A HOLDER SENSOR REMAIN 1 SNA
8-3 JC81-08318A AS-HARNESS P LEVEL DCF1 1 SA
9 JC81-07410A AS-PHOTO INT DCF2 1 SA
9-1 0604-001393 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 2 SA
9-2 JC61-04038A HOLDER SENSOR REMAIN 1 SNA
9-3 JC81-08319A AS-HARNESS P LEVEL DCF2 1 SA
10 JC81-07411A AS-HOLDER AUTOSIZE DCF1 1 SA

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

10-1 JC32-00013A SENSOR-PAPER SIZE 1 SA
10-2 JC61-02925A HOLDER-SNESOR AUTOSIZE 1 SNA
10-3 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 1 SNA
10-4 JC81-08320A AS-HARNESS PAPER SIZE1 1 SA
11 JC81-07412A AS-HOLDER AUTOSIZE DCF2 1 SA
11-1 JC32-00013A SENSOR-PAPER SIZE 1 SA
11-2 JC61-02925A HOLDER-SNESOR AUTOSIZE 1 SNA
11-3 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 1 SNA
11-4 JC81-08321A AS-HARNESS PAPER SIZE2 1 SA
12 6003-001474 SCREW-TAPTITE (M3X30) 6 SNA
13 6009-001665 SCREW-HEXA (M3L6) 5 SA
14 6009-001664 SCREW-HEXA (M3L8) 9 SA
15 JC81-08322A AS-HARNESS ELVE MOTOR1 1 SA
16 JC81-08305A AS-HARNESS FEED1 IHCF 1 SA
17 JC81-08317A AS-HARNESS FEED2 1 SA
18 CFBM7072A FINISHER TENSIONER 1 SNA
19 6502-001151 DAGM-10 1 SNA

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE



8

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

4. AS-UNIT DRIVE DCF

7

9
22

20

9

7

7

7

9 9

920
21

22

10

10

8

10

14 19

10

25
10

18

25

6

13 15

11

25

25

25

19 7

10
9

9 10

8 5

9 9

9 9
5

5 9 12

17

16 9
11

12
12

12
3
9 2

5
25

12

13 6

11

1125 12

1

31

10

910
23

9
10

9
24

25

9

10

10
9

27
10

26
25

25

2623
24

25 10

30

27

29

4
28

0



9

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

AS-UNIT DRIVE DCF Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07413A AS-DRIVE DCF 1 SA 
1 JC81-07464A CSP-BRKT-MOTOR_R DCF 1 SNA 
2 JC66-02169A GEAR-PULLEY-RDCN-PICKUP 1 SNA 
3 6602-001729 BELT-TIMING GEAR 1 SNA 
4 JC31-00132A MOTOR-STEP 1 SA 
5 JC81-07497A CSP-GEAR-IDLE Z27 4 SNA 
6 ED24-00022A SHAFT-FORWARD pi6 2 SNA 
7 JB70-00168A ICT-PIN ADF 5 SNA 
8 JC81-08300A AS-COUPLER DRIVE PICKUP 2 SA 
9 6044-000231 RING-E(ID5) 19 SA 
10 JC61-00699A BUSH-D6/L4 14 SA 
11 JC81-07498A CSP-GEAR-IDLE Z32 4 SNA 
12 ED24-00018A ICT-PIN L15 6 SNA 
13 ED24-00023A SHAFT-CLUTCH pi6 2 SNA 
14 JC81-07470A CSP-COUPLING-PULLEY 1 SNA 
15 ED24-00021A SHAFT-FEED pi6 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

16 JC66-00977A CLUTCH-P_ONE WAY 1 SA 
17 JC66-02168A GEAR-IDLE_FEED 1 SNA 
18 JC81-07463A CSP-BRKT-MOTOR_F DCF 1 SNA 
19 ED24-00024A SHAFT-PULLEY_Z27 2 SNA 
20 JC81-07534A CSP-PULLEY-Z27 2 SNA 
21 JC81-07414A AS-BELT S2M 216 1 SA 
22 JC81-08396A CSP-FLANGE-PULLEY_DCF 2 SNA 
23 JC66-00994A CLUTCH-5K Z32 2 SA 
24 JC61-03061A BRACKET-CLUTCH-PICKUP 2 SA 
25 6009-001664 SCREW-HEXA M3L8 11 SNA 
26 JC61-01367A FIXER-M_E RING 4PI 2 SA 
27 6502-001131 DACS-2N 3 SA 
28 JC81-08309A AS-HARNESS MAIN MOTOR 1 SA 
29 JC81-08310A AS-HARNESS CLUTCH1 IHCF 1 SA 
30 JC81-08323A AS-HARNESS CLUTCH2 1 SA 
31 ED51-00037A CBF HARNESS-MOTOR GND 1 SNA 



10

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

5. AS-TAKE AWAY DCF

0

7

9

5

1

3

2

8

6

4

3
6

7

9-1

9-2

9-2

9-3

9-4

9-4

9-5



11

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

AS-TAKE AWAY Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07415A AS-TAKE AWAY DCF 1 SA 
1 JC81-07472A CSP-COVER-DOOR_RIGHT 1 SNA 
2 JC81-07507A CSP-HANDLE-DOOR 1 SNA 
3 JC81-07511A CSP-LOCKER-TAKEAWAY 2 SNA 
4 JC81-09464A AS-TS SPRING TAKEAWAY 1 SNA 
5 JC66-02426A SHAFT-LATCH 1 SNA 
6 6044-000125 RING-E(ID4) 2 SA 
7 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 10 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

8 6009-001664 SCREW-HEXA (M3L8) 2 SA 
9 JC81-07301A AS-SUB GUIDE PAPER 2 SA 
9-1 JC81-07501A CSP-GUIDE-PAPER_DOOR 1 SNA 
9-2 JC66-02384A ROLLER-IDLE TAKE AWAY 2 SNA 
9-3 JC66-02448A SHAFT-ROLLER_IDLE 2 SNA 
9-4 6031-001491 WASHER-PLAIN 4 SNA 
9-5 6107-001738 SPRING-TS 2 SA 



12

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

6. CASSETTE

2

2

13

3

20

8

1
1

5
29

22

13

16

31
27

13

15

21

7
19

28

6
14

6

13
12

9
18

1
26

174
44

11

25

23

10
24

30

0



13

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

AS-CASSETTE HCF Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC90-00927A CASSETTE 2 SA 
1 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING 6 SNA 
2 6003-000196 SCREW-TAPTYPE 8 SA 
3 6003-000264 SCREW-TAPTYPE 2 SNA 
4 6009-001664 SCREW-HEX 6 SNA 
5 6044-000125 RING-E 2 SA 
6 6044-000231 RING-E 4 SA 
7 6107-001761 SPRING-ES 2 SA 
8 JC61-00426A BUSH-8/5 2 SA 
9 JC61-03139A GUIDE LEFT 2 SA 
10 JC61-03205A PLATE-KNOCK UP 2 SNA 
11 JC61-03206A PLATE-LEVER 2 SA 
12 JC61-03215A FRAME-CASSETTE 2 SNA 
13 JC61-03331A ROLLER-IDLE CST 8 SA 
14 JC63-02423A SHEET-GUIDE CST 2 SNA 
15 JC64-00482A LOCKER-CASSETTE 2 SA 
16 JC64-00487A INDICATOR-SIZE REAR 2 SA 
17 JC64-00488A INDICATOR-SIZE SIDE 2 SA 
18 JC66-01020A GEAR-M_PINION 24 2 SA 
19 JC66-02200A LEVER-HANDELE CST 2 SA 
20 JC66-02240A LEVER-LINK SIZE 2 SA 
21 JC66-02410A SHAFT-LEVER CST 2 SNA 
22 JC66-02411A SHAFT-LIFTING CST 2 SNA 
23 JC68-02318A LABEL-INFORMATION 2 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

24 JC69-01895A PAD-CASSETTE 2 SNA 

25 JC90-00928A CASSETTE-GUIDE FRONT 2 SA 

26 JC90-00929A CASSETTE-GUIDE REAR 2 SA 

27 JC90-00931A CASSETTE-BRACKET LIFT 2 SA 
28 JC90-00938A CASSETTE-COVER 2 SA 
29 JC90-00987A CASSETTE-GEAR LIFT 2 SA 

30 JC69-02287A BOX-INNER CASSETTE 2 SNA 

31 0205-001056 GREASE-GRAPHITE 0.2 SNA

32 JC81-07310A AS-PLATE PAPER_R 1 SA 
32-1 JC81-07526A CSP-PLATE-PAPER SIDE_R 1 SNA 
32-2 JC81-07461A CSP-BRKT-FINGER_R 1 SNA 
32-3 ED24-00026A STUD-FINGER 1 SNA 
33 JC81-07309A AS-PLATE PAPER_L 1 SA 
33-1 JC81-07525A CSP-PLATE-PAPER SIDE_L 1 SNA 
33-2 JC81-07460A CSP-BRKT-FINGER_L 1 SNA 
33-3 ED24-00026A STUD-FINGER 1 SNA 
34 6009-001665 SCREW-HEXA (M3L6) 2 SA 
35 JC81-08316A AS-LABEL MAX FILL 2 SA 
36 JC63-02423A SHEET-GUIDE CST 1 SNA 

37 ED12-00011A MEA COVER-CASSETTE 1 SNA 

38 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 26 SNA 
39 ED26-00007A SHEET-HARNESS_COVER 1 SNA 
40 6107-001748 SPRING-CS 2 SA 



14

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

7. AS-FRAME MAIN PICKUP

32

3

3

3

1327

17

23 24

9
9

3

3

3

3

33

26 7
1 14

20

22

31

16
3111

23

21
31

2310

3
3

3

3

18

8

4

5

5
5

12

16

29

19

30

28 25

2

2

2

634
15

0



15

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

AS-FRAME MAIN PICKUP Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07293A AS-FRAME MAIN PICKUP 1 SA 
1 0604-001393 PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 2 SA 
2 6002-000440 SCREW-TAPPING (M3X8) 3 SNA 
3 6009-001664 SCREW-HEX (M3L8) 11 SA 
4 6031-001491 WASHER-PLAIN 1 SNA 
5 6044-000125 RING-E(ID4) 3 SA 
6 6044-000231 RING-E(ID5) 2 SA 
7 6107-001760 SPRING-CS (PICKUP) 1 SA 
8 JC61-00426A BUSH-8/5 1 SA 
9 JC61-00699A BUSH-D6/L4 2 SA 
10 JC61-00884A BUSH-6_D(L) 1 SA 
11 JC61-01288A HOLDER-M_IDLE ONE WAY 1 SA 
12 JC61-03144A GUIDE-BASE PICKUP 1 SNA 
13 JC61-03146A GUIDE-BOTTOM PICKUP 1 SNA 
14 JC61-03148A GUIDE-FORWARD PICK UP 1 SNA 
15 JC61-03154A BRACKET-UPPER PU 1 SNA 
16 JC61-03211A GUIDE-SLIDE PICKUP 1 SA 
17 JC61-03264A HOUSING-ONE WAY FORWARD 1 SA 
18 JC63-02300A GROUND-PICKUP 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

19 JC63-02375A GROUND-FORWARD PU 1 SNA 
20 JC66-00940A GEAR-M_IDLE PU 1 SA 
21 JC66-00941A GEAR-M-ONE WAY 1 SA 
22 JC66-00943A GEAR-M_PU JOINT 1 SA 
23 JC66-00977A CLUTCH-P_ONE WAY 3 SA 
24 JC66-02146A GEAR-RETARD SUPPORT 1 SA 
25 JC81-08428A CSP-ACTUATOR-EMPTY PU_

HCF 
1 SNA 

26 JC93-00071A FRAME MAIN-PICK UP RETARD 1 SA Refer to 
7B.

27 JC93-00074A FRAME MAIN-PICK UP 
FORWARD 

1 SA 

28 JC93-00080A FRAME MAIN-PICK UP GUIDE 
REAR 

1 SA 

29 JC82-00266A A/S ASSY-ROLLER FEED MAIN 
PU

1 SA Refer to 
7A.

30 JC93-00082A FRAME MAIN-PICK UP FEED 
SENSOR 

1 SA 

31 JC93-00175A FRAME MAIN-PICKUP RUBBER 3 SA 
32 JC81-09462A AS-CBF HARNESS-PICK UP 1 SNA 



16

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

7A. A/S ASSY-ROLLER FEED MAIN PU 

0

1

2

3

4

5

6



17

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

A/S ASSY-ROLLER FEED MAIN PU Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC82-00266A A/S ASSY-ROLLER FEED MAIN PU 1 SA 
1 JC66-02312A ROLLER-FEED PICKUP 1 SNA 
2 JC61-00426A BUSH-8/5 1 SA 
3 JC81-07489A CSP-FLANGE-PULLEY 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

4 JC81-07533A CSP-PULLEY-Z25 1 SNA 
5 ED24-00018A ICT-PIN L15 1 SNA 

6 6044-000129 RING-E(ID6) 1 SA 



18

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

7B. FRAME MAIN-PICK UP RETARD

0

1

6

15

1
16

4

1

3

11
5

2

8
13

12

1

9

7
8

14

10

10



19

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-P
F

P
0
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-P

F
P

0
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

FRAME MAIN-PICK UP RETARD Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC93-00071A FRAME MAIN-PICK UP RETARD 1 SA 
1 6044-000125 RING-E(ID4) 4 SA 
2 6107-001757 SPRING-ES 1 SA 
3 6107-001758 SPRING-ES 1 SA 
4 JC61-00699A BUSH-D6/L4 1 SA 
5 JC61-01367A FIXER-MM_E RING 4PI 1 SNA 
6 JC61-03527A BUSH-D6/L6 1 SA 
7 JC66-00591A SHAFT-HUB IN 1 SNA 
8 JC66-00939A SHAFT-LOCK 2 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

9 JC66-02205A LEVER-INPUT CST 1 SA 
10 JC66-02236A GEAR-IDLE RETARD 2 SNA 
11 JC66-02238A LEVER-SHAFT RETARD 1 SA 
12 JC66-02239A LEVER-LINK RETARD 1 SNA 
13 JC66-02421A SHAFT-RETARD SUPPORT 1 SNA 
14 JC66-02413A SHAFT-RETARD 1 SNA 
15 JC67-00455A COUPLER-TORQUELIMITER 1 SNA 
16 JC93-00075A FRAME MAIN-BRACKET GUIDE 1 SNA 



1

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

ExplodedView and Parts List (CLX-FIN40L)

1. Set Assembly (CLX-FIN40L) ………………………………………… 2

2. AS-FRAME UNIT   …………………………………………………… 4

3. SUB-ASSY-SPACER ………………………………………………… 9

4. ASSY-MOUNTING  …………………………………………………… 11

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR  ………………………………………… 13

6. A/S ASSY-ENDFENCE UNIT ………………………………………… 18

7. AS-FEED  ……………………………………………………………… 20

  7.1  FINISHER SUB-TOP EXIT GUIDE  …………………………… 24

  7.2  FINISHER SUB-OPEN GUIDE  ………………………………… 26

  7.3  FINISHER SUB-TOP DOOR  …………………………………… 28

8. AS-STACKER ………………………………………………………… 30

9. AS-STAPLER ENDFENCE  ………………………………………… 34

10. SUB-ASSY-BOTTOM-FRAME …………………………………… 37

11. SET-LEAD-EDGE-STOPPER-UNIT   ……………………………… 39

12. SET-BLADE-UNIT …………………………………………………… 42

13. FOLDING-ROLLER-UNIT  ………………………………………… 44

14. SET-JOG-UNIT  ……………………………………………………… 47

15. SET-MOVING-GUIDE-UNIT  ……………………………………… 49

16. SET-FEED-UNIT  …………………………………………………… 51

17. SET-HARNESS-AND-APPEARANCE …………………………… 54

18. SUB ASSYCONVEYOR  …………………………………………… 56

19. Harness Table  ……………………………………………………… 58



2

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

1. Set Assembly (CLX-FIN40L)

0



3

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC90-00960A CLX-FIN40L 1 SNA 

1 JC81-08268A AS-FRAME UNIT 3K 1 SNA 

2 JC81-07916A AS-STAPLER ENDFENCE 1 SNA 

3 JC81-07912A AS-FEED 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

4 JC82-00264A A/S ASSY-ENDFENCE UNIT 1 SA 
5 JC81-07913A AS-COMPLIER EJECTOR 1 SNA 
6 JC81-07920A AS-STACKER 1 SNA 
7 JC82-00263A A/S ASSY-BOOKLET MODULE 1 SNA 

Set Assembly (CLX-FIN40L) Parts List



4

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

2. AS-FRAME UNIT

0

99

101

101

101

7778

80

81

47

88
89

40

86

104

106

106107

80

81
79

136

136
57135

87

868685

46

47

39

80

102

101

103

24

82

31 83

2222
59

43

42

52

54

54

53

41

50

45

45

45B

142

18

51

55

43

38

49

48

141

43
55

55

51

44
7

20

44 35

6

124

115
136

116
114

58 37

111

112

113

143
144

15
168

8

17

4

123

108

139

109

108126

9

9

10

10

125

11

11

15

1612

1

25
25

25

41

12

3

6

66
23

21

128

120

122
127

122

121

121

3
31

19

2

3

60

85

31

31
74 75

6667

56

7069

31
136

61
64

3

2 A

3232

3232

32323232
34

76

65

62
63

72

7373
71

33

36

110

118

118

27

117

117

128

27 28 29

B

5

A26 29 28

129

131

133

132

130

130

134

134
128



5

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-FRAME UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-08268A AS-FRAME UNIT 3K 1 SNA 
1 JC81-07821A CSP-FRAME:BASE:BF 1 SA 
2 JC81-07815A CSP-BKT:SET:BASE FRAME 4 SA 
3 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

4 JC81-07830A CSP-STAY:CASTER:LEFT 1 SA 
5 JC81-07831A CSP-STAY:CASTER:RIGHT 1 SA 
6 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
7 SNA 

7 0324 0060 COUNTERSINK SCREW:M4×6:PC 5 SNA 
8 JC81-07903A CSP-KNOB:ADJUST:CASTER 2 SA 
9 JC81-07835A CSP-BKT:SUPPORT:KNOB:CASTER 2 SA 
10 CF30 M461 SHAFT:BOLT:ASJUST:CASTER 2 SNA 
11 JC81-09412A AS-CASTER FREE TE50 2 SA 
12 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
6 SNA 

15 JC81-08272A AS-CASTER:PLATE-TE50 2 SA 
16 0371 5008 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M5×8:PC:NASATITE 593S 
4 SNA 

17 JC81-07894A CSP-COVER:BASE:BF 1 SA 
18 0323 0102 COUNTERSINK SCREW:M3×10:T2 2 SNA 
19 JC81-07816A CSP-BKT:LOCK:BM 1 SA 
20 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

21 JC81-07824A CSP-SIDE FRAME:FRONT:BF 1 SA 
22 JC81-07825A CSP-SIDE FRAME:REAE:BF 1 SA 
23 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

24 JC81-07820A CSP-BKT:SET 3 SA 
25 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
6 SNA 

26 JC81-07818A CSP-STAY:FRAME 2 SA 
27 CFBM 1105 ASSY: ANGLE: SLIDE 2 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

27-1 JC81-07754A CSP-ANGLE: SLIDE 1 SA 
27-2 CFBM 1416 RIVET: ANGLE: SLIDE 2 SNA 
28 CFBM 1801 SLIDE RAIL:S35DU: 406.4 2 SNA 
29 0314 0060 PAN HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 8 SNA 
30 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
9 SNA 

31 JC81-07817A CSP-BKT:LINK:FRAME 4 SA 
32 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

33 JC81-07668A CSP-SHIELD:RIGHT 1 SA 
34 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

35 JC81-07826A CSP-FRAME:FRONT:BF 1 SA 
36 JC81-07827A CSP-FRAME:FRONT:UPPER:BF 1 SA 
37 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

38 JC81-07828A CSP-FRAME:REAR:BF 1 SA 
39 JC81-07829A CSP-FRAME:REAR:UPPER:BF 1 SA 
40 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

41 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

4 SNA 

42 JC81-07342A CSP-SHIELD:RIGHT:UPPER 1 SA 
43 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
4 SNA 

44 JC81-07891A CSP-COVER:FRONT:RIGHT:BF 2 SA 
45 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
3 SNA 

46 JC81-08369A CSP-STAY:LINK:FRAME 1 SA 
47 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
3 SNA 

48 CF30 1231 STAY:MOUNTING 1 SNA 
48-1 JC81-07822A CSP-STAY:MOUNTING 1 SA 



6

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-FRAME UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

48-2 JC81-07823A CSP-BKT:EARTH:IOT 1 SA 
49 CF30 1418 PIN:SUPPORT:FRONT 1 SNA 
50 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

51 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

4 SNA 

52 JC81-07668A CSP-SHIELD:RIGHT 1 SA 
53 JC81-08367A CSP-BLOCK:SUPPORT:BM 2 SA 
54 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

55 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

4 SNA 

56 JC81-07673A CSP-SIDE FRAME:FRONT 1 SA 
57 JC81-07674A CSP-SIDE FRAME:REAR 1 SA 
58 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
8 SNA 

59 JC81-07668A CSP-SHIELD:RIGHT 1 SA 
60 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

61 JC81-07667A CSP-BKT:PCB:OFFLINE STAPLE 1 SA 
62 JC81-07406A AS-PCB OP 1 SA 
63 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
2 SNA 

64 JC81-07404A AS-MICRO SWITCH:VP333A-
0D:LEVER 

1 SA 

65 0360 3014 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×14:PC 

1 SNA 

66 6502-001130 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-3N 2 SNA 
67 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

68 JC81-09455A AS-MH IFRAME OP ETC 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
69 JC81-07404A AS-MICRO SWITCH:VP333A-

0D:LEVER 
1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

70 0360 3014 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×14:PC 

2 SNA 

71 JC81-07666A CSP-BKT:I/L:DOOR 1 SA 
72 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

73 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
74 JC81-07544A CSP-ACTUATOR:OFFLINE STAPLE 1 SA 
75 JC81-09397A AS-CS SPRING ACTUATOR STAPLE 1 SA 
76 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
77 JC81-07393A AS-PCB MAIN 1 SA 
78 JC81-07670A CSP-BKT:MAIN PCB 1 SA 
79 6502-001132 SADDLE:DACS-4N 1 SNA 
80 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
4 SNA 

81 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

2 SNA 

82 JC81-07342A CSP-SHIELD:RIGHT:UPPER 1 SA 
83 JC81-03480A PHOTO SENSOR:PS119ED1 1 SA 
84 JC81-09456A AS-MH PATH ENTERANCE SNR 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

85 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

4 SNA 

86 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

3 SNA 

87 JC81-07671A CSP-BKT:CONNECTOR 1 SA 
88 JC81-07547A CSP-BKT:PATH:HARNESS 1 SA 
89 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

90 JC81-09458A AS-MH MAIN STAPLER ETC 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
91 6502-001130 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-3N 6 SNA 



7

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-FRAME UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

92 JC81-07405A AS-INTERFACE CABLE 1 SA Refer to 
Harness 

table
93 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

94 JC81-09460A AS-MH MAIN INTERLOCK 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
95 JC81-09459A AS-MH MAIN COMPILER LOWER 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

96 JC81-09457A AS-MH MAIN FEED MTR ETC 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
97 JC81-09461A AS-MH MAIN COMPILER UPPER 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

98 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×6:PC 

1 SNA 

99 JC81-07897A CSP-COVER:REAR:BF 1 SA 
100 CFBM 1792 RATING LABEL:BF 1 SNA 
101 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T3R 
7 SNA 

102 JC81-07345A CSP-COVER:DUMMY:PCB 1 SA 
103 0415 4012 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 1 SNA 
104 JC81-07895A CSP-COVER:PUNCH:BF 1 SA 
105 CF30 1702 LABEL:STAPLE AND 

PUNCH:BOOKLET 
1 SNA 

106 0415 4012 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 2 SNA 
107 JC81-07893A CSP-COVER:REAR:TOP:BF 1 SA 
108 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T3R 
4 SNA 

109 JC81-07896A CSP-COVER:FRONT 1 SA 
110 JC81-07925A AS-OFFLINE STP BUTTON 1 SA 
111 JC81-07545A CSP-RING:BUTTON:OFFLINE 

STAPLE 
1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

112 JC81-07546A CSP-BUTTON:OFFLINE STAPLE 1 SA 
113 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

114 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

115 JC81-03468A ASSY:MAGNET:3.5KGF 2 SA 
116 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
4 SNA 

117 JC81-07819A CSP-BKT:HINGE:DOOR 3 SA 
118 CF30 1416 SHAFT:HINGE:DOOR 3 SNA 
119 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
6 SNA 

120 JC81-07898A CSP-COVER:DOOR 1 SA 
121 AG90 1226 MAGNET CATCH PLATE:12×26 2 SNA 
122 0323 0102 COUNTERSINK SCREW:M3×10:T2 2 SNA 
123 JC81-07892A CSP-DOOR:DUMMY:FRONT 1 SA 
124 JC81-07549A CSP-HANDLE:COVER:FRONT 1 SA 
125 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 8 SNA 
126 JC81-07899A CSP-SUPPORT:DOOR:FRONT 1 SA 
127 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 9 SNA 
128 1700 0030 SNAP RING:Φ3 3 SNA 
129 JC81-07351A CSP-FRAME:GUIDE:HOPPER 1 SA 
130 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

131 JC81-07728A CSP-FRAME:LOWER 
SHIELD:HOPPER 

1 SA 

132 JC81-07727A CSP-PLATE SPRING:LOCK:HOPPER 1 SA 
133 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

134 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

4 SNA 

135 JC81-07900A CSP-COVER:TOP:BF 1 SA 
136 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
6 SNA 



8

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

137 JC81-07817A CSP-BKT:LINK:FRAME 1 SA 
138 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T8R 
2 SNA 

139 CF10 1498 STEP SCREW:M4×9.5:Φ6 2 SNA 
140 CF10 1782 TAG:PACKING 3 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

141 JC82-00347A ASSY:MOUNTING-3K 1 SA 
142 JC81-08370A CSP-BKT:SUPPORT:IOT 1 SNA 
143 JC81-08499A CSP-BKT:FIX:SPACER 4 SNA 
144 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
16 SNA 



9

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

3. A/S ASSY-SPACER

0



10

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

A/S ASSY-SPACER Parts List

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC82-00262A A/S ASSY-SPACER 1 SNA 
1 JC81-07821A CSP-FRAME:BASE:BF 1 SA 
2 JC81-07815A CSP-BKT:SET:BASE FRAME 2 SA 
3 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

4 JC81-08499A CSP-BKT:FIX:SPACER 4 SNA 
5 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
16 SNA 

6 JC81-07830A CSP-STAY:CASTER:LEFT 1 SA 
7 JC81-07831A CSP-STAY:CASTER:RIGHT 1 SA 
8 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
5 SNA 

9 0324 0060 COUNTERSINK SCREW:M4×6:PC 5 SNA 
10 JC81-07837A CSP-SIDE FRAME:EXTENSION 2 SA 
11 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
10 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

12 JC81-07815A CSP-BKT:SET:BASE FRAME 2 SA 
13 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

14 JC81-07904A CSP-COVER:FRONT:EXTENSION 1 SA 
15 JC81-07906A CSP-

COVER:FRONT:DUMMY:EXTENSION 
1 SA 

16 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

17 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

18 JC81-07905A CSP-COVER:LEFT:EXTENSION 1 SA 
19 JC81-07907A CSP-COVER:REAR:EXTENSION 1 SA 
20 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE



11

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

4. ASSY-MOUNTING

0

9

9

5

5

3
1

4 8

7
6

6 7

2



12

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

ASSY-MOUNTING Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 CF30 M030A ASSY:MOUNTING:3K 1 SNA 
1 JC81-07833A CSP-BKT:MOUNTING:3K 1 SA 
2 CF30 M411A PIN:MOUNTING:3K 1 SNA 
3 0360 4006N HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×6:PC 
1 SNA 

4 JC81-07834A CSP-BKT:HOOK:MOUNTING:3K 1 SA 
5 JC81-07902A CSP-HOOK:MOUNTING:3K 2 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

6 0450 4010N HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

7 CF30 M421A SCREW:STEP:4X6:15-8-1.8 2 SNA 
8 JC81-09398A AS-ES SPRING MOUNTING 3K 1 SNA 
9 0360 4008N HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×8:PC 
4 SNA 



13

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR

1516 23

2122

15

15
17

20

15

2425

13

5

4

3

5
1

3336
29

86

89
88

89

92

87

72
73

48 50
52

49

47

71

103

84
49

4545

51
8283

81

85

79

80
92

105118

117

83

74

44

42

43

56
46

70

69

61

57 58

60

59

6262

636454
53

65

66
67

91

90

78
76

76
77

40

107

94

38
37

93

97

95

96

110

116

109
115115

131

151

151

133

135
142

136

100
120
122

119
128

101

102
98

99

123

129

130

125126

124
111

112
113

114149149

134
153

152
167

170150

152

144
143

146

132
127

145

41

140

139

138

104

156
155

159

165

154
161

162

140

55

75
76

6868

0

164

158

118
106

176

178
177

180

166

142

5 5

6
8
9

897

11
1012

14

35

31

172
30

34
35

171

32

175

174

173

179

26



14

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-COMPILER EJECTOR Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07913A AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 1 SA 
1 JC81-07571A CSP-WALL:PAPER:COM 1 SA 
2 CF10 3751 NON-WOVEN FABRIC:0.2T 6 SNA 
3 JC81-07572A CSP-SUPPRESSOR:CURL:COM 3 SA 
4 CF10 3711 MYLAR :SUPPRESSOR:CURL

:COM 
6 SNA 

5 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 4 SNA 
6 CF10 3411 SHAFT:PDL:MAIN:COM 1 SNA 
7 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
8 JC81-07560A CSP-

BASE:HOLDER:PDL:MAIN:COM 
2 SA 

9 JC81-09416A AS-PADDLE MAIN COMPILER 2 SA 
10 JC81-07562A CSP-GEAR:PDL:MAIN:COM 1 SA 
11 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
12 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
13 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
14 CF10 3113 ASSY:BKT:MTR:PDL:MAIN:COM 1 SNA 
15 1105 0328 COVER SADDLE:DS-1 4 SNA 
16 6502-001130 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-3N 1 SNA 
17 JC81-03478A ASSY:PM MOTOR:S2M20T 1 SA 
18 SB42 1802 PM MOTOR:KDL42SCJ620A 1 SNA 
19 SJ10 2326 TIMING 

PULLEY:T20:MOTOR:FEED 
1 SNA 

20 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
21 JC81-07392A AS-BELT:B30S2M144 1 SA 
22 JC81-07561A CSP-

GEAR:PULLEY:PDL:MAIN:COM 
1 SA 

23 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
24 JC81-07698A CSP-PLATE:EARTH:MTR:COM 1 SA 
25 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 1 SNA 
26 JC81-09445A AS-MH COMP PADDLE MTR ETC 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

27 JC81-09447A AS-MH COMPILER UPR RELAY 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
28 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
2 SNA 

29 CF10 3423 SHAFT:HOLLOW:PDL:SUB:COM 1 SNA 
30 JC81-08293A AS-ROLLER:PDL:SUB:COM 1 SA 
31 JC81-07563A CSP-

GEAR:DRIVEN:PDL:SUB:COM 
1 SA 

32 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
33 1700 0030 SNAP RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
34 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
35 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 2 SNA 
36 JC81-07564A CSP-

GEAR:RELAY:PDL:SUB:COM 
1 SA 

37 JC81-07565A CSP-BASE:COM 1 SA 
38 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
39 JC81-09444A AS-MH COMP SNR RLY FRONT 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

40 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
41 JC81-09443A AS-MH COMP SNR RLY REAR 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

42 JC81-07575A CSP-FRAME:BELT:FRONT:EJT 1 SA 
43 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 1 SA 
44 CF10 4411 SHAFT:DRIVING:EJT 1 SNA 
45 P632 0100 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×10 1 SNA 
46 JC81-07589A CSP-GEAR:LINK:PULLEY:EJT 1 SA 
47 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
48 CF10 4451 SHAFT:HOLLOW:EJT 1 SNA 
49 JC81-07587A CSP-PULLEY:DRIVING:EJT 2 SA 
50 JC81-07591A CSP-GEAR:DRIVING:EJT 1 SA 
51 CF10 4451 SHAFT:HOLLOW:EJT 1 SNA 



15

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-COMPILER EJECTOR Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

52 JC81-07590A CSP-GEAR:IDLE:EJT 1 SA 
53 CF10 4451 SHAFT:HOLLOW:EJT 1 SNA 
54 JC81-07585A CSP-PULLEY:HOME:EJT 1 SA 
55 SJ10 4212 PLATE 

SPRING:TIGHTNER:EJECT 
1 SNA 

56 JC81-07586A CSP-PULLEY:TENSIONER:EJT 1 SA 
57 JC81-07578A CSP-BASE:GRIP:REAR:EJT 1 SA 
58 SJ10 4342 ROLLER:GRIP:EJECT 1 SNA 
59 JC81-07579A CSP-GRIP:EJT 1 SA 
60 JC81-07580A CSP-ROLLER:GRIP:EJT 1 SA 
61 CF10 4441 SHAFT:ROLLER:EJT 2 SNA 
62 JC81-09399A AS-TS SPRING REAR GRIP 1 SA 
63 JC81-07577A CSP-BASE:GRIP:FRONT:EJT 1 SA 
64 SJ10 4342 ROLLER:GRIP:EJECT 1 SNA 
65 JC81-07579A CSP-GRIP:EJT 1 SA 
66 JC81-07580A CSP-ROLLER:GRIP:EJT 1 SA 
67 CF10 4441 SHAFT:ROLLER:EJT 2 SNA 
68 JC81-09400A AS-TS SPRING FRONT GRIP 1 SA 
69 JC81-07584A CSP-

HOLDER:BELT:HINGE:GRIP:EJT 
1 SA 

70 CF10 4431 SHAFT:HINGE:GRIP:EJT 1 SNA 
71 JC81-09446A AS-BELT B135S2M374 1 SA 
72 JC81-07576A CSP-FRAME:BELT:REAR:EJT 1 SA 
73 0452 3010 BIND SCREW:M3×10:T2 1 SNA 
74 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 1 SNA 
75 JC81-07592A CSP-BKT:SENSOR:EJT 1 SA 
76 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 3 SA 
77 JC81-07583A CSP-

ACTUATOR:PRESENCE:PAPER 
EJT 

1 SA 

78 JC81-09401A AS-TS SPRING PAPER EJT 1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

79 JC81-09442A AS-MH COMP EJT HOME SNR 
ETC

1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
80 JC81-07573A CSP-FRAME:FRONT:EJT 1 SA 
81 JC81-07582A CSP-PRESSURE:PAPER:EJT 1 SA 
82 CF10 4711 MYLAR:PRESS:PAPER:EJT 1 SNA 
83 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 2 SNA 
84 JC61-00699A BUSH:PHI6 1 SA 
85 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
86 JC81-07574A CSP-FRAME:REAR:EJT 1 SA 
87 JC81-07582A CSP-PRESSURE:PAPER:EJT 1 SA 
88 CF10 4711 MYLAR:PRESS:PAPER:EJT 1 SNA 
89 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 2 SNA 
90 JC81-07581A CSP-ACTUATOR:HOME:EJT 1 SA 
91 JC81-09402A AS-TS SPRING ACTUATOR 

EJECT
1 SNA 

92 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

93 JC81-07566A CSP-TRAY:TMP:FRONT:COM 1 SA 
94 JC81-07695A CSP-

PLATE:TMP:LE:FRONT:COM 
1 SA 

95 JC81-07740A CSP-
PLATE:TMP:TE:FRONT:COM 

1 SA 

96 JC81-07568A CSP-RACK:TMP:FRONT:COM 1 SA 
97 CF10 3541 C-SPRING:DAMPING:TMP:COM 3 SNA 
98 JC81-07567A CSP-TRAY:TMP:REAR:COM 1 SA 
99 JC81-07739A CSP-PLATE:TMP:LE:REAR:COM 1 SA 
100 JC81-07741A CSP-PLATE:TMP:TE:REAR:COM 1 SA 
101 JC81-07569A CSP-RACK:TMP:REAR:COM 1 SA 
102 CF10 3541 C-SPRING:DAMPING:TMP:COM 3 SNA 
103 JC81-03517A TIMING PULLEY:T30S2M:D-CUT 1 SA 
104 JC81-07392A AS-BELT:B30S2M144 1 SA 



16

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-COMPILER EJECTOR Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

105 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
106 CF10 3141 ASSY:BKT:MTR:TMP:FRONT 1 SNA 
107 JC81-03486A ASSY:PM MOTOR:S2M12T 1 SA 
108 SB42 1802 PM MOTOR:KDL42SCJ620A 1 SNA 
109 SJ10 3308 TIMING 

PULLEY:T12:MOTOR:TAMPER 
1 SNA 

110 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
111 CF10 3731 MYLAR:FLANGE:Φ8-Φ19-0.256T 1 SNA 
112 JC81-07398A AS-BELT:B40S2M214 1 SA 
113 JC81-07570A CSP-GEAR:PULLEY:TMP:COM 1 SA 
114 1700 0040 SNAP RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
115 JC81-07698A CSP-PLATE:EARTH:MTR:COM 1 SA 
116 0353 0040 BIND HEAD SCREW:M3X4:PC 1 SNA 
117 JC81-07696A CSP-

BKT:SUPPORT:SHAFT:EJT:COM 
1 SA 

118 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

119 CF10 3151 ASSY:BKT:MTR:TMP:REAR:COM 1 SNA 
120 JC81-03486A ASSY:PM MOTOR:S2M12T 1 SA 
121 SB42 1802 PM MOTOR:KDL42SCJ620A 1 SNA 
122 SJ10 3308 TIMING 

PULLEY:T12:MOTOR:TAMPER 
1 SNA 

123 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
124 CF10 3731 MYLAR:FLANGE:Φ8-Φ19-0.256T 1 SNA 
125 JC81-07398A AS-BELT:B40S2M214 1 SA 
126 JC81-07570A CSP-GEAR:PULLEY:TMP:COM 1 SA 
127 1700 0040 SNAP RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
128 JC81-07698A CSP-PLATE:EARTH:MTR:COM 1 SA 
129 0353 0040 BIND HEAD SCREW:M3X4:PC 1 SNA 
130 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
2 SNA 

131 JC81-07692A CSP-FRAME:FRONT:COM 1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

132 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

133 CF10 3131 ASSY:FRAME:REAR:COM 1 SNA 
134 JC81-07643A CSP-SPUR GEAR:Z28Z60:SCU 1 SA 
135 JC81-07642A CSP-SPUR GEAR:M08Z28:SCU 1 SA 
136 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 2 SNA 
137 JC81-03473A ASSY:PM MOTOR:Z18 1 SA 
138 SB42 1802 PM MOTOR:KDL42SCJ620A 1 SNA 
139 SJ10 5342 SPUR GEAR:Z18 1 SNA 
140 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
141 6502-001130 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-3N 1 SNA 
142 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEAD 

SCREW:M3X6:T3R 
2 SNA 

143 CF10 5204 BKT:MOTOR:BERO:ASSY 1 SNA 
144 JC81-07595 GEAR:M08Z20M05Z60:BERO 1 SNA 
145 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
146 JC81-07387A AS-MOTOR PM:Z18:HELICAL 1 SA 
147 SB42 1802 PM MOTOR:KDL42SCJ620A 1 SNA 
148 CF10 5310 HELICAL 

GEAR:MOTOR:M05Z18:BERO 
1 SNA 

149 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
150 6502-001130 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-3N 6 SNA 
151 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

152 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

4 SNA 

153 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

154 CF10 4121 ASSY:BKT:MOTOR:EJT 1 SNA 
155 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 2 SNA 
156 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
158 JC81-07588A CSP-

PULLEY:REDUCTION:GEAR:EJT 
1 SA 



17

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-COMPILER EJECTOR Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

159 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
160 JC81-07388A AS-MOTOR DC EJECTOR 1 SA 
161 JC81-08264A DC MOTOR:2738:S2M12T:PCB 1 SNA 
162 SJ10 4362 ENCODER:EJECT 1 SNA 
163 JC81-09441A AS-MH FRAME DC MTR RELAY 1 SNA 

164 JC81-07399A AS-BELT:B30S2M132 1 SA 
165 0312 6040 PAN HEADED 

SCREW:M2.6×4:PC 
2 SNA 

166 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

2 SNA 

167 JC81-09440A AS-MH COMP RE TAMP MTR 
ETC

1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
168 JC81-09439A AS-MH COMP FR TAMP MTR 

ETC
1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

169 JC81-09438A AS-MH COMP LOWER RELAY 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
170 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEAD 

SCREW:M4X10:T2 
2 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

171 0720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
172 CF10 3761 MYLAR:CURL 

SUPPRESSOR:FRONT 
2 SNA 

173 CF10 3771 MYLAR:CURL 
UPPRESSOR:REAR 

2 SNA 

174 JC81-07817A CSP-BKT:LINK:FRAME 1 SA 
175 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
1 SNA 

176 CF10 3881 ANTISTATIC 
BRUSH:FRONT:COM 

1 SNA 

177 CF10 3883 ANTISTATIC BRUSH:REAR:COM 1 SNA 
178 CF10 3781 MYLAR:TILTING:COM 2 SNA 
179 6502-001130 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-3N 1 SNA 
180 JC81-07738A CSP-FRAME:BOTTOM:COM 1 SNA 



18

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

6. A/S ASSY-ENDFENCE UNIT

17

11
9

19

8

10

3

7

16

16

15

13

14

2

4
6

1

19

12

5

18

0

19

18
19

14



19

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

A/S ASSY-ENDFENCE UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC82-00264A A/S ASSY-ENDFENCE UNIT 1 SA 

1 JC81-07596A CSP-
BACKSTOP:FRONT:ENDFENCE 1 SA 

2 JC81-07599A CSP-PROTECTOR:CURL 
FRONT:ENDFENCE 1 SA 

3 JC81-07598A CSP-REAR 
PLATE:MOVE:ENDFENCE 1 SA 

4 JC81-07597A CSP-
BACKSTOP:REAR:ENDFENCE 1 SA 

5 JC81-07603A CSP-PROTECTOR:CURL 
REAR:ENDFENCE 1 SA 

6 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T2 1 SNA 

7 JC81-07602A CSP-
BACKSTOP:ROTATE:ENDFENCE 1 SA 

8 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T2 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

9 JC81-07600A CSP-ROLLER:GUIDE:ENDFENCE 1 SA 
10 CF10 5510 T-SPRING:LEFT:ENDFENCE 1 SNA 
11 CF10 5512 T-SPRING:RIGHT:ENDFENCE 1 SNA 

12 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T2 1 SNA 

13 CF10 5422 SHAFT:FRONT SLIDE:ENDFENCE 1 SNA 
14 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 2 SNA 
15 CF10 5424 SHAFT:REAR SLIDE:ENDFENCE 1 SNA 
16 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 2 SNA 
17 JC81-07705A CSP-FRAME:STAY:ENDFENCE 1 SA 

18 JC81-09403A AS-ES SPRING POSITION 
ENDFENCE 2 SNA 

19 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 4 SNA 

21 JG74-10541A MPR-RING CHARGE 1 SA 



20

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

7. AS-FEED

126
115

116

123
124

125

140

140

126
139

123

118
130

115
116

55
56

129

117

129

128

43

119
120

127

54

57

132

133

133

131

42

0

41

38
25

46

46

37
40

39

13
13

46
46

29
46

26

13

14

13

12

2

5

11
9

8

9

27

134

137
137

10

2
22 

17

15

17

4

4343

7

1

19

18

31

36

94

11

11

99

9797

98

19

5
7

7
6

22
2115

20
22

33
100

101

81

62
63

61
65

60
64 67

59

17

16

17

34
32

106
105

112
92

92

89
109

108

107

113

102

69
68

66

72
73

7171
70

74
79

77

85
84

78
86

80

83

88

93

87

52

51
53

53
51

52

50

58

58

43
138

47

35

45



21

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-FEED Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07912A AS-FEED 1 SA 
1 JC81-09417A AS-ROLLER C-FIN EXIT 2 SNA 
2 P632 0100 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×10 1 SNA 
3 JC81-07354A CSP-

GEAR:DRIVING:PDL:SUB:COM 
1 SA 

4 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
5 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 2 SA 
6 JC81-03517A TIMING PULLEY:T30S2M:D-CUT 1 SA 
7 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
8 JC81-09418A AS-ROLLER C-FIN ENT 1 SNA 
9 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 2 SA 
10 JC81-03517A TIMING PULLEY:T30S2M:D-CUT 1 SA 
11 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
12 JC81-07683A CSP-GUIDE:EXIT:LOWER 1 SA 
13 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

14 CF10 2606 ROLLER:C-FIN:EXIT 1 SNA 
15 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 2 SA 
16 JC81-03517A TIMING PULLEY:T30S2M:D-CUT 1 SA 
17 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
18 JC81-09453A AS-ROLLER C FIN TOP 1 SA 
19 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 2 SA 
20 JC81-07660A CSP-PULLEY:T30S2M:CLUTCH 1 SNA 
21 SJ10 2506 ONE-WAY BEARING:HF0406KFR 1 SNA 
22 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 4 SNA 
24 CF10 2114 ASSY:GUIDE:TOP EXIT:LOWER 1 SNA 
25 JC81-07680A CSP-GUIDE:TOP EXIT:LOWER 1 SA 
26 JC81-07681A CSP-BKT:SENSOR:FEED 1 SA 
27 JC82-00260A A/S ASSY-EXIT IDLE ROLLER 1 SA 
29 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

30 CF10 2017A SET:FEED SENSOR:COMPILE 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

31 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
32 JC81-07554A CSP-ACTUATOR:FEED 1 SA 
33 JC81-09404A AS-TS SPRING ACTUATOR FEED 

CF
1 SA 

34 1700 0032 SNAP RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
35 JC81-09437A AS-MH PATH COMP EXIT SNR 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

36 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 3 SNA 
37 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
38 JC81-07554A CSP-ACTUATOR:FEED 1 SA 
39 JC81-09405A AS-TS SPRING ACTUATOR FEED 1 SA 
40 1700 0032 SNAP RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
41 JC81-07394A AS-ANTI-STATIC BRUSH 1 SA 
42 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

43 JC81-08225A CSP-ROLLER IDLE FEED 12 SA 
44 MDF5 000E DRYSURF:MDF-5000EL 0.01 SNA 
45 JC81-09436A AS-MH PATH TOP EXIT SNR 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

46 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

6 SNA 

47 JC82-00259A A/S ASSY-ENTRANCE IDLE 
ROLLER

1 SA 

48 SJ10 2202 LEAF SPRING:FEED 4 SNA 
50 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

51 JC81-07701A CSP-LEAF SPRING BERO 2 SA 
52 JC66-01764A ROLLER-IDLE 2 SA 
53 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

54 JC81-07553A CSP-SEPARATE PAWL:FEED 1 SA 
55 JC81-09406A AS-TS SPRING DIDERTER GATE 1 SA 



22

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-FEED Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

56 JC81-07552A CSP-ACTUATOR:GATE:CAM:FEED 1 SA 
57 1700 0040 SNAP RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
58 JC81-07359A CSP-LINK:TOP:DOOR 2 SA 
59 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

60 CF10 2406 SHAFT:CAM GATE:FEED 1 SNA 
61 JC81-07557A CSP-CAM:GATE 1 SA 
62 1720 0025 E-RING:Φ2.5 1 SNA 
63 CF10 2508 C-SPRING:CAM:FEED 1 SNA 
64 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 2 SNA 
65 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
66 JC81-07660A CSP-PULLEY:T30S2M:CLUTCH 1 SNA 
67 JC81-09408A AS-BEARING ONEWAY 

HFL0408KFR
1 SA 

68 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
69 JC81-07684A CSP-BKT:CAM:GATE:FEED 1 SA 
70 JC81-07685A CSP-BKT:CAM:HOME 

SENSOR:FEED 
1 SA 

71 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
72 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 3 SNA 
73 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

74 CF10 2108 ASSY:ENT:BELT TENSIONER:FEED 1 SNA 
75 JC81-07678A CSP-BKT:ENT:BELT 

TENSIONER:FEED 
1 SA 

76 CF10 2402 STUD:BELT:TENSIONER 1 SNA 
77 SJ10 2312 ROLLER:TIGHTNER 1 SNA 
78 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
79 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

80 CF10 2500 E-SPRING:TIGHTNER:FEED 1 SNA 
81 JC81-07390A AS-BELT:B30S2M480 1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

82 CF10 2106 ASSY:HB MOTOR42:EXIT 1 SNA 
83 JC81-07677A CSP-BKT:HB MOTOR42 1 SA 
84 CF10 2402 STUD:BELT:TENSIONER 1 SNA 
85 SJ10 2312 ROLLER:TIGHTNER 1 SNA 
86 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
87 XA10 3272 PLATE SPRING:MOTOR 1 SNA 
88 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

89 JC81-03479A ASSY:HB MOTOR:S2M19T 1 SA 
90 0420 0110 CUSHION:STEPPING MOTOR 1 SNA 
91 SJ10 2324 TIMING PULLEY:T19:MOTOR:FEED 1 SNA 
92 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
2 SNA 

93 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

2 SNA 

94 CF10 2108 ASSY:ENT:BELT TENSIONER:FEED 1 SNA 
95 JC81-07678A CSP-BKT:ENT:BELT 

TENSIONER:FEED 
1 SA 

96 CF10 2402 STUD:BELT:TENSIONER 1 SNA 
97 SJ10 2312 ROLLER:TIGHTNER 1 SNA 
98 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
99 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

100 CF10 2500 E-SPRING:TIGHTNER:FEED 1 SNA 
101 JC81-07391A AS-BELT:B30S2M468 1 SA 
102 CF10 2106 ASSY:HB MOTOR42:EXIT 1 SNA 
103 JC81-07677A CSP-BKT:HB MOTOR42 1 SA 
104 CF10 2402 STUD:BELT:TENSIONER 1 SNA 
105 SJ10 2312 ROLLER:TIGHTNER 1 SNA 
106 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
107 XA10 3272 PLATE SPRING:MOTOR 1 SNA 



23

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-FEED Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

108 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:PC 

1 SNA 

109 JC81-03479A ASSY:HB MOTOR:S2M19T 1 SA 
110 0420 0110 CUSHION:STEPPING MOTOR:□42 1 SNA 
111 SJ10 2324 TIMING PULLEY:T19:MOTOR:FEED 1 SNA 
112 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
2 SNA 

113 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

2 SNA 

114 JC81-09435A AS-MH FEED MOTOR RELAY 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
115 CF10 2408 STUD:TOP DOOR:FEED 2 SNA 
116 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×6:PC 
2 SNA 

117 JC81-07559A CSP-COVER:TOP 1 SA 
118 JC81-07556A CSP-GUIDE:TOP:UPPER 1 SA 
119 JC81-08757A AS-LEAF SPRING FEED 4 SA 
120 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
4 SNA 

122 MDF5 000E DRYSURF:MDF-5000EL 0.04 SNA 
123 JC81-07555A CSP-LOCK:DOOR:TOP 2 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

124 CF10 2502 T-SPRING:FIX-R:TOP DOOR 1 SNA 
125 CF10 2504 T-SPRING:FIX-L:TOP DOOR 1 SNA 
126 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

127 JC81-07686A CSP-BKT:EARTH:TOP:FEED 1 SA 
128 JC81-07394A AS-ANTI-STATIC BRUSH 1 SA 
129 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

130 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

131 CF10 2592 SPRING:DOOR:TOP:REAR 1 SNA 
132 CF10 2594 SPRING:DOOR:TOP:FRONT 1 SNA 
133 Q011 1202 STEP SCREW:M4×10 1 SNA 
134 CF10 2102 ASSY:DUMMY GUIDE:ENTRANCE 1 SNA 
135 JC81-07675A CSP-GUIDE:ENT:UPPER 1 SA 
136 JC81-07676A CSP-GUIDE:ENT:LOWER 1 SA 
137 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

138 Q011 1202 STEP SCREW:M4×10 1 SNA 
139 JC81-07558A CSP-GUIDE:GATE:UPPER 1 SNA 
140 CF10 2701 MYLAR:BLOCK:TOP 2 SNA 



24

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

7.1 FINISHER SUB-TOP EXIT GUIDE



25

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

FINISHER SUB-TOP EXIT GUIDE Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC90-01260A FINISHER SUB-TOP EXIT 
GUIDE:CLX-FIN40S

1 SA

1 CF10 2114B ASSY:GUIDE:TOP EXIT:LOWER 1 SNA
2 JC82-00260A A/S ASSY-EXIT IDLE ROLLER 1 SNA
3 0454 3006N HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3X6:T3R
2 SNA

- CF10 2017A SET:FEED SENSOR:COMPILE 1 SNA
4 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SNA
5 JC81-07554A CSP-ACTUATOR:FEED 1 SNA
6 JC81-09404A AS-TS SPRING ACTUATOR FEED 

CF
1 SA

7 JC81-08434A AS-SNAP RING PHI3 1 SNA
8 JC81-09437A AS-MH PATH COMP EXIT SNR 1 SA
9 6502-01131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 3 SNA

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

- CF10 2018A SET:FEED SENSOR:TOP EXIT 1 SNA
10 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SNA
11 JC81-07554A CSP-ACTUATOR:FEED 1 SNA
12 JC81-09405A AS-TS SPRING ACTUATOR FEED 1 SNA
13 JC81-08434A AS-SNAP RING PHI3 1 SNA
14 JC81-09436A AS-MH PATH TOP EXIT SNR 1 SA
- CF10 2019A SET:ANTI-STATIC BRUSH 1 SNA
15 JC81-07394A AS-ANTISTATIC BRUSH 1 SNA
16 0454 3006N HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3X6:T3R
1 SNA

- CF10 2021A SET:IDLE ROLLER 1 SNA
17 JC81-08225A CSP-ROLLER IDLE FEED 1 SNA
18 EM50 0020A LUBRICANT:EM-50L 1 SNA



26

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

7.2 FINISHER SUB-OPEN GUIDE



27

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

FINISHER SUB OPEN- GUIDE Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC90-01261A FINISHER SUB-OPEN 
GUIDE:CLX-FIN40S

1 SA

1 JC81-07558A CSP-GUIDE:GATE:UPPER 1 SNA
- CF10 2033A SET:IDLE ROLLER:BKT 1 SNA
- CF10 2020A SET:IDLE ROLLER:ENTRANCE 1 SNA
2 JC82-00259A A/S ASSY-ENTRANCE IDLE 

ROLLER
1 SNA

3 EM50 0020A LUBRICANT:EM-50L 0.01 SNA
4 JC81-08225A CSP-ROLLER IDLE FEED 4 SNA
5 0965 3008N PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3X8:T2
2 SNA

- CF10 2034A SET:IDLE ROLLER:MID 1 SNA
- CF10 2023A SUB ASSY:IDLE 

ROLLER:WIDE:GUIDE
1 SNA

6 CF10 2291A LEAF SPRING:WIDE:FEED 1 SNA

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

7 EM50 0020A LUBRICANT:EM-50L 0.01 SNA
8 JC66-01764A ROLLER-IDLE 2 SNA
9 0965 3008N PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3X8:T2
2 SNA

10 CF10 2701A MYLAR:BLOCK:TOP 2 SNA
- CF10 2035A SET:DIVERTER 2 SNA
11 JC81-07553A CSP-SEPARATE PAWL:FEED 1 SNA
12 JC81-09406A AS-TS SPRING DIDERTER 

GATE
1 SA

13 JC81-07552A CSP-
ACTUATOR:GATE:CAM:FEED

1 SNA

14 1700 0040A SNAP RING 1 SNA



28

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

7.3 FINISHER SUB-TOP DOOR



29

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

FINISHER SUB-TOP DOOR Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC90-01262A FINISHER SUB-TOP DOOR:CLX-
FIN40S

1 SA

1 JC81-07559A CSP-COVER:TOP 1 SNA
- CF10 2085A SUB ASSY:TOP GUIDE 1 SNA
2 JC81-07556A CSP-GUIDE:TOP:UPPER 1 SNA
- CF10 2087A SET:IDLE ROLLER 1 SNA
3 JC81-08757A AS-LEAF SPIRNG FEED 4 SNA
4 0965 3008N PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3X8:T2
4 SNA

- CF10 2021A SET:IDLE ROLLER 1 SNA
5 JC81-08225A CSP-ROLLER IDLE FEED 4 SNA
6 EM50 0020A LUBRICANT:EM-50L 0.04 SNA
- CF10 2088A SET:FRONT LOCK HOOK 1 SNA

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

7 JC81-07555A CSP-LOCK:DOOR:TOP 2 SNA
8 CF10 2502A T-SPRING:FIX-R:TOP DOOR 1 SNA
9 CF10 2504A T-SPRING:FIX-L:TOP DOOR 1 SNA
10 0965 3008N PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3X8:T2
2 SNA

- CF10 2086A SET:ANTI-STATIC BRUSH&EARTH 
PLATE

1 SNA

11 JC81-07686A CSP-BKT:EARTH:TOP:FEED 1 SNA
12 JC81-07394A AS-ANTISTATIC BRUSH 1 SNA
13 0965 3008N PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3X8:T2
2 SNA

14 0450 4010N HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4X10:T2

2 SNA



30

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

8. AS-STACKER

0

6263 61
65

67 66
58

68

71
69

72
70

5960

64

40

49 4847

57

54

53

52
56

55
42

51
50

41

46

4544

43

19

142
141

143

145
144

145

108 125
126

119

120

100

121

99

87

110

117

106

107
111

109
112

150

150

150

73

148

9

115
114

122

120

116
113

103

104

127
124

123

128

101

102

95

98

96

93

94

30

17
29 39

97

85

79
80

86

79

86

80

78

78

77

76

3

4

83

23
14

15

12

37

26

25

24
27

28

8681

18

38

38

33

32

35
34 34

2136 84
86

82

22
31

13
16

13

92
90

89
88

91

73

149

10 73

74

74

134
133

134

2

138

140
138

137

135

136

136

133

76

146

75

5

131

132 131

131

130

130

129

129

129

129

131

131
140
138

8

20

7

6

150

150

150

10
11

144

147

139

105
106

83

151

152



31

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-STACKER Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-08270A AS-STACKER 3K 1 SA 
2 JC81-07633A CSP-SHIELD:STACKER 1 SA 
3 JC81-07396A AS-SENSOR:KIS9009H 1 SA 
4 JC81-07720A CSP-BKT:SENSOR:INFRARED 

RAYS 
1 SA 

5 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T2 

1 SNA 

6 JC81-07403A AS-SENSOR:LIS9008H 1 SA 
7 JC81-07720A CSP-BKT:SENSOR:INFRARED 

RAYS 
1 SA 

8 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T2 

1 SNA 

9 JC81-07930A CSP-ACTUATOR DUPLEX 1 SA 
10 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
11 JC81-09396A AS-CS SPRING ACTUATOR STACK 1 SA 
12 CF10 6452 SHAFT:SCU 1 SNA 
13 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 2 SA 
14 JC81-09414A AS-PADDLE SCU 4 SA 
15 JC81-07618A CSP-HOLDER:SCU 4 SA 
16 JC81-07721A CSP-BKT:BUSH:SCU 1 SA 
17 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
1 SNA 

18 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 2 SNA 
19 JC81-09434A AS-MH PATH STACKER SHIELD 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

20 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
21 JC81-07641A CSP-SPUR GEAR:M08Z52:SCU 1 SA 
22 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
23 P632 0120 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×12 1 SNA 
24 JC81-07630A CSP-ACTUATOR:LEVEL:STACKER 1 SA 
25 CF10 6506 E-SPRING:ACTUATOR:SCU 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

26 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T2 

1 SNA 

27 SJ10 4210 HOOK:SPRING:SCU 2 SNA 
28 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
29 JC81-07713A CSP-BKT:SENSOR:SCU 1 SA 
30 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3x6:T3 
1 SNA 

31 JC81-07594A CSP-RACK PINION:M08Z26:BERO 3 SA 
32 CF10 5408 SHAFT:CONNECTION:BERO 1 SNA 
33 P632 0100 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×10 3 SNA 
34 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 2 SNA 
35 JC81-07594A CSP-RACK PINION:M08Z26:BERO 3 SA 
36 CF10 5530 WIRE:EARTH:E-TRAY 1 SNA 
37 P632 0100 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×10 3 SNA 
38 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 2 SA 
39 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
40 CF10 5208 BKT:TRAY:BERO:ASSY 1 SNA 
41 SJ10 5304 ROLLER:BERO:LOWER 4 SNA 
42 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 4 SNA 
43 JC81-07594A CSP-RACK PINION:M08Z26:BERO 1 SA 
44 CF10 5410 SHAFT:RACK PINION 1 SNA 
45 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
46 JC81-07593A CSP-EXTENSION TRAY:BERO 1 SA 
47 CF10 5406 SHAFT:ROLLER:BERO 2 SNA 
48 SJ10 5302 ROLLER:BERO:UPPER 2 SNA 
49 1720 0025 E-RING:Φ2.5 6 SNA 
50 JC81-07701A CSP-LEAF SPRING:BERO 1 SA 
51 0360 3004 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×4:PC 
2 SNA 

52 JC81-07704A CSP-BKT:SENSOR:BERO 1 SA 
53 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
54 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 1 SNA 



32

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-STACKER Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

55 JC81-07698A CSP-PLATE:EARTH:MTR:COM 1 SA 
56 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

57 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

1 SNA 

58 CF10 5208 BKT:TRAY:BERO:ASSY 1 SNA 
59 SJ10 5304 ROLLER:BERO:LOWER 4 SNA 
60 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 4 SNA 
61 JC81-07594A CSP-RACK PINION:M08Z26:BERO 1 SA 
62 CF10 5410 SHAFT:RACK PINION 1 SNA 
63 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
64 JC81-07593A CSP-EXTENSION TRAY:BERO 1 SA 
65 CF10 5406 SHAFT:ROLLER:BERO 2 SNA 
66 SJ10 5302 ROLLER:BERO:UPPER 2 SNA 
67 1720 0025 E-RING:Φ2.5 6 SNA 
68 JC81-07701A CSP-LEAF SPRING:BERO 1 SA 
69 0360 3004 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×4:PC 
2 SNA 

70 JC81-07698A CSP-PLATE:EARTH:MTR:COM 1 SA 
71 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

72 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

1 SNA 

73 Q011 1202 STEP SCREW:M4x10 3 SNA 
74 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
2 SNA 

75 JC81-07832A CSP-RAIL:GUIDE:STACKER:3K 2 SA 
76 0323 0060 COUNTERSINK SCREW:M3×6:PC 10 SNA 
77 CF10 6404 SHAFT:STACKER 1 SNA 
78 JC61-00426A BUSH:8/5 2 SA 
79 JC81-07628A CSP-FLANGE:Φ27 2 SA 
80 JC81-07631A CSP-PULLEY:S5M14T 2 SA 
81 JC81-07635A CSP-SPUR LATCH GEAR:M15Z28 1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

82 JC81-07632A CSP-LATCH:STACKER 1 SA 
83 P633 0140 PARALELL PIN:Φ3×14 3 SNA 
84 CF10 6502 C-SPRING:LATCH 1 SNA 
85 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 1 SA 
86 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 3 SNA 
87 JC81-08271A AS-TIMING BELT:B80S5M1250 1 SA 
88 JC81-07628A CSP-FLANGE:Φ27 1 SA 
89 JC81-07631A CSP-PULLEY:S5M14T 1 SA 
90 CF10 6217 ASSY:BKT:PULLEY 1 SNA 
91 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 1 SNA 
92 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

93 JC81-08271A AS-TIMING BELT:B80S5M1250 1 SA 
94 JC81-07628A CSP-FLANGE:Φ27 1 SA 
95 JC81-07631A CSP-PULLEY:S5M14T 1 SA 
96 CF10 6217 ASSY:BKT:PULLEY 1 SNA 
97 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 1 SNA 
98 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

99 JC81-07716A CSP-BKT:MOTOR:STACKER 1 SA 
100 JC81-09413A AS-ASSY DC MOTOR S2M14T 1 SA 
101 0353 0060 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×6:PC 2 SNA 
102 JC81-07638A CSP-PULLEY:S2MT70 1 SA 
103 JC81-07402A AS-BELT:B60S2M168 1 SA 
104 P632 0120 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×12 1 SNA 
105 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 1 SA 
106 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
107 P632 0100 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×10 1 SNA 
108 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 1 SA 
109 JC81-07715A CSP-BKT:WORM 1 SA 
110 JC81-07637A CSP-WORM:STACKER 1 SA 
111 CF10 6406 SHAFT:WORM 1 SNA 



33

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-STACKER Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

112 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

1 SNA 

113 CF10 6402 SHAFT:WORM WHEEL 1 SNA 
114 JC81-07636A CSP-WORM WHEEL:STACKER 1 SA 
115 JC81-07629A CSP-ENCODER:STACKER 1 SA 
116 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 1 SNA 
117 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

118 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
119 JC81-07698A CSP-PLATE:EARTH:MTR:COM 1 SA 
120 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

121 6031-001002 WASHER PLAIN 2 SA 
122 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
3 SNA 

123 CF10 6211 BKT:SWITCH:ASSY 1 SNA 
124 JC81-07639A CSP-ACTUATOR:IL SWITCH 1 SA 
125 JC81-03469A MICRO SWITCH:VP333A-0D 1 SA 
126 0360 3014 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×14:PC 
2 SNA 

127 CF10 6504 E-SPRING:ACTUATOR:SWITCH 1 SNA 
128 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

129 BRN6 06ZZ BEARING NONFLANGED Φ6:606ZZ 4 SNA 
130 JC81-07640A CSP-ROLLER:Φ11 2 SA 
131 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 6 SNA 
132 CF10 6221 ASSY:FRAME:STACKER 1 SNA 
133 JC81-07714A CSP-BKT:FIX:BELT 2 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

134 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×6:PC 

2 SNA 

135 JC81-07634A CSP-TRAY:MAIN 1 SNA 
136 JC81-07644A CSP-TRAY:DRAWER 2 SNA 
137 JC81-07722A CSP-

BKT:WUPPORT:TRAY:STACKER 
2 SNA 

138 0450-4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

139 JC81-07385A AS-TOP TRAY 1 SNA 
140 0354 0120 BIND HEADED SCREW:M4×12:PC 2 SNA 
141 JC81-08498A CSP-SAFETY BLOCK:STAPLE 2 SNA 
142 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 4 SNA 
143 JC81-09410A AS-ANTISTATIC BRUSH SHIELD 1 SA 
144 JC81-07698A CSP-PLATE:EARTH:MTR:COM 2 SNA 
145 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

146 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

1 SNA 

147 JC81-07901A CSP-SHIELD:LOWER:STACKER 1 SNA 
148 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 2 SNA 
149 CF30 6710 GUIDE:EXIT 1 SNA 
150 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4X10:T2 
6 SNA 

151 JC81-09433A AS-MH PATH STACKER FULL 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
152 JC81-09432A AS-MH STACKER 3K FULL SNR 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table



34

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

9. AS-STAPLER UNIT

035

21
22

36 32

30

34

75

5

75

76

24

9

78

78

2

77

74

11

23-1

13

107 20
4

8

6

14

17
15

25

12

16

25

73
37

18

19
1

34

34
38

27

60
31

32

54
51 52

55

61

63

44

68

71
67

66
40

69

45
40

62

57
45

49

48
64

65

42
41

47
43

50
43

43

46

43

50

5053

56

33
35

40

28

39

70

45

58

72

29

59

3 31
59

78

79

60

23



35

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-STAPLER UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07916A AS-STAPLER UNIT 1 SA 
1 CF10 5246 ASSY:BKT:SUB MOVE:STAPLER 1 SNA 
2 JC81-07610A CSP-ROLLER:MOVE:STAPLER 2 SA 
3 1720 0025 E-RING:Φ2.5 2 SNA 
4 JC81-07609A CSP-GUIDE:ROLLER 

SUPPORT:STAPLER 
4 SA 

5 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T2 

4 SNA 

6 JC81-07605A CSP-GEAR-
PULLEY:M08Z18S2MZ48:STAPLER 

1 SA 

7 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
8 JC81-07606A CSP-GEAR:M08Z45:STAPLER 1 SA 
9 JC81-07625A CSP-

GUIDE:SUPPORTER:STAPLER 
1 SA 

10 JC81-07389A AS-MOTOR PM:STAPLER 1 SNA 
11 JC81-07408A AS-STAPLER CARTRIDGE 1 SA 
12 JC81-07400A AS-BELT:B40S2M152 1 SA 
13 0353 0040 BIND SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
14 JC81-07608A CSP-ROLLER:SUB 

GUIDE:STAPLER 
1 SA 

15 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
16 JC81-07616A CSP-BASE:SUB DRIVING:STAPLER 1 SA 
17 JC81-07617A CSP-RUDDER:GUIDE:STAPLER 1 SA 
18 JC81-07608A CSP-ROLLER:SUB 

GUIDE:STAPLER 
2 SA 

19 JC61-00884A BUSH:6_D(L) 1 SA 
20 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
21 JC81-07607A CSP-PINION 

GEAR:M08Z25:STAPLER 
1 SA 

22 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
23 JC81-07917A AS-SUB ASSY E-STAPLER 1 SA 
23-1 CF10 5812 STAPLER:EH-C590SS:WITHOUT 

CARTRIDGE
1 SNA

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

24 CF10 5702 MYLAR: SUPPRESSOR: 
CURL:STPLER 

1 SNA 

25 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:PC 

2 SNA 

26 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

3 SNA 

27 CF10 5250 ASSY:BKT:MAIN MOVE:STAPLER 1 SNA 
28 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 1 SNA 
29 1105 0328 COVER SADDLE:DS-1 1 SNA 
30 JC81-07610A CSP-ROLLER:MOVE:STAPLER 2 SA 
31 JC81-08501A CSP-ROLLER:STAPLSER 2 SNA 
32 1720 0025 E-RING:Φ2.5 4 SNA 
33 JC81-07615A CSP-RACK GEAR:M08:STAPLER 1 SA 
34 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 3 SA 
35 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

36 JC81-07389A AS-MOTOR PM:STAPLER 1 SNA 
37 1405 0050 CABLE CLAMP:DA-5N 1 SA 
38 0353 0040 BIND SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
39 CF10 5259 ASSY:FRAME:BASE:STAPLER 1 SNA 
40 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 4 SNA 
41 JC81-07619A CSP-GUIDE BAR:MAIN 

ROLLER:STAPLER 
1 SA 

42 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
43 0360 3004 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×4:PC 
4 SNA 

44 JC81-07712A CSP-BKT:GUIDE:STAPLER 1 SA 
45 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
3 SNA 

46 JC81-09431A AS-MH STAPLER MAIN HOME SNR 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
47 JC81-07710A CSP-RACK GEAR:M1:STAPLER 1 SA 



36

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-STAPLER UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

48 JC81-07627A CSP-BLOCK:CURVE 
GUIDE:STAPLER 

1 SA 

49 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:PC 

2 SNA 

50 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

3 SNA 

51 JC81-07621A CSP-GEAR:M1Z26:STAPLER 1 SA 
52 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
53 JC81-07612A CSP-PINION 

GEAR:M1Z20:STAPLER 
1 SA 

54 JC81-07613A CSP-ROLLER:MAIN 
GUIDE:STAPLER 

1 SA 

55 JC81-07622A CSP-GEAR:M1Z38:STAPLER 1 SA 
56 JC81-07624A CSP-HOLDER:HARNESS:STAPLER 1 SA 
57 JC81-07626A CSP-GUIDE:HARNESS:STAPLER 1 SA 
58 JC81-09430A AS-MH STAPLER UNIT 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

59 0353 0040 BIND SCREW:M3×4:PC 3 SNA 
60 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
61 JC81-07611A CSP-GEAR-

PULLEY:S2MZ48M1Z18:STAPLER 
1 SA 

62 JC81-07614A CSP-IDLE ROLLER:MAIN 
GUIDE:STAPLER 

1 SA 

63 JC81-07400A AS-BELT:B40S2M152 1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

64 JC81-07623A CSP-HOLDER:GUIDE 
RACK:STAPLER 

1 SA 

65 JC81-07407A AS-PCB STAPLER RELAY 1 SNA 
66 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 2 SNA 
67 JC81-07620A CSP-BKT:FFC BOARD:STAPLER 1 SA 
68 JC81-08507A AS-PCB STAPLER RELAY FIX 1 SNA 
69 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 2 SNA 
70 JC81-08325A AS-STAPLER FFC 1 SNA 
71 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

72 JC81-09429A AS-MH STAPLER HEAD ETC 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
73 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

74 JC81-07604A CSP-COVER:STAPLER 1 SA 
75 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T3R 
2 SNA 

76 JC81-07601A CSP-
BACKSTOP:SUPPORT:ENDFENCE 

1 SA 

77 0965 3006 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T2 

2 SNA 

78 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

3 SNA 

79 3060 4006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×6:PC 

1 SNA 



37

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

10. SUB-ASSY-BOTTOM-FRAME

0



38

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

SUB-ASSY-BOTTOM-FRAME Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 CFBM 1001 SUB ASSY:BOTTOM FRAME 1 SNA 
1 CFBM 1103 AY: FRAME: BOTTOM 1 SNA 
2 CFBM 1413 STUD: BKT: LOCKING 1 SNA 
3 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 1 SNA 
4 XA10 6238 ASSY: BKT: SET: HEATER 1 SNA 
5 XA10 6308 ROLLER: POSITION: FRAME 1 SNA 
6 CFBM 1503 SPRING:LOCKING:BOTTOM 1 SNA 
7 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 2 SNA 
8 JC81-07800A CSP-BKT: FIX: PEG 1 SA 
9 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:PC 2 SNA 
10 CFBM 2432 PIN: PEG: LEG 1 SNA 
11 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
12 CFBM 1501 T-SPRNG:LEG:TRG 1 SNA 
13 JC81-07840A CSP-LEG: PEG 1 SA 
14 CFBM 1101 AY: PLT: MAIN: F: 2PS 1 SNA 
15 CFBM 1402 RIVET: PULLY: 20T 1 SNA 
16 CFBM 1403 RIVET: LEVER: FOLD: M2 1 SNA 
17 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:PC 2 SNA 
18 CFBM 1102 AY: PLT: MAIN: BACK: 2PS 1 SNA 
19 CFBM 1402 RIVET: PULLY: 20T 1 SNA 
20 CFBM 1403 RIVET: LEVER: FOLD: M2 1 SNA 
21 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 2 SNA 
22 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 6 SNA 
23 JC81-07756A CSP-FRAME: RAIL1 1 SA 
24 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 4 SNA 
25 JC81-07757A CSP-PLT:PCB 1 SA 
26 JC81-08506A AS-PCB BOOKLET 1 SA 
27 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 4 SNA 
28 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 4 SNA 
29 JC81-07759A CSP-BKT: RIVET: FINISHER: FIT 1 SA 
30 CFBM 1404 RIVET: FIT: FINISHER: REAR 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

31 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 1 SNA 
32 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 2 SNA 
33 CFBM 1405 RIVET: FIT: FINISHER:FRONT 1 SNA 
34 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 1 SNA 
35 JC81-07881A CSP-BKT: FIX: R: TRAY: FIRST 1 SA 
36 0450 3010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×10:T2 2 SNA 
37 JC81-07760A CSP-BKT: STOPPER: FIRST: TRAY 1 SA 
38 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 4 SNA 
39 CFBM 2103 AY: TRAY: FIRST 1 SNA 
40 JC81-07846A CSP-HANDLE: TRAY: FIRST 1 SA 
41 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 2 SNA 
42 CFBM 1418 SHAFT: GUIDE: STOPPER: UP 1 SNA 
43 CFBM 1502 T-SPRING:L:TRAY:FIRST 1 SNA 
44 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
45 CFBM 8316 MH ASSY:BOOKLET:EARTH 1 SNA 
46 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 1 SNA 
47 0360 4008 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×8:PC 2 SNA 
48 JC81-07889A CSP-BRIDGE: PROTECT: HS 2 SA 
49 JC81-07890A CSP-ROAD: PROTECT: HS 2 SA 
50 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 8 SNA 
51 6502-001130 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-3N 3 SNA 
52 1105 0328 COVER SADDLE:DS-1 2 SNA 
53 1106 1910 OPEN CLOSE BUSHING:DASB-750 2 SNA 
54 6502-001130 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-3N 2 SNA 
55 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 6 SNA 
56 1106 1910 OPEN CLOSE BUSHING:DASB-750 1 SNA 
57 JC81-08274A AS-SADDLE STAPLER:EH-280 1 SA 
58 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 4 SNA 
59 JC81-07841A CSP-LEG:PEG:EXTENSION 1 SNA 
60 1700 0040 SNAP RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
61 CFBM 1432 SHAFT:LINK:LEG 1 SNA 



39

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

11. SET-LEAD-EDGE-STOPPER-UNIT 

0



40

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

SET-LEAD-EDGE-STOPPER-UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 CFBM 2001 SET:LEAD EDGE STOPPER UNIT 1 SNA 
1 CFBM 2107 AY: BKT: STOPPER: BELT 1 SNA 
1-1 JC81-07774A CSP-BKT: STOPPER: BELT 1 SA 
1-2 CFBM 2449 RIVET: PULLY: STOPPER 1 SNA 
2 CFBM 2412 SHAFT: STOPPER: BELT: IDLE 1 SNA 
3 JC81-03508A TIMING PULLEY:T20:TAMPER 2 SA 
5 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 2 SNA 
6 JC81-08282A AS-T-BELT:B60S2M520 2 SA 
7 CFBM 2411 SHAFT: STOPPER: BELT: DRV 1 SNA 
8 JC81-07879A CSP-PULLY: 20T: S2M: DRV: BOTHRIB 2 SA 
9 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 1 SA 
10 JC81-03517A TIMING PULLEY:T30S2M:D-CUT 1 SA 
11 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 5 SNA 
12 JC81-07860A CSP-PULLY: S2M: 19: 46 1 SA 
13 JC81-08276A AS-T-BELT:B40S2M114 1 SA 
14 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
15 JC81-08277A AS-T-BELT:B40S2M118 1 SA 
17 JC81-08275A AS-PM MOTOR:S2M19T 1 SNA 
18 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
19 JC81-07855A CSP-SLIDER:STOPPER 1 SA 
20 JC81-07785A CSP-STOPPER 1 SA 
21 JC81-07795A CSP-STOPPER:R 1 SA 
22 JC81-07796A CSP-PLT:STOPPER:CONTROL 1 SA 
23 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 2 SNA 
24 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

25 JC81-07856A CSP-SLIDER:STOPPER:BELT 2 SA 
26 0450 3010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×10:T2 4 SNA 
27 JC81-07809A CSP-BKT:SENSOR:STOPPER 1 SA 
28 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
29 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

30 CFBM 2121 AY: GUIDE: STOPPER:LO 1 SNA 
30-1 JC81-07777A CSP-GUIDE: STOPPER: LO 1 SA 
30-2 JC81-07778A CSP-BKT: MAGNET: GUIDE: STOPPER: 

LO 
1 SA 

31 JC81-03468A ASSY:MAGNET:3.5KGF 1 SA 
32 0353 0060 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×6:PC 2 SNA 
33 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 4 SNA 
34 JC81-09428A AS-MH STOPPER 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

35 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 4 SNA 
36 JC81-07784A CSP-GUIDE: JOG2: UP 1 SA 
37 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 4 SNA 
38 CFBM 2106 AY: GUIDE: STOPPER: UP: PR 1 SNA 
38-1 JC81-07770A CSP-GUIDE: STOPPER: UP: PR 1 SA 
38-2 JC81-07771A CSP-

BKT:GUIDE:STOPPER:UP:SUPPORT 
1 SA 

38-3 JC81-07772A CSP-
BKT:GUIDE:STOPPER:UP:SUPPORT:R 

1 SA 

38-4 JC81-07773A CSP-
BKT:GUIDE:STOPPER:UP:MAGNET 

1 SA 

39 JC81-07846A CSP-HANDLE: TRAY: FIRST 1 SA 
40 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 2 SNA 
41 CFBM 1418 SHAFT: GUIDE: STOPPER: UP 1 SNA 
42 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
43 JC81-09427A AS-MH BOOKLET EARTH 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

44 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 1 SNA 
45 0360 4008 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×8:PC 2 SNA 
46 JC81-07790A CSP-BKT: MAGNET: TRAY: STOPPER: 

UP 
1 SA 

47 JC81-03468A ASSY:MAGNET:3.5KGF 1 SA 



41

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

SET-LED-EDGE-STOPPER-UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

48 0353 0060 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×6:PC 2 SNA 
49 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 1 SNA 
50 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:PC 1 SNA 
51 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

52 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
59 JC81-07841A CSP-LEG:PEG:EXTENSION 1 SNA 
60 1700 0040 SNAP RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
61 CFBM 1432 SHAFT:LINK:LEG 1 SNA 



42

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

12. SET-BLADE-UNIT 

0



43

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

SET-BLADE-UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 CFBM 3001 SET:BLADE UNIT 1 SNA 
1 JC81-07791A CSP-BKT: KNIFE: MAIN 1 SA 
2 JC81-07792A CSP-BKT: BLADE: SUPPORT 1 SA 
3 JC81-07793A CSP-BLADE: KNIFE2 1 SA 
4 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 3 SNA 
5 JC81-07850A CSP-BLOCK:SLIDE 2 SA 
6 0360 3014 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×14:PC 4 SNA 
7 CFBM 2415 SHAFT: BLADE: D10 4 SNA 
8 JC61-00426A BUSH:8/5 2 SA 
9 JC81-07878A CSP-GEAR: CAM: BLADE 2 SA 
10 CFBM 2433 RIVET: GEAR: BLADE 2 SNA 
11 0324 0060 COUNTERSINK SCREW:M4×6:PC 2 SNA 
12 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 2 SNA 
13 JC81-07871A CSP-BUSH: GEAR: BLADE 4 SA 
14 JC81-07789A CSP-BKT:MOVE:BLADE 2 SA 
15 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 2 SNA 
16 0455 3010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×10:F11:T2 
2 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

17 CFBM 2414 SHAFT: HANDLE: BLADE 1 SNA 
18 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 2 SA 
19 JC81-07868A CSP-GEAR: HEL: 17T: M1 1 SA 
20 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
21 CFBM 2142 AY: BKT: BLDC: BLADE 1 SNA 
22 JC81-07873A CSP-GEAR:HEL:14T:39T:M1 1 SA 
23 JC81-07875A CSP-GEAR:HEL:14T:M1:60T:M0.5 1 SA 
24 JC81-07876A CSP-GEAR:HEL:26T:M1 1 SA 
25 JC81-07877A  CSP-GEAR:HEL:BLADE:14T:45T:M1 1 SA 
26 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 3 SNA 
27 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
28 JC31-00040A MOTOR BLDC-MAIN 1 SA 
29 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 4 SNA 
30 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 3 SNA 
31 JC81-07808A CSP-BKT:HOME:BLADE 1 SA 
32 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
33 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 1 SNA 
34 P633 0140 PARALELL PIN:Φ3×14 2 SNA 



44

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

13. FOLDING-ROLLER-UNIT

0



45

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

FOLDING-ROLLER-UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 CFBM 4001 SET:FOLDING ROLLER UNIT 1 SNA 
1 JC81-09452A AS-ROLLER FOLD 1 SNA 
2 BRF6 00ZZ BEARING:SB6000ZZNR 2 SNA 
3 JC81-07849A CSP-WASHER: T2.5 2 SA 
4 JC81-07866A CSP-GEAR: 21T: M2 1 SA 
5 1720 0090 E-RING:Φ9 1 SNA 
6 CFBM 2498 STEP SCREW:M4×5:Φ6×2 1 SNA 
7 CFBM 2604 ROLLER:FOLD 1 SNA 
8 JC81-07786A CSP-LEVER: FOLD: F 1 SA 
9 JC81-07787A CSP-LEVER: FOLD: BACK 1 SA 
10 BRF6 00ZZ BEARING:SB6000ZZNR 2 SNA 
11 JC81-07866A CSP-GEAR: 21T: M2 1 SA 
12 1720 0090 E-RING:Φ9 1 SNA 
13 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 2 SNA 
14 CFBM 2498 STEP SCREW:M4×5:Φ6×2 1 SNA 
15 JC81-07788A CSP-LIMITER: HEIGHT 2 SA 
16 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 4 SNA 
17 CFBM 2501 C-SPRING: ROLLER: FOLDER 2 SNA 
18 CFBM 2414 SHAFT: HANDLE: BLADE 1 SNA 
19 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 2 SA 
20 JC81-07868A CSP-GEAR: HEL: 17T: M1 1 SA 
21 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
22 CFBM 2141 AY: BKT: BLDC 1 SNA 
23 JC81-07872A CSP-GEAR: HEL: 20T: M1: 60T: M0.5 1 SA 
24 JC81-07873A CSP-GEAR: HEL: 14T:39T: M1 1 SA 
25 JC81-07874A CSP-GEAR: HEL: 20T: M1 1 SA 
26 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 2 SNA 
27 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
28 JC31-00040A MOTOR BLDC-MAIN 1 SA 
29 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 4 SNA 
30 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 3 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

31 CFBM 2452 SHAFT:GEAR:LINK:FOLDING 2 SNA 
32 0360 4008 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×8:PC 2 SNA 
33 JC81-07869A CSP-GEAR: HEL: 14T: 45T: M1 1 SA 
34 JC81-07864A CSP-GEAR: 13T: M2: HEL: 69T: M1 1 SA 
35 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 3 SNA 
36 JC81-08363A CSP-BKT:SUPPORT 1 SA 
37 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 3 SNA 
38 JC81-07779A CSP-BKT: GEAR: BRIDGE: FOLD 1 SA 
39 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 5 SNA 
40 CFBM 2108 AY: GUIDE: EXIT: DRV 1 SNA 
41 JC81-07888A CSP-ACTUATOR:SENSOR:L 1 SA 
42 JC81-09407A AS-TS SPRING ACTUATOR 1 SA 
43 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
44 JC81-09426A AS-MH SENSOR RELAY 1 SNA 
45 JC81-07909A CSP-BKT:ACTUATOR:FEED:BM 1 SA 
46 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 2 SNA 
47 JC81-09411A AS-ANTISTATIC BRUSH FEED 1 SA 
48 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 4 SNA 
49 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 4 SNA 
50 JC81-09451A AS-ROLLER EXIT 1 SNA 
51 JC81-08292A AS-TORQUE LIMITER:OTLC8-500B 1 SA 
52 JC81-07870A CSP-GEAR: 12T: M2 1 SA 
53 CFBM 2131 AY: BKT: GEAR: FOLD: IDLE 1 SNA 
54 JC81-07867A CSP-GEAR: 18T: M2 3 SA 
55 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 3 SNA 
56 JC61-00426A BUSH:8/5 2 SA 
57 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 1 SNA 
58 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 2 SNA 
59 JC81-07857A CSP-GUIDE:EXIT:IDLE 1 SA 
60 CFBM 2417 SHAFT:EXIT:IDLE 1 SNA 
61 JC81-07858A CSP-ROLLER:EXIT:IDLE 4 SA 



46

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

FOLDING-ROLLER-UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

62 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 8 SNA 
63 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:PC 2 SNA 
64 CFBM 2502 C-SPRING:EXIT 2 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

65 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×10:T2 2 SNA 
66 0360 4008 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×8:PC 2 SNA 



47

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

14. SET-JOG-UNIT

0

22

22

25

25

17

21

12
14

14
21

12

11
11

10

13

13

24

16

16

15
15

7

3 22

24
REF

REF

19

20

2
4

5

8

24

8

1

18

9

16

16

22
23

23

23

23

8

8

24

6



48

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

SET-JOG-UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 CFBM 5001 SET:JOG UNIT 1 SNA 
1 CFBM 2104 AY: GUIDE: JOG: UP 1 SNA 
1-1 JC81-07766A CSP-GUIDE: JOG: UP 1 SA 
1-2 JC81-07767A CSP-BKT: SENSOR: GUIDE: JOG: UP 1 SA 
1-3 JC81-07768A CSP-BKT: CONN3 1 SA 
2 JC81-07888A CSP-ACTUATOR: SENSOR: L 1 SA 
3 CFBM 8501 SPRING: ACTUATOR 1 SNA 
4 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
5 JC81-07909A CSP-BKT:ACTUATOR:FEED:BM 1 SA 
6 JC81-09426A AS-MH SENSOR RELAY 1 SNA 

7 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 1 SNA 
8 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 2 SNA 
9 CFBM 2105 AY: BKT: MOTOR: JOG 1 SNA 
9-1 JC81-07769A CSP-BKT: MOTOR: JOG 1 SA 
9-2 CFBM 2406 RIVET: PINION: JOG 2 SNA 
10 JC81-07801A CSP-BKT:CON:RELAY:14P 1 SA 
11 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 2 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

12 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 2 SA 
13 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 3 SNA 
14 JC81-07865A CSP-PINION: JOG 2 SA 
15  JC81-

08285A 
AS-JOG MOTOR 2 SA 

16 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 4 SNA 
17 JC81-09425A AS-MH SENSOR JOG HOME 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

18 JC81-07851A CSP-PLT: JOG: LO 1 SA 
19 JC81-07852A CSP-GUIDE: SUPPORT: JOG: L 1 SA 
20 JC81-07853A CSP-GUIDE: SUPPORT: JOG: R 1 SA 
21 JC81-07854A CSP-JOG: BACK 2 SA 
22 0450 3010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×10:T2 4 SNA 
23 0450 3010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×10:T2 4 SNA 
24 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 4 SNA 
25 CFBM 2750 MYLAR:JOG 2 SNA 



49

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

15. SET-MOVING-GUIDE-UNIT

0

11

8
REF

REF

10 9

3

2

1

3

10

16

11
14

17

12 22 13

4

2 5 6 9

1518

17 7
8

19

56



50

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

SET-MOVING-GUIDE-UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 CFBM 6001 SET:MOVING GUIDE UNIT 1 SNA 
1 JC81-07844A CSP-GUIDE: MOVING 1 SA 
2 JC81-07845A CSP-BLOCK: MOVING: GUIDE 2 SA 
3 0452 3014 BIND SCREW:M3×14:T2 2 SNA 
4 CFBM 2413 SHAFT: MOVING: GUIDE 1 SNA 
5 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 2 SA 
6 JC81-07861A CSP-PULLY: 20T: S2M 2 SA 
7 JC81-03517A TIMING PULLEY:T30S2M:D-CUT 1 SA 
8 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 2 SNA 
9 JC81-08281A AS-T-BELT:B40S2M308 2 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

10 JC81-07862A CSP-PULLY: 20T: S2M: IDLE 2 SA 
11 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 2 SNA 
12 CFBM 2112 ASSY:BKT:MOTOR:MOVING GUIDE 1 SA 
13 JC81-08275A AS-PM MOTOR:S2M19T 1 SA 
14 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
15 JC81-07860A CSP-PULLY: S2M: 19: 46 1 SA 
16 JC81-08278A AS-T-BELT:B40S2M156 1 SA 
17 JC81-08280A AS-T-BELT:B40S2M230 1 SA 
18 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
19 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 2 SNA 



51

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

16. SET-FEED-UNIT 

0

37

62

62
59

38

24

4
76

58

73 76
72 66

6565

6464

47

1

42

63

67
68 67

68

26

24
24

24

14

20
25

34

35

33

75

39
32

41
36

40 31

70

71
69

REF

49

38

57

60
61

56
5

26

13

14

44

48

27

29

22

12

13

19
18 17

16

15

21

21
23

6

51

28
55

4

64
66

26

43

28

32

80

81
54 7 8 9

10

30

4343

52 53

2
3

30
28

5128

11
7

REF

82
26

79



52

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

SET-FEED-UNIT  Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 CFBM 7001 SET:FEED UNIT 1 SNA 
1 JC81-09395A AS-ROLLER ENTERANCE1 1 SA 
2 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 2 SA 
3 JC81-07859A CSP-PULLY: DRV23 1 SA 
4 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
5 JC81-03517A TIMING PULLEY:T30S2M:D-CUT 1 SA 
6 JC81-09450A AS-ROLLER ENTERANCE2 1 SA 
7 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 2 SA 
8 JC81-07908A CSP-PULLY: DRV23 1 SA 
9 SJ10 2506 ONE-WAY BEARING:HF0406KFR 1 SNA 
10 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
11 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
12 CFBM 2102 AY: GUIDE: BEFORE: STP: UP 1 SA 
13 JC81-08757A AS-LEAF SPIRNG FEED 4 SA 
14 SJ10 2302 ROLLER:IDLE:FEED 4 SNA 
15 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 4 SNA 
16 JC81-07887A CSP-ACTUATOR:SENSOR:S 1 SA 
17 CFBM 8501 SPRING: ACTUATOR 1 SNA 
18 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
19 JC81-07909A CSP-BKT:ACTUATOR:FEED:BM 1 SA 
20 JC81-09426A AS-MH SENSOR RELAY 1 SNA 
21 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 2 SNA 
22 JC81-08283A AS-ANTI: BRUSH: F 1 SA 
23 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 4 SNA 
24 JC81-08284A AS-ANTI: BRUSH: R 3 SA 
25 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 6 SNA 
26 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

27 JC81-07783A CSP-GUIDE: ENTERANCE:LO 1 SA 
28 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

29 CFBM 2109 BRANCH: INOUT 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

30 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 2 SA 
31 JC81-08294A CSP-GEAR: 78T: M0.5 1 SA 
32 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
33 JC81-07807A CSP-BKT:SENSOR:GEAR39T 1 SA 
34 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
35 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

36 CFBM 8101 AY: BKT: MOTOR:BRANCH 1 SNA 
37 JC81-08285A AS-JOG MOTOR 1 SA 
38 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
39 JC81-07863A CSP-GEAR: 45T: 15T: M0.5 1 SA 
40 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
41 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

42 JC81-07794A CSP-GUIDE: TO: FINISHER: LO 1 SA 
43 0353 0060 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×6:PC 6 SNA 
44 JC81-07843A CSP-GUIDE: ENTERANCE: UP 1 SA 
47 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
4 SNA 

48 JC81-08263A AS-MAGNET:BY3-32-1 1 SA 
49 CFBM 2431 PIN: GUIDE: ENTER 1 SNA 
50 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
51 JC81-08280A AS-T-BELT:B40S2M230 1 SA 
52 CFBM 1106 AY: BKT: TIGHTNER 1 SNA 
53 SJ10 2312 ROLLER :TIGHTNER 1 SNA 
54 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

55 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

1 SNA 

56 JC81-08279A AS-T-BELT:B40S2M: 220 1 SA 
57 JC81-03479A ASSY:HB MOTOR:S2M19T 1 SA 
58 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
2 SNA 



53

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

SET-FEED-UNIT  Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

59 JC81-07797A CSP-BKT:MOTOR:FEED:MAIN 1 SA 
60 JC81-07813A CSP-PLT:EARTH 1 SA 
61 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

62 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

2 SNA 

63 CFBM 2416 SHAFT:PADDLE 1 SNA 
64 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 2 SA 
65 JC81-08294A CSP-GEAR: 78T: M0.5 1 SA 
66 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
67 JC81-07847A CSP-HOLDER: PADDLE 2 SA 
68 JC81-09415A AS-PADDLE WING 4 SNA 
69 CFBM 8203 BKT:SENSOR:GEAR 1 SNA 
70 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
71 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

72 JC81-07812A CSP-BKT: MOTOR: SWEEPER 1 SA 
73 JC81-08285A AS-JOG MOTOR 1 SA 
74 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 1 SNA 
75 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
76 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

79 JC81-07661 CSP-FLANGE:IDLE 1 SA 
80 JC81-08286 AS-FINISHER DIRECTION RO 1 SA 
81 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
82 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

81 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
82 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 



54

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

17. SET-HARNESS-AND-APPEARANCE

0
14-1

14-4

14-2

14-3 14

16

22

23

30

28

29

35

26

28

29

28

24

23

21

32

23

23

REF

REF

33

35

35

7

7

6
6

41
40 39

41
40 39

21

19

15
17

18

34

8
119

7

9

9

28

26

28

35

25
26

35



55

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

SET-HARNESS-AND-APPEARANCE Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 CFBM 8001 SET:HARNESS AND APPEARANCE 1 SNA 
0 CFBM 8011 SET:MAIN PCB HARNESS 1 SNA 
1 JC81-09424A AS-MH INTERFACE STACKER 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

2 JC81-09423A AS-MH FRONT 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
3 JC81-09422A AS-MH REAR 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

4 JC81-07814A CSP-BKT:LINK:HARNESS:BM 1 SA 
5 JC81-08504A AS-MH INTERFACE RELAY 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

6 JC81-07811A CSP-BKT:LINK:HS 2 SA 
7 CFBM 8402 PIN:HINGE:HS 3 SNA 
8 JC81-07810A CSP-BKT:HINGE:HS 1 SA 
9 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 3 SNA 
10 PLT0 L099 CABLE TIE:L99W2.5 6 SNA 
11 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 2 SNA 
12 JC81-09421A AS-MH INTERFACE 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

13 JC81-09433A AS-MH PATH STACKER FULL 1 SNA 

14 CFBM 1104 AY: BKT: COVER: R: UP 1 SNA 
14-1 JC81-07750A CSP-BKT: COVER: R: UP 1 SA 
14-2 JC81-07751A CSP-BKT: SENSOR:ENTERANCE 1 SA 
14-3 JC81-07752A CSP-BKT: SENSOR: GUIDE: MOVING 1 SA 
14-4 JC81-07753A CSP-BKT: CONN6 1 SA 
15 JC81-07887A CSP-ACTUATOR: SENSOR: S 1 SA 
16 CFBM 8501 SPRING: ACTUATOR 1 SNA 
17 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

18 JC81-07909A CSP-BKT:ACTUATOR:FEED:BM 1 SA 
19 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
20 JC81-09419A AS-MH FEED ENT SENSOR 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

21 RC96 6604 CUSHION:RUBBER 2 SNA 
22 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 1 SNA 
23 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 4 SNA 
24 JC81-07838A CSP-COVER: INNER 1 SA 
25 JC81-07839A CSP-COVER: SUB: INNER 1 SA 
26 0450 3010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×10:T2 3 SNA 
27 CFBM 1712 LABEL:INNER:BF 1 SNA 
28 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×8:T3R 5 SNA 
29 JC81-07848A CSP-HANDLE:BLADE 2 SA 
30 JC81-07910A CSP-KNOB:JAM:CLEAR 1 SA 
31 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×8:T3R 3 SNA 
32 JC81-07758A CSP-COVER:PCB 1 SA 
33 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 1 SNA 
34 JC81-07798A CSP-BKT:SUPPORT:STAPLER 1 SA 
35 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×8:T3R 4 SNA 
36 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×8:T3R 1 SNA 
37 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×8:T3R 1 SNA 
38 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 1 SNA 
39 JC81-08500A CSP-BKT:SADDLE:STAPLE 1 SNA 
40 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×8:T3R 1 SNA 
41 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 1 SNA 
42 JC81-08500A CSP-BKT:SADDLE:STAPLE 1 SNA 
43 JC81-08504A AS-MH INTERFACE RELAY 1 SNA 



56

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

18. SUB ASSYCONVEYOR 



57

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

SUB ASSYCONVEYOR Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

1 JC81-07805A CSP-BKT:EXIT:SENSOR:MOTOR 1 SA 
2 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T3R 
2 SNA 

3 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

1 SNA 

4 SJ10 6206 BKT:MOTOR:STACKER 1 SNA 
5 SJ10 6212 BKT:SUPPORT:MORTOR 1 SNA 
6 SJ10 6602 DAMPER WASHER 2 SNA 
7 0312 6040 PAN HEADED 

SCREW:M2.6×4:PC 
2 SNA 

8 JC81-08264A AS-DC 
MOTOR:2738:S2M12T:PCB 

1 SA 

9 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

2 SNA 

10 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
11 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 2 SA 
12 P632 0100 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×10 1 SNA 
13 SJ10 6204 BKT:WORM:STACK 1 SNA 
14 JC81-03489A WORM:STACKER 1 SA 
15 JC81-03491A TIMING PULLEY:S2M48T 1 SA 
16 SJ10 6414 SHAFT:WORM 1 SNA 
17 JC81-03525A B40S2M120:STACKER 1 SA 
18 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
19 JC81-03524A WORM WHEEL:STACKER 1 SA 
20 CFBM 6403 SHAFT:WORM:EXIT 1 SNA 
21 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

22 JC81-09441A AS-MH FRAME DC MTR RELAY 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
23 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

24 JC81-07882A CSP-TABLE:EXIT 1 SA 
25 JC81-07803A CSP-PLT:SIDE:B:EXIT:TRAY 1 SA 
26 JC81-07804A CSP-PLT:SIDE:F:EXIT:TRAY 1 SA 
27 JC81-07802A CSP-BKT:FRAME:TRAY:EXIT 2 SA 
28 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
8 SNA 

29 JC81-09409A AS-PLAT BELT EXIT TABLE 2 SA 
30 CFBM 6401 SHAFT:BELT:EXIT 3 SNA 
31 JC81-07885A CSP-ROLLER:BELT:EXIT 6 SA 
32 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 6 SA 
33 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 12 SNA 
34 JC81-09449A AS-ROLLER DRV TRAY BELT 1 SNA 
35 JC81-07880A CSP-GEAR:43T:DRV 1 SA 
36 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 2 SA 
37 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
38 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
6 SNA 

39 JC81-07884A CSP-TRAY:EXIT:SUB 1 SA 
40 JC81-07886A CSP-ACTUATOR:EXIT:TABLE 1 SA 
41 JC81-07883A CSP-TABLE:EXIT:BOTTOM 1 SA 
42 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
5 SNA 



58

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

19. Harness Table

Section Item No. Image Part Code Description Service

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 68 JC81-09455A AS-MH IFRAME OP ETC SNA

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 84 JC81-09456A AS-MH PATH ENTERANCE SNR SNA

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 90 JC81-09458A AS-MH MAIN STAPLER ETC SNA

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 92 JC81-07405A AS-INTERFACE CABLE SNA

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 94 JC81-09460A AS-MH MAIN INTERLOCK SNA



59

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

Section Item No. Image Part Code Description Service

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 95 JC81-09459A AS-MH MAIN COMPILER LOWER SNA

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 96 JC81-09457A AS-MH MAIN FEED MTR ETC SNA

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 97 JC81-09461A AS-MH MAIN COMPILER UPPER SNA

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 26 JC81-09445A AS-MH COMP PADDLE MTR ETC SNA

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 27 JC81-09447A AS-MH COMPILER UPR RELAY SNA

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 39 JC81-09444A AS-MH COMP SNR RLY FRONT SNA



60

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

Section Item No. Image Part Code Description Service

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 41 JC81-09443A AS-MH COMP SNR RLY REAR SNA

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 79 JC81-09442A AS-MH COMP EJT HOME SNR ETC SNA

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 167 JC81-09440A AS-MH COMP RE TAMP MTR ETC SNA

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 168 JC81-09439A AS-MH COMP FR TAMP MTR ETC SNA

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 169 JC81-09438A AS-MH COMP LOWER RELAY SNA

7. AS-FEED 35 JC81-09437A AS-MH PATH COMP EXIT SNR SNA



61

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

Section Item No. Image Part Code Description Service

7. AS-FEED 45 JC81-09436A AS-MH PATH TOP EXIT SNR SNA

7. AS-FEED 114 JC81-09435A AS-MH FEED MOTOR RELAY SNA

8. AS-STACKER 19 JC81-09434A AS-MH PATH STACKER SHIELD SNA

8. AS-STACKER 151 JC81-09433A AS-MH PATH STACKER FULL SNA

8. AS-STACKER 152 JC81-09432A AS-MH STACKER 3K FULL SNR SNA

9. AS-STAPLER ENDFENCE 46 JC81-09431A AS-MH STAPLER MAIN HOME SNR SNA



62

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

Section Item No. Image Part Code Description Service

9. AS-STAPLER ENDFENC 58 JC81-09430A AS-MH STAPLER UNIT SNA

9. AS-STAPLER ENDFENC 72 JC81-09429A AS-MH STAPLER HEAD ETC SNA

11. SET-LEAD-EDGE-STOPPER-UNIT 34 JC81-09428A AS-MH STOPPER SNA

11. SET-LEAD-EDGE-STOPPER-UNIT 43 JC81-09427A AS-MH BOOKLET EARTH SNA

14. SET-JOG-UNIT 17 JC81-09425A AS-MH SENSOR JOG HOME SNA

17. SET-HARNESS-AND-
APPEARANCE 1 JC81-09424A AS-MH INTERFACE STACKER SNA



63

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
L S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
L S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

Section Item No. Image Part Code Description Service

17. SET-HARNESS-AND-
APPEARANCE 2 JC81-09423A AS-MH FRONT SNA

17. SET-HARNESS-AND-
APPEARANCE 3 JC81-09422A AS-MH REAR SNA

17. SET-HARNESS-AND-
APPEARANCE 5 JC81-08504A AS-MH INTERFACE RELAY SNA

17. SET-HARNESS-AND-
APPEARANCE 12 JC81-09421A AS-MH INTERFACE SNA

17. SET-HARNESS-AND-
APPEARANCE 20 JC81-09419A AS-MH FEED ENT SENSOR SNA



1

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

ExplodedView and Parts List (CLX-FIN40S)

1. Set Assembly (1K Finisher_CLX-FIN40S) ……………………………………………………………………………....…….…...……………………………2

2. AS-FRAME UNIT……………………………………………………………………………………………………………....……………………………………4

3. AS-FRAME UNIT_Sub unit 1………………………………………………………………………………………………….......………………………………7

4. AS-FRAME UNIT_Sub unit 2………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………9

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR…………………………………………………………………………………………………………….………………………… 11

6. TOTAL ASSY ENDFENCE UNIT …………………………………………………………………………………………………….....……………………… 15

7. AS-FEED ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….....…………………… 17

  7.1  FINISHER SUB-TOP EXIT GUIDE …………………………………………………………………………………………………….....……………….. 22

  7.2  FINISHER SUB-OPEN GUIDE   ……………………………………………………………………………………………………….....……………….. 24

  7.3  FINISHER SUB-TOP DOOR   ………………………………………………………………………………………………………….....……………….. 26

8. AS-STACKER ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….........……………..  28

9. AS-STAPLER ENDFENCE………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………....…………… 32

10. Harness Table…..................……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………....…………… 35



2

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

1. Set Assembly (1K Finisher_CLX-FIN40S)

6

5

3

1
4

2

0



3

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC90-00959A Finisher 1 SNA

1 JC81-07911A AS-FRAME UNIT 1 SA

2 JC81-07916A AS-STAPLER ENDFENCE 1 SA

3 JC81-07912A AS-FEED 1 SA

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

4 JC82-00264A A/S ASSY-ENDFENCE UNIT 1 SA
5 JC81-07913A AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 1 SA
6 JC81-07920A AS-STACKER 1 SA

Set Assembly (1K Finisher_CLX-FIN40S) Parts List



4

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

2. AS-FRAME UNIT

11

10
14

40

60

58

24
22

73

71

23
21

19

33

62

59

1
2

3
4

3

70

56

0
68

69

67

65

64

13
12

9
15

60

3939

76

74

5

63
3

6966

55
55

3

75

79
7

20 17
18 33

8

3939
31

73

30

36

81

80

81

37
37

37

34

49

47

53

53

52

35

27

2526

29

6

2878

77

27
27 49

5450 51

29

75

32

33

33

72

49
49

42

61

55

55

7979



5

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-FRAME UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

1 JC81-07669A CSP-FRAME:BASE:SF 1 SA 
2 CF10 1412 SHAFT:FLAT CABLE 1 SNA 
3 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
6 SNA 

4 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T3R 

1 SNA 

5 JC81-07673A CSP-SIDE FRAME:FRONT 1 SA 
6 JC81-07674A CSP-SIDE FRAME:REAR 1 SA 
7 JC81-07668A CSP-SHIELD:RIGHT 1 SA 
8 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

9 JC81-07667A CSP-BKT:PCB:OFFLINE STAPLE 1 SA 
10 CF10 8230 ASSY: PCB: OP: C-FIN 1 SNA 
11 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
2 SNA 

12 JC81-07404A AS-MICRO SWITCH:VP333A-
0D:LEVER 

1 SA 

13 0360 3014 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×14:PC 

1 SNA 

14 6502-001130 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-3N 2 SNA 
15 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

16 JC81-09455A AS-MH IFRAME OP ETC 1 SNA  Refer to 
Harness 

table
17 JC81-07404A AS-MICRO SWITCH:VP333A-

0D:LEVER 
1 SA 

18 0360 3014 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×14:PC 

2 SNA 

19 JC81-07666A CSP-BKT:I/L:DOOR 1 SA 
20 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

21 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
22 JC81-07544A CSP-ACTUATOR:OFFLINE STAPLE 1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

23 JC81-09397A AS-CS SPRING ACTUATOR STAPLE 1 SA 
24 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
25 JC81-07393A AS-PCB MAIN 1 SA 
26 JC81-07670A CSP-BKT:MAIN PCB 1 SA 
27 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
4 SNA 

28 6502-001132 SADDLE:DACS4N 1 SNA 
29 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

30 JC81-07342A CSP-SHIELD:RIGHT:UPPER 1 SA 
31 JC81-03480A PHOTO SENSOR:PS119ED1 1 SA 
32 JC81-09456A AS-MH PATH ENTERANCE SNR 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

33 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

4 SNA 

34 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

1 SNA 

35 JC81-07671A CSP-BKT:CONNECTOR 1 SA 
36 JC81-07547A CSP-BKT:PATH:HARNESS 1 SA 
37 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
3 SNA 

38 JC81-09458A AS-MH MAIN STAPLER ETC 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
39 6502-001130 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-3N 6 SNA 
40 JC81-07405A AS-INTERFACE CABLE 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

41 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:PC 

1 SNA 

42 JC81-09460A AS-MH MAIN INTERLOCK 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table



6

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-FRAME UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

43 JC81-09459A AS-MH MAIN COMPLIER LOWER 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
44 JC81-09457A AS-MH MAIN FEED MTR ETC 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

45 JC81-09461A AS-MH MAIN COMPLIER UPPER 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
46 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×6:PC 
1 SNA 

47 JC81-07344A CSP-COVER:REAR 1 SA 
48 CF10 1792 RATING LABEL:SF 1 SNA 
49 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T3R 
4 SNA 

50 JC81-07345A CSP-COVER:DUMMY:PCB 1 SA 
51 0415 4012 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 1 SNA 
52 JC81-07346A CSP-COVER:PUNCH:SF 1 SA 
53 0415 4012 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 2 SNA 
54 JC81-07347A CSP-COVER:REAR:TOP 1 SA 
55 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T3R 
4 SNA 

56 JC81-07550A CSP-COVER:FRONT 1 SA 
57 CF10 1702 LABEL:STAPLE AND PUNCH 1 SNA 
58 JC81-07545A CSP-RING:BUTTON:OFFLINE 

STAPLE 
1 SA 

59 JC81-07546A CSP-BUTTON:OFFLINE STAPLE 1 SA 
60 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

61 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

62 JC81-03468A ASSY:MAGNET:3.5KGF 1 SA 
63 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

64 JC81-07551A CSP-COVER:DOOR 1 SA 
65 AG90 1226 MAGNET CATCH PLATE:12×26 1 SNA 
66 0323 0102 COUNTERSINK SCREW:M3×10:T2 1 SNA 
67 JC81-07548A CSP-DOOR:DUMMY:FRONT 1 SA 
68 JC81-07549A CSP-HANDLE:COVER:FRONT 1 SA 
69 0415 4012 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 5 SNA 
70 1700 0030 SNAP RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
71 JC81-07434A CSP-

BKT:HOOK:FRONT:MOUNTING:1K 
1 SA 

72 JC81-07435A CSP-
BKT:HOOK:REAR:MOUNTING:1K 

1 SA 

73 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

4 SNA 

74 JC81-07351A CSP-FRAME:GUIDE:HOPPER 1 SNA 
75 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

76 JC81-07728A CSP-
FRAME:LOWER:SHIELD:HOPPER 

1 SNA 

77 JC81-07727A CSP-PLATE SPRING:LOCK:HOPPER 1 SNA 
78 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

79 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

4 SNA 

80 JC81-07437A CSP-COVER:AUX:TOP:FEED 1 SNA 
81 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
2 SNA 



7

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

3. AS-FRAME UNIT_Sub unit 1

A

B

C

3

0

1

3 2

4
4

1

4
2

3

45

3

7

6

3

1

3

8

2

0

3

3 7

4

4

45



8

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-FRAME UNIT_Sub unit 1 Parts List

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

A CF10 1062 SUB ASSY:HARNESS PATH 1 SNA 
1 JC81-07671A CSP-BKT:CONNECTOR 1 SA 
2 JC81-07547A CSP-BKT:PATH:HARNESS 1 SA 
3 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

B CF10 1003 SUB ASSY:SF BASE FRAME 1 SNA 
1 JC81-07669A CSP-FRAME:BASE:SF 1 SA 
2 CF10 1412 SHAFT:FLAT CABLE 1 SNA 
3 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T3R 
1 SNA 

4 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

6 SNA 

5 CF10 1714 MYLAR:BASE FRAME:SAFETY 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

C CF10-1071A COVER-REAR 1 SNA 
1 JC81-07344A CSP-COVER:REAR 1 SA 
2 CF10 1792 RATING LABEL:SF 1 SNA 
3 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T3R 
4 SNA 

4 JC81-07345A CSP-COVER:DUMMY:PCB 1 SA 
5 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 1 SNA 
6 JC81-07346A CSP-COVER:PUNCH:SF 1 SA 
7 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 2 SNA 
8 JC81-07347A CSP-COVER:REAR:TOP 1 SA 

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE



9

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

4. AS-FRAME UNIT_Sub unit 2

CF10-1081A(COVER-FRONT) 7 7

9

15

9

8

2

10

1

4

16

6 6

14

12

11 15

13

5

0

1

1
1



10

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

4. AS-FRAME UNIT_Sub unit 2 Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 CF10-1081A COVER-FRONT 1 SNA 
1 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T3R 
4 SNA 

2 JC81-07550A CSP-COVER:FRONT 1 SA 
3 CF10 1702 LABEL:STAPLE AND PUNCH 1 SNA 
4 JC81-07545A CSP-RING:BUTTON:OFFLINE 

STAPLE 
1 SA 

5 JC81-07546A CSP-BUTTON:OFFLINE STAPLE 1 SA 
6 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

7 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

8 JC81-03468A ASSY:MAGNET:3.5KGF 1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

9 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T2 

2 SNA 

10 JC81-07551A CSP-COVER:DOOR 1 SA 
11 AG90 1226 MAGNET CATCH PLATE:12×26 1 SNA 
12 0323 0102 COUNTERSINK 

SCREW:M3×10:T2 
1 SNA 

13 JC81-07548A CSP-DOOR:DUMMY:FRONT 1 SA 
14 JC81-07549A CSP-HANDLE:COVER:FRONT 1 SA 
15 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
5 SNA 

16 1700 0030 SNAP RING:Φ3 1 SNA 



11

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR

1516 23

2122

15

15
17

20

15

2425

13

5

4

3

5
1

3336
29

86

89
88

89

92

87

72
73

48 50
52

49

47

71

103

84
49

4545

51
8283

81

85

79

80
92

105118

117

83

74

44

42

43

56
46

70

69

61

57 58

60

59

6262

636454
53

65

66
67

91

90

78
76

76
77

40

107

94

38
37

93

97

95

96

110

116

109
115115

131

151

151

133

135
142

136

100
120
122

119
128

101

102
98

99

123

129

130

125126

124
111

112
113

114149149

134
153

152
167

170150

152

144
143

146

132
127

145

41

140

139

138

104

156
155

159

165

154
161

162

140

55

75
76

6868

0

164

158

118
106

176

178
177

180

166

142

5 5

6
8
9

897

11
1012

14

35

31

172
30

34
35

171

32

175

174

173

179

26



12

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-COMPILER EJECTOR Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07913A AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 1 SA 
1 JC81-07571A CSP-WALL:PAPER:COM 1 SA 
2 CF10 3751 NON-WOVEN FABRIC:0.2T 6 SNA 
3 JC81-07572A CSP-SUPPRESSOR:CURL:COM 3 SA 
4 CF10 3711 MYLAR :SUPPRESSOR:CURL

:COM 
6 SNA 

5 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 4 SNA 
6 CF10 3411 SHAFT:PDL:MAIN:COM 1 SNA 
7 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
8 JC81-07560A CSP-

BASE:HOLDER:PDL:MAIN:COM 
2 SA 

9 JC81-09416A AS-PADDLE MAIN COMPILER 2 SA 
10 JC81-07562A CSP-GEAR:PDL:MAIN:COM 1 SA 
11 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
12 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
13 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
14 CF10 3113 ASSY:BKT:MTR:PDL:MAIN:COM 1 SNA 
15 1105 0328 COVER SADDLE:DS-1 4 SNA 
16 6502-001130 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-3N 1 SNA 
17 JC81-03478A ASSY:PM MOTOR:S2M20T 1 SA 
18 SB42 1802 PM MOTOR:KDL42SCJ620A 1 SNA 
19 SJ10 2326 TIMING 

PULLEY:T20:MOTOR:FEED 
1 SNA 

20 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
21 JC81-07392A AS-BELT:B30S2M144 1 SA 
22 JC81-07561A CSP-

GEAR:PULLEY:PDL:MAIN:COM 
1 SA 

23 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
24 JC81-07698A CSP-PLATE:EARTH:MTR:COM 1 SA 
25 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 1 SNA 
26 JC81-09445A AS-MH COMP PADDLE MTR ETC 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

27 JC81-09447A AS-MH COMPILER UPR RELAY 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
28 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
2 SNA 

29 CF10 3423 SHAFT:HOLLOW:PDL:SUB:COM 1 SNA 
30 JC81-08293A AS-ROLLER:PDL:SUB:COM 1 SA 
31 JC81-07563A CSP-

GEAR:DRIVEN:PDL:SUB:COM 
1 SA 

32 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
33 1700 0030 SNAP RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
34 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
35 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 2 SNA 
36 JC81-07564A CSP-

GEAR:RELAY:PDL:SUB:COM 
1 SA 

37 JC81-07565A CSP-BASE:COM 1 SA 
38 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
39 JC81-09444A AS-MH COMP SNR RLY FRONT 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

40 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
41 JC81-09443A AS-MH COMP SNR RLY REAR 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

42 JC81-07575A CSP-FRAME:BELT:FRONT:EJT 1 SA 
43 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 1 SA 
44 CF10 4411 SHAFT:DRIVING:EJT 1 SNA 
45 P632 0100 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×10 1 SNA 
46 JC81-07589A CSP-GEAR:LINK:PULLEY:EJT 1 SA 
47 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
48 CF10 4451 SHAFT:HOLLOW:EJT 1 SNA 
49 JC81-07587A CSP-PULLEY:DRIVING:EJT 2 SA 
50 JC81-07591A CSP-GEAR:DRIVING:EJT 1 SA 
51 CF10 4451 SHAFT:HOLLOW:EJT 1 SNA 



13

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-COMPILER EJECTOR Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

52 JC81-07590A CSP-GEAR:IDLE:EJT 1 SA 
53 CF10 4451 SHAFT:HOLLOW:EJT 1 SNA 
54 JC81-07585A CSP-PULLEY:HOME:EJT 1 SA 
55 SJ10 4212 PLATE 

SPRING:TIGHTNER:EJECT 
1 SNA 

56 JC81-07586A CSP-PULLEY:TENSIONER:EJT 1 SA 
57 JC81-07578A CSP-BASE:GRIP:REAR:EJT 1 SA 
58 SJ10 4342 ROLLER:GRIP:EJECT 1 SNA 
59 JC81-07579A CSP-GRIP:EJT 1 SA 
60 JC81-07580A CSP-ROLLER:GRIP:EJT 1 SA 
61 CF10 4441 SHAFT:ROLLER:EJT 2 SNA 
62 JC81-09399A AS-TS SPRING REAR GRIP 1 SA 
63 JC81-07577A CSP-BASE:GRIP:FRONT:EJT 1 SA 
64 SJ10 4342 ROLLER:GRIP:EJECT 1 SNA 
65 JC81-07579A CSP-GRIP:EJT 1 SA 
66 JC81-07580A CSP-ROLLER:GRIP:EJT 1 SA 
67 CF10 4441 SHAFT:ROLLER:EJT 2 SNA 
68 JC81-09400A AS-TS SPRING FRONT GRIP 1 SA 
69 JC81-07584A CSP-

HOLDER:BELT:HINGE:GRIP:EJT 
1 SA 

70 CF10 4431 SHAFT:HINGE:GRIP:EJT 1 SNA 
71 JC81-09446A AS-BELT B135S2M374 1 SA 
72 JC81-07576A CSP-FRAME:BELT:REAR:EJT 1 SA 
73 0452 3010 BIND SCREW:M3×10:T2 1 SNA 
74 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 1 SNA 
75 JC81-07592A CSP-BKT:SENSOR:EJT 1 SA 
76 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 3 SA 
77 JC81-07583A CSP-

ACTUATOR:PRESENCE:PAPER 
EJT 

1 SA 

78 JC81-09401A AS-TS SPRING PAPER EJT 1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

79 JC81-09442A AS-MH COMP EJT HOME SNR 
ETC

1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
80 JC81-07573A CSP-FRAME:FRONT:EJT 1 SA 
81 JC81-07582A CSP-PRESSURE:PAPER:EJT 1 SA 
82 CF10 4711 MYLAR:PRESS:PAPER:EJT 1 SNA 
83 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 2 SNA 
84 JC61-00699A BUSH:PHI6 1 SA 
85 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
86 JC81-07574A CSP-FRAME:REAR:EJT 1 SA 
87 JC81-07582A CSP-PRESSURE:PAPER:EJT 1 SA 
88 CF10 4711 MYLAR:PRESS:PAPER:EJT 1 SNA 
89 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 2 SNA 
90 JC81-07581A CSP-ACTUATOR:HOME:EJT 1 SA 
91 JC81-09402A AS-TS SPRING ACTUATOR 

EJECT
1 SNA 

92 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

93 JC81-07566A CSP-TRAY:TMP:FRONT:COM 1 SA 
94 JC81-07695A CSP-

PLATE:TMP:LE:FRONT:COM 
1 SA 

95 JC81-07740A CSP-
PLATE:TMP:TE:FRONT:COM 

1 SA 

96 JC81-07568A CSP-RACK:TMP:FRONT:COM 1 SA 
97 CF10 3541 C-SPRING:DAMPING:TMP:COM 3 SNA 
98 JC81-07567A CSP-TRAY:TMP:REAR:COM 1 SA 
99 JC81-07739A CSP-PLATE:TMP:LE:REAR:COM 1 SA 
100 JC81-07741A CSP-PLATE:TMP:TE:REAR:COM 1 SA 
101 JC81-07569A CSP-RACK:TMP:REAR:COM 1 SA 
102 CF10 3541 C-SPRING:DAMPING:TMP:COM 3 SNA 
103 JC81-03517A TIMING PULLEY:T30S2M:D-CUT 1 SA 
104 JC81-07392A AS-BELT:B30S2M144 1 SA 



14

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-COMPILER EJECTOR Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

105 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
106 CF10 3141 ASSY:BKT:MTR:TMP:FRONT 1 SNA 
107 JC81-03486A ASSY:PM MOTOR:S2M12T 1 SA 
108 SB42 1802 PM MOTOR:KDL42SCJ620A 1 SNA 
109 SJ10 3308 TIMING 

PULLEY:T12:MOTOR:TAMPER 
1 SNA 

110 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
111 CF10 3731 MYLAR:FLANGE:Φ8-Φ19-0.256T 1 SNA 
112 JC81-07398A AS-BELT:B40S2M214 1 SA 
113 JC81-07570A CSP-GEAR:PULLEY:TMP:COM 1 SA 
114 1700 0040 SNAP RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
115 JC81-07698A CSP-PLATE:EARTH:MTR:COM 1 SA 
116 0353 0040 BIND HEAD SCREW:M3X4:PC 1 SNA 
117 JC81-07696A CSP-

BKT:SUPPORT:SHAFT:EJT:COM 
1 SA 

118 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

119 CF10 3151 ASSY:BKT:MTR:TMP:REAR:COM 1 SNA 
120 JC81-03486A ASSY:PM MOTOR:S2M12T 1 SA 
121 SB42 1802 PM MOTOR:KDL42SCJ620A 1 SNA 
122 SJ10 3308 TIMING 

PULLEY:T12:MOTOR:TAMPER 
1 SNA 

123 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
124 CF10 3731 MYLAR:FLANGE:Φ8-Φ19-0.256T 1 SNA 
125 JC81-07398A AS-BELT:B40S2M214 1 SA 
126 JC81-07570A CSP-GEAR:PULLEY:TMP:COM 1 SA 
127 1700 0040 SNAP RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
128 JC81-07698A CSP-PLATE:EARTH:MTR:COM 1 SA 
129 0353 0040 BIND HEAD SCREW:M3X4:PC 1 SNA 
130 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
2 SNA 

131 JC81-07692A CSP-FRAME:FRONT:COM 1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

132 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

133 CF10 3131 ASSY:FRAME:REAR:COM 1 SNA 
134 JC81-07643A CSP-SPUR GEAR:Z28Z60:SCU 1 SA 
135 JC81-07642A CSP-SPUR GEAR:M08Z28:SCU 1 SA 
136 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 2 SNA 
137 JC81-03473A ASSY:PM MOTOR:Z18 1 SA 
138 SB42 1802 PM MOTOR:KDL42SCJ620A 1 SNA 
139 SJ10 5342 SPUR GEAR:Z18 1 SNA 
140 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
141 6502-001130 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-3N 1 SNA 
142 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEAD 

SCREW:M3X6:T3R 
2 SNA 

143 CF10 5204 BKT:MOTOR:BERO:ASSY 1 SNA 
144 JC81-07595 GEAR:M08Z20M05Z60:BERO 1 SNA 
145 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
146 JC81-07387A AS-MOTOR PM:Z18:HELICAL 1 SA 
147 SB42 1802 PM MOTOR:KDL42SCJ620A 1 SNA 
148 CF10 5310 HELICAL 

GEAR:MOTOR:M05Z18:BERO 
1 SNA 

149 0353 0040 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
150 6502-001130 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-3N 6 SNA 
151 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

152 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

4 SNA 

153 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

154 CF10 4121 ASSY:BKT:MOTOR:EJT 1 SNA 
155 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 2 SNA 
156 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
158 JC81-07588A CSP-

PULLEY:REDUCTION:GEAR:EJT 
1 SA 



15

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-COMPILER EJECTOR Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

159 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
160 JC81-07388A AS-MOTOR DC EJECTOR 1 SA 
161 JC81-08264A DC MOTOR:2738:S2M12T:PCB 1 SNA 
162 SJ10 4362 ENCODER:EJECT 1 SNA 
163 JC81-09441A AS-MH FRAME DC MTR RELAY 1 SNA 

164 JC81-07399A AS-BELT:B30S2M132 1 SA 
165 0312 6040 PAN HEADED 

SCREW:M2.6×4:PC 
2 SNA 

166 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

2 SNA 

167 JC81-09440A AS-MH COMP RE TAMP MTR 
ETC

1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
168 JC81-09439A AS-MH COMP FR TAMP MTR 

ETC
1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

169 JC81-09438A AS-MH COMP LOWER RELAY 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

170 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEAD 
SCREW:M4X10:T2 

2 SNA 

171 0720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
172 CF10 3761 MYLAR:CURL 

SUPPRESSOR:FRONT 
2 SNA 

173 CF10 3771 MYLAR:CURL 
UPPRESSOR:REAR 

2 SNA 

174 JC81-07817A CSP-BKT:LINK:FRAME 1 SA 
175 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
1 SNA 

176 CF10 3881 ANTISTATIC 
BRUSH:FRONT:COM 

1 SNA 

177 CF10 3883 ANTISTATIC BRUSH:REAR:COM 1 SNA 
178 CF10 3781 MYLAR:TILTING:COM 2 SNA 
179 6502-001130 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-3N 1 SNA 
180 JC81-07738A CSP-FRAME:BOTTOM:COM 1 SNA 



16

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

6. A/S ASSY-ENDFENCE UNIT

17

11
9

19

8

10

3

7

16

16

15

13

14

2

4
6

1

19

12

5

18

0

19

18
19

14



17

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

A/S ASSY-ENDFENCE UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC82-00264A A/S ASSY-ENDFENCE UNIT 1 SA 

1 JC81-07596A CSP-
BACKSTOP:FRONT:ENDFENCE 1 SA 

2 JC81-07599A CSP-PROTECTOR:CURL 
FRONT:ENDFENCE 1 SA 

3 JC81-07598A CSP-REAR 
PLATE:MOVE:ENDFENCE 1 SA 

4 JC81-07597A CSP-
BACKSTOP:REAR:ENDFENCE 1 SA 

5 JC81-07603A CSP-PROTECTOR:CURL 
REAR:ENDFENCE 1 SA 

6 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T2 1 SNA 

7 JC81-07602A CSP-
BACKSTOP:ROTATE:ENDFENCE 1 SA 

8 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T2 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

9 JC81-07600A CSP-ROLLER:GUIDE:ENDFENCE 1 SA 
10 CF10 5510 T-SPRING:LEFT:ENDFENCE 1 SNA 
11 CF10 5512 T-SPRING:RIGHT:ENDFENCE 1 SNA 

12 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T2 1 SNA 

13 CF10 5422 SHAFT:FRONT SLIDE:ENDFENCE 1 SNA 
14 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 2 SNA 
15 CF10 5424 SHAFT:REAR SLIDE:ENDFENCE 1 SNA 
16 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 2 SNA 
17 JC81-07705A CSP-FRAME:STAY:ENDFENCE 1 SA 

18 JC81-09403A AS-ES SPRING POSITION 
ENDFENCE 2 SNA 

19 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 4 SNA 

21 JG74-10541A MPR-RING CHARGE 1 SA 



18

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

7. AS-FEED

126
115

116

123
124

125

140

140

126
139

123

118
130

115
116

55
56

129

117

129

128

43

119
120

127

54

57

132

133

133

131

42

0

41

38
25

46

46

37
40

39

13
13

46
46

29
46

26

13

14

13

12

2

5

11
9

8

9

27

134

137
137

10

2
22 

17

15

17

4

4343

7

1

19

18

31

36

94

11

11

99

9797

98

19

5
7

7
6

22
2115

20
22

33
100

101

81

62
63

61
65

60
64 67

59

17

16

17

34
32

106
105

112
92

92

89
109

108

107

113

102

69
68

66

72
73

7171
70

74
79

77

85
84

78
86

80

83

88

93

87

52

51
53

53
51

52

50

58

58

43
138

47

35

45



19

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-FEED Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07912A AS-FEED 1 SA 
1 JC81-09417A AS-ROLLER C-FIN EXIT 2 SA 
2 P632 0100 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×10 1 SNA 
3 JC81-07354A CSP-

GEAR:DRIVING:PDL:SUB:COM 
1 SA 

4 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
5 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 2 SA 
6 JC81-03517A TIMING PULLEY:T30S2M:D-CUT 1 SA 
7 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
8 JC81-09418A AS-ROLLER C-FIN ENT 1 SA 
9 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 2 SA 
10 JC81-03517A TIMING PULLEY:T30S2M:D-CUT 1 SA 
11 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
12 JC81-07683A CSP-GUIDE:EXIT:LOWER 1 SA 
13 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

14 CF10 2606 ROLLER:C-FIN:EXIT 1 SNA 
15 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 2 SA 
16 JC81-03517A TIMING PULLEY:T30S2M:D-CUT 1 SA 
17 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
18 JC81-09453A AS-ROLLER C FIN TOP 1 SA 
19 JC61-00423A BUSH-6_D 2 SA 
20 JC81-07660A CSP-PULLEY:T30S2M:CLUTCH 1 SNA 
21 SJ10 2506 ONE-WAY BEARING:HF0406KFR 1 SNA 
22 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 4 SNA 
24 CF10 2114 ASSY:GUIDE:TOP EXIT:LOWER 1 SNA 
25 JC81-07680A CSP-GUIDE:TOP EXIT:LOWER 1 SA 
26 JC81-07681A CSP-BKT:SENSOR:FEED 1 SA 
27 JC82-00260A A/S ASSY-EXIT IDLE ROLLER 1 SA 
29 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

30 CF10 2017A SET:FEED SENSOR:COMPILE 1 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

31 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
32 JC81-07554A CSP-ACTUATOR:FEED 1 SA 
33 JC81-09404A AS-TS SPRING ACTUATOR FEED 

CF
1 SA 

34 1700 0032 SNAP RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
35 JC81-09437A AS-MH PATH COMP EXIT SNR 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

36 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 3 SNA 
37 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
38 JC81-07554A CSP-ACTUATOR:FEED 1 SA 
39 JC81-09405A AS-TS SPRING ACTUATOR FEED 1 SA 
40 1700 0032 SNAP RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
41 JC81-07394A AS-ANTI-STATIC BRUSH 1 SA 
42 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

43 JC81-08225A CSP-ROLLER IDLE FEED 12 SA 
44 MDF5 000E DRYSURF:MDF-5000EL 0.01 SNA 
45 JC81-09436A AS-MH PATH TOP EXIT SNR 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

46 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

6 SNA 

47 JC82-00259A A/S ASSY-ENTRANCE IDLE 
ROLLER

1 SA 

48 SJ10 2202 LEAF SPRING:FEED 4 SNA 
50 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

51 JC81-07701A CSP-LEAF SPRING BERO 2 SA 
52 JC66-01764A ROLLER-IDLE 2 SA 
53 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

54 JC81-07553A CSP-SEPARATE PAWL:FEED 1 SA 
55 JC81-09406A AS-TS SPRING DIDERTER GATE 1 SA 



20

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-FEED Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

56 JC81-07552A CSP-ACTUATOR:GATE:CAM:FEED 1 SA 
57 1700 0040 SNAP RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
58 JC81-07359A CSP-LINK:TOP:DOOR 2 SA 
59 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

60 CF10 2406 SHAFT:CAM GATE:FEED 1 SNA 
61 JC81-07557A CSP-CAM:GATE 1 SA 
62 1720 0025 E-RING:Φ2.5 1 SNA 
63 CF10 2508 C-SPRING:CAM:FEED 1 SNA 
64 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 2 SNA 
65 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
66 JC81-07660A CSP-PULLEY:T30S2M:CLUTCH 1 SNA 
67 JC81-09408A AS-BEARING ONEWAY 

HFL0408KFR
1 SA 

68 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 1 SA 
69 JC81-07684A CSP-BKT:CAM:GATE:FEED 1 SA 
70 JC81-07685A CSP-BKT:CAM:HOME 

SENSOR:FEED 
1 SA 

71 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
72 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 3 SNA 
73 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

74 CF10 2108 ASSY:ENT:BELT TENSIONER:FEED 1 SNA 
75 JC81-07678A CSP-BKT:ENT:BELT 

TENSIONER:FEED 
1 SA 

76 CF10 2402 STUD:BELT:TENSIONER 1 SNA 
77 SJ10 2312 ROLLER:TIGHTNER 1 SNA 
78 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
79 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

80 CF10 2500 E-SPRING:TIGHTNER:FEED 1 SNA 
81 JC81-07390A AS-BELT:B30S2M480 1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

82 CF10 2106 ASSY:HB MOTOR42:EXIT 1 SNA 
83 JC81-07677A CSP-BKT:HB MOTOR42 1 SA 
84 CF10 2402 STUD:BELT:TENSIONER 1 SNA 
85 SJ10 2312 ROLLER:TIGHTNER 1 SNA 
86 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
87 XA10 3272 PLATE SPRING:MOTOR 1 SNA 
88 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

89 JC81-03479A ASSY:HB MOTOR:S2M19T 1 SA 
90 0420 0110 CUSHION:STEPPING MOTOR 1 SNA 
91 SJ10 2324 TIMING PULLEY:T19:MOTOR:FEED 1 SNA 
92 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
2 SNA 

93 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

2 SNA 

94 CF10 2108 ASSY:ENT:BELT TENSIONER:FEED 1 SNA 
95 JC81-07678A CSP-BKT:ENT:BELT 

TENSIONER:FEED 
1 SA 

96 CF10 2402 STUD:BELT:TENSIONER 1 SNA 
97 SJ10 2312 ROLLER:TIGHTNER 1 SNA 
98 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
99 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

100 CF10 2500 E-SPRING:TIGHTNER:FEED 1 SNA 
101 JC81-07391A AS-BELT:B30S2M468 1 SA 
102 CF10 2106 ASSY:HB MOTOR42:EXIT 1 SNA 
103 JC81-07677A CSP-BKT:HB MOTOR42 1 SA 
104 CF10 2402 STUD:BELT:TENSIONER 1 SNA 
105 SJ10 2312 ROLLER:TIGHTNER 1 SNA 
106 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
107 XA10 3272 PLATE SPRING:MOTOR 1 SNA 



21

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-FEED Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

108 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:PC 

1 SNA 

109 JC81-03479A ASSY:HB MOTOR:S2M19T 1 SA 
110 0420 0110 CUSHION:STEPPING MOTOR:□42 1 SNA 
111 SJ10 2324 TIMING PULLEY:T19:MOTOR:FEED 1 SNA 
112 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
2 SNA 

113 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

2 SNA 

114 JC81-09435A AS-MH FEED MOTOR RELAY 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
115 CF10 2408 STUD:TOP DOOR:FEED 2 SNA 
116 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×6:PC 
2 SNA 

117 JC81-07559A CSP-COVER:TOP 1 SA 
118 JC81-07556A CSP-GUIDE:TOP:UPPER 1 SA 
119 JC81-08757A AS-LEAF SPRING FEED 4 SA 
120 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
4 SNA 

122 MDF5 000E DRYSURF:MDF-5000EL 0.04 SNA 
123 JC81-07555A CSP-LOCK:DOOR:TOP 2 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

124 CF10 2502 T-SPRING:FIX-R:TOP DOOR 1 SNA 
125 CF10 2504 T-SPRING:FIX-L:TOP DOOR 1 SNA 
126 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

127 JC81-07686A CSP-BKT:EARTH:TOP:FEED 1 SA 
128 JC81-07394A AS-ANTI-STATIC BRUSH 1 SA 
129 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

130 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

131 CF10 2592 SPRING:DOOR:TOP:REAR 1 SNA 
132 CF10 2594 SPRING:DOOR:TOP:FRONT 1 SNA 
133 Q011 1202 STEP SCREW:M4×10 1 SNA 
134 CF10 2102 ASSY:DUMMY GUIDE:ENTRANCE 1 SNA 
135 JC81-07675A CSP-GUIDE:ENT:UPPER 1 SA 
136 JC81-07676A CSP-GUIDE:ENT:LOWER 1 SA 
137 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
4 SNA 

138 Q011 1202 STEP SCREW:M4×10 1 SNA 
139 JC81-07558A CSP-GUIDE:GATE:UPPER 1 SNA 
140 CF10 2701 MYLAR:BLOCK:TOP 2 SNA 



22

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

7.1 FINISHER SUB-TOP EXIT GUIDE



23

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

FINISHER SUB-TOP EXIT GUIDE Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC90-01260A FINISHER SUB-TOP EXIT 
GUIDE:CLX-FIN40S

1 SA

1 CF10 2114B ASSY:GUIDE:TOP EXIT:LOWER 1 SNA
2 JC82-00260A A/S ASSY-EXIT IDLE ROLLER 1 SNA
3 0454 3006N HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3X6:T3R
2 SNA

- CF10 2017A SET:FEED SENSOR:COMPILE 1 SNA
4 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SNA
5 JC81-07554A CSP-ACTUATOR:FEED 1 SNA
6 JC81-09404A AS-TS SPRING ACTUATOR FEED 

CF
1 SA

7 JC81-08434A AS-SNAP RING PHI3 1 SNA
8 JC81-09437A AS-MH PATH COMP EXIT SNR 1 SA
9 6502-01131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 3 SNA

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

- CF10 2018A SET:FEED SENSOR:TOP EXIT 1 SNA
10 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SNA
11 JC81-07554A CSP-ACTUATOR:FEED 1 SNA
12 JC81-09405A AS-TS SPRING ACTUATOR FEED 1 SNA
13 JC81-08434A AS-SNAP RING PHI3 1 SNA
14 JC81-09436A AS-MH PATH TOP EXIT SNR 1 SA
- CF10 2019A SET:ANTI-STATIC BRUSH 1 SNA
15 JC81-07394A AS-ANTISTATIC BRUSH 1 SNA
16 0454 3006N HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3X6:T3R
1 SNA

- CF10 2021A SET:IDLE ROLLER 1 SNA
17 JC81-08225A CSP-ROLLER IDLE FEED 1 SNA
18 EM50 0020A LUBRICANT:EM-50L 1 SNA



24

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

7.2 FINISHER SUB-OPEN GUIDE



25

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

FINISHER SUB OPEN- GUIDE Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC90-01261A FINISHER SUB-OPEN 
GUIDE:CLX-FIN40S

1 SA

1 JC81-07558A CSP-GUIDE:GATE:UPPER 1 SNA
- CF10 2033A SET:IDLE ROLLER:BKT 1 SNA
- CF10 2020A SET:IDLE ROLLER:ENTRANCE 1 SNA
2 JC82-00259A A/S ASSY-ENTRANCE IDLE 

ROLLER
1 SNA

3 EM50 0020A LUBRICANT:EM-50L 0.01 SNA
4 JC81-08225A CSP-ROLLER IDLE FEED 4 SNA
5 0965 3008N PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3X8:T2
2 SNA

- CF10 2034A SET:IDLE ROLLER:MID 1 SNA
- CF10 2023A SUB ASSY:IDLE 

ROLLER:WIDE:GUIDE
1 SNA

6 CF10 2291A LEAF SPRING:WIDE:FEED 1 SNA

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

7 EM50 0020A LUBRICANT:EM-50L 0.01 SNA
8 JC66-01764A ROLLER-IDLE 2 SNA
9 0965 3008N PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3X8:T2
2 SNA

10 CF10 2701A MYLAR:BLOCK:TOP 2 SNA
- CF10 2035A SET:DIVERTER 2 SNA
11 JC81-07553A CSP-SEPARATE PAWL:FEED 1 SNA
12 JC81-09406A AS-TS SPRING DIDERTER 

GATE
1 SA

13 JC81-07552A CSP-
ACTUATOR:GATE:CAM:FEED

1 SNA

14 1700 0040A SNAP RING 1 SNA



26

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

7.3 FINISHER SUB-TOP DOOR



27

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

FINISHER SUB-TOP DOOR Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC90-01262A FINISHER SUB-TOP DOOR:CLX-
FIN40S

1 SA

1 JC81-07559A CSP-COVER:TOP 1 SNA
- CF10 2085A SUB ASSY:TOP GUIDE 1 SNA
2 JC81-07556A CSP-GUIDE:TOP:UPPER 1 SNA
- CF10 2087A SET:IDLE ROLLER 1 SNA
3 JC81-08757A AS-LEAF SPIRNG FEED 4 SNA
4 0965 3008N PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3X8:T2
4 SNA

- CF10 2021A SET:IDLE ROLLER 1 SNA
5 JC81-08225A CSP-ROLLER IDLE FEED 4 SNA
6 EM50 0020A LUBRICANT:EM-50L 0.04 SNA
- CF10 2088A SET:FRONT LOCK HOOK 1 SNA

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

7 JC81-07555A CSP-LOCK:DOOR:TOP 2 SNA
8 CF10 2502A T-SPRING:FIX-R:TOP DOOR 1 SNA
9 CF10 2504A T-SPRING:FIX-L:TOP DOOR 1 SNA
10 0965 3008N PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3X8:T2
2 SNA

- CF10 2086A SET:ANTI-STATIC BRUSH&EARTH 
PLATE

1 SNA

11 JC81-07686A CSP-BKT:EARTH:TOP:FEED 1 SNA
12 JC81-07394A AS-ANTISTATIC BRUSH 1 SNA
13 0965 3008N PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3X8:T2
2 SNA

14 0450 4010N HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4X10:T2

2 SNA



28

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

8. AS-STACKER

0

133
134

19

130

129

132

143

144

131131

145131 131
129

76

75

140

138

136
136

135

139

137

138

140

138

137
2

345

74

74

146

6
7

8

20

11
73

92
90

87

118

9 10

89

16
13

24

25

86

8891

108 125
126

119

120

100

121

99

110

117

106

107
111

109
112

115
114

122

120

116113

103

104

127
124

123

128

101
102

142

141

95

98
96

93 94

30
29

28
39

17

97

85

7980

79

86

80

78

78
77

83

83

23
14

15
12

26
27
26
25
27

868138

18
38

38
33

31
32

21
1335

34

36
37

84
86

82

226263 61
65

67 66
58

68

71
69

72
70

5960

64

40

49 4847

57

54

53

52
56

55
42

51
50

41

46

4544

43

121
105
106



29

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-STACKER Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07920A AS-STACKER 1 SA 
2 JC81-07633A CSP-SHIELD:STACKER 1 SA 
3 JC81-07396A AS-SENSOR:KIS9009H 1 SA 
4 JC81-07720A CSP-BKT:SENSOR:INFRARED 

RAYS 
1 SA 

5 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T2 

1 SNA 

6 JC81-07403A AS-SENSOR:LIS9008H 1 SA 
7 JC81-07720A CSP-BKT:SENSOR:INFRARED 

RAYS 
1 SA 

8 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T2 

1 SNA 

9 JC81-07930A CSP-ACTUATOR DUPLEX 1 SA 
10 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
11 JC81-09396A AS-CS SPRING DIDERTER GATE 1 SA 
12 CF10 6452 SHAFT:SCU 1 SNA 
13 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 2 SA 
14 JC81-09414A AS-PADDLE SCI 4 SA 
15 JC81-07618A CSP-HOLDER:SCU 4 SA 
16 JC81-07721A CSP-BKT:BUSH:SCU 1 SA 
17 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
1 SNA 

18 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 2 SNA 
19 JC81-09434A AS-MH PATH STACKER SHIELD 1 SNA 
20 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
21 JC81-07641A CSP-SPUR GEAR:M08Z52:SCU 1 SA 
22 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
23 P632 0120 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×12 1 SNA 
24 JC81-07630A CSP-ACTUATOR:LEVEL:STACKER 1 SA 
25 CF10 6506 E-SPRING:ACTUATOR:SCU 1 SNA 
26 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
1 SNA 

27 SJ10 4210 HOOK:SPRING:SCU 2 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

28 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
29 JC81-07713A CSP-BKT:SENSOR:SCU 1 SA 
30 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3x6:T3 
1 SNA 

31 JC81-07594A CSP-RACK PINION:M08Z26:BERO 2 SA 
32 CF10 5408 SHAFT:CONNECTION:BERO 1 SNA 
33 P632 0100 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×10 2 SNA 
34 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
35 JC81-07594A CSP-RACK PINION:M08Z26:BERO 1 SA 
36 CF10 5530 WIRE:EARTH:E-TRAY 1 SNA 
37 P632 0100 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×10 1 SNA 
38 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 2 SA 
39 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 2 SNA 
40 CF10 5208 BKT:TRAY:BERO:ASSY 1 SNA 
41 SJ10 5304 ROLLER:BERO:LOWER 4 SNA 
42 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 4 SNA 
43 JC81-07594A CSP-RACK PINION:M08Z26:BERO 1 SA 
44 CF10 5410 SHAFT:RACK PINION 1 SNA 
45 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
46 JC81-07593A CSP-EXTENSION TRAY:BERO 1 SA 
47 CF10 5406 SHAFT:ROLLER:BERO 2 SNA 
48 SJ10 5302 ROLLER:BERO:UPPER 2 SNA 
49 1720 0025 E-RING:Φ2.5 6 SNA 
50 JC81-07701A CSP-LEAF SPRING:BERO 1 SA 
51 0360 3004 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×4:PC 
2 SNA 

52 JC81-07704A CSP-BKT:SENSOR:BERO 1 SA 
53 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
54 6502-001131 CLBLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 1 SNA 
55 JC81-07698A CSP-PLATE:EARTH:MTR:COM 1 SA 
56 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 



30

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-STACKER Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

57 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

1 SNA 

58 CF10 5208 BKT:TRAY:BERO:ASSY 1 SNA 
59 SJ10 5304 ROLLER:BERO:LOWER 4 SNA 
60 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 4 SNA 
61 JC81-07594A CSP-RACK PINION:M08Z26:BERO 1 SA 
62 CF10 5410 SHAFT:RACK PINION 1 SNA 
63 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
64 JC81-07593A CSP-EXTENSION TRAY:BERO 1 SA 
65 CF10 5406 SHAFT:ROLLER:BERO 2 SNA 
66 SJ10 5302 ROLLER:BERO:UPPER 2 SNA 
67 1720 0025 E-RING:Φ2.5 6 SNA 
68 JC81-07701A CSP-LEAF SPRING:BERO 1 SA 
69 0360 3004 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×4:PC 
2 SNA 

70 JC81-07698A CSP-PLATE:EARTH:MTR:COM 1 SA 
71 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

72 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

1 SNA 

73 Q011 1202 STEP SCREW:M4x10 3 SNA 
74 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×10:T2 
2 SNA 

75 JC81-07742A CSP-RAIL:GUIDE:STACKER:1K 2 SA 
76 0323 0060 COUNTERSINK SCREW:M3×6:PC 6 SNA 
77 CF10 6404 SHAFT:STACKER 1 SNA 
78 JC61-00426A BUSH:8/5 2 SA 
79 JC81-07628A CSP-FLANGE:Φ27 2 SA 
80 JC81-07631A CSP-PULLEY:S5M14T 2 SA 
81 JC81-07635A CSP-SPUR LATCH GEAR:M15Z28 1 SA 
82 JC81-07632A CSP-LATCH:STACKER 1 SA 
83 P633 0140 PARALELL PIN:Φ3×14 3 SNA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

84 CF10 6502 C-SPRING:LATCH 1 SNA 
85 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 1 SA 
86 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 3 SNA 
87 JC81-07401A AS-BELT:B80S5M750 1 SA 
88 JC81-07628A CSP-FLANGE:Φ27 1 SA 
89 JC81-07631A CSP-PULLEY:S5M14T 1 SA 
90 CF10 6217 ASSY:BKT:PULLEY 1 SNA 
91 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 1 SNA 
92 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

93 JC81-07401A AS-BELT:B80S5M750 1 SA 
94 JC81-07628A CSP-FLANGE:Φ27 1 SA 
95 JC81-07631A CSP-PULLEY:S5M14T 1 SA 
96 CF10 6217 ASSY:BKT:PULLEY 1 SNA 
97 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 1 SNA 
98 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

99 JC81-07716A CSP-BKT:MOTOR:STACKER 1 SA 
100 JC81-09413A AS-ASSY DC MOTOR S2M14T 1 SA 
101 0353 0060 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×6:PC 2 SNA 
102 JC81-07638A CSP-PULLEY:S2MT70 1 SA 
103 JC81-07402A AS-BELT:B60S2M168 1 SA 
104 P632 0120 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×12 1 SNA 
105 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 1 SA 
106 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 2 SNA 
107 P632 0100 PARALLEL PIN:Φ2×10 1 SNA 
108 JC61-00423A BUSH:Φ6 1 SA 
109 JC81-07715A CSP-BKT:WORM 1 SA 
110 JC81-07637A CSP-WORM:STACKER 1 SA 
111 CF10 6406 SHAFT:WORM 1 SNA 
112 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 



31

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-STACKER Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

113 CF10 6402 SHAFT:WORM WHEEL 1 SNA 
114 JC81-07636A CSP-WORM WHEEL:STACKER 1 SA 
115 JC81-07629A CSP-ENCODER:STACKER 1 SA 
116 1720 0060 E-RING:Φ6 1 SNA 
117 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:PC 
1 SNA 

118 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
119 JC81-07698A CSP-PLATE:EARTH:MTR:COM 1 SA 
120 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

121 6031-001002 WASHER PLAIN 2 SA 
122 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
3 SNA 

123 CF10 6211 BKT:SWITCH:ASSY 1 SNA 
124 JC81-07639A CSP-ACTUATOR:IL SWITCH 1 SA 
125 JC81-03469A MICRO SWITCH:VP333A-0D 1 SA 
126 0360 3014 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×14:PC 
2 SNA 

127 CF10 6504 E-SPRING:ACTUATOR:SWITCH 1 SNA 
128 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

129 BRN6 06ZZ BEARING NONFLANGED Φ6:606ZZ 4 SNA 
130 JC81-07640A CSP-ROLLER:Φ11 2 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

131 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 6 SNA 
132 CF10 6221 ASSY:FRAME:STACKER 1 SNA 
133 JC81-07714A CSP-BKT:FIX:BELT 2 SA 
134 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M4×6:PC 
2 SNA 

135 JC81-07634A CSP-TRAY:MAIN 1 SNA 
136 JC81-07644A CSP-TRAY:DRAWER 2 SNA 
137 JC81-07722A CSP-

BKT:WUPPORT:TRAY:STACKER 
2 SNA 

138 0450-4010 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×10:T2 

2 SNA 

139 JC81-07385A AS-TOP TRAY 1 SNA 
140 0354 0120 BIND HEADED SCREW:M4×12:PC 2 SNA 
141 JC81-08498A CSP-SAFETY BLOCK:STAPLE 2 SNA 
142 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 4 SNA 
143 JC81-09410A AS-ANTISTATIC BRUSH SHIELD 1 SA 
144 JC81-07698A CSP-PLATE:EARTH:MTR:COM 2 SNA 
145 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

146 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

1 SNA 



32

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

9. AS-STAPLER UNIT

035

21
22

36 32

30

34

75

5

75

76

24

9

78

78

2

77

74

11

23-1

13

107 20
4

8

6

14

17
15

25

12

16

25

73
37

18

19
1

34

34
38

27

60
31

32

54
51 52

55

61

63

44

68

71
67

66
40

69

45
40

62

57
45

49

48
64

65

42
41

47
43

50
43

43

46

43

50

5053

56

33
35

40

28

39

70

45

58

72

29

59

3 31
59

78

79

60

23



33

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-STAPLER UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC81-07916A AS-STAPLER UNIT 1 SA 
1 CF10 5246 ASSY:BKT:SUB MOVE:STAPLER 1 SNA 
2 JC81-07610A CSP-ROLLER:MOVE:STAPLER 2 SA 
3 1720 0025 E-RING:Φ2.5 2 SNA 
4 JC81-07609A CSP-GUIDE:ROLLER 

SUPPORT:STAPLER 
4 SA 

5 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×8:T2 

4 SNA 

6 JC81-07605A CSP-GEAR-
PULLEY:M08Z18S2MZ48:STAPLER 

1 SA 

7 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
8 JC81-07606A CSP-GEAR:M08Z45:STAPLER 1 SA 
9 JC81-07625A CSP-

GUIDE:SUPPORTER:STAPLER 
1 SA 

10 JC81-07389A AS-MOTOR PM:STAPLER 1 SNA 
11 JC81-07408A AS-STAPLER CARTRIDGE 1 SA 
12 JC81-07400A AS-BELT:B40S2M152 1 SA 
13 0353 0040 BIND SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
14 JC81-07608A CSP-ROLLER:SUB 

GUIDE:STAPLER 
1 SA 

15 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
16 JC81-07616A CSP-BASE:SUB DRIVING:STAPLER 1 SA 
17 JC81-07617A CSP-RUDDER:GUIDE:STAPLER 1 SA 
18 JC81-07608A CSP-ROLLER:SUB 

GUIDE:STAPLER 
2 SA 

19 JC61-00884A BUSH:6_D(L) 1 SA 
20 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
21 JC81-07607A CSP-PINION 

GEAR:M08Z25:STAPLER 
1 SA 

22 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA 
23 JC81-07917A AS-SUB ASSY E-STAPLER 1 SA 
23-1 CF10 5812 STAPLER:EH-C590SS:WITHOUT 

CARTRIDGE
1 SNA

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

24 CF10 5702 MYLAR: SUPPRESSOR: 
CURL:STPLER 

1 SNA 

25 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:PC 

2 SNA 

26 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

3 SNA 

27 CF10 5250 ASSY:BKT:MAIN MOVE:STAPLER 1 SNA 
28 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 1 SNA 
29 1105 0328 COVER SADDLE:DS-1 1 SNA 
30 JC81-07610A CSP-ROLLER:MOVE:STAPLER 2 SA 
31 JC81-08501A CSP-ROLLER:STAPLSER 2 SNA 
32 1720 0025 E-RING:Φ2.5 4 SNA 
33 JC81-07615A CSP-RACK GEAR:M08:STAPLER 1 SA 
34 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 3 SA 
35 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
2 SNA 

36 JC81-07389A AS-MOTOR PM:STAPLER 1 SNA 
37 1405 0050 CABLE CLAMP:DA-5N 1 SA 
38 0353 0040 BIND SCREW:M3×4:PC 2 SNA 
39 CF10 5259 ASSY:FRAME:BASE:STAPLER 1 SNA 
40 6502-001131 CABLE CLAMP:DACS-2N 4 SNA 
41 JC81-07619A CSP-GUIDE BAR:MAIN 

ROLLER:STAPLER 
1 SA 

42 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA 
43 0360 3004 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×4:PC 
4 SNA 

44 JC81-07712A CSP-BKT:GUIDE:STAPLER 1 SA 
45 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
3 SNA 

46 JC81-09431A AS-MH STAPLER MAIN HOME SNR 1 SA Refer to 
Harness 

table
47 JC81-07710A CSP-RACK GEAR:M1:STAPLER 1 SA 



34

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

AS-STAPLER UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

48 JC81-07627A CSP-BLOCK:CURVE 
GUIDE:STAPLER 

1 SA 

49 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:PC 

2 SNA 

50 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

3 SNA 

51 JC81-07621A CSP-GEAR:M1Z26:STAPLER 1 SA 
52 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 1 SNA 
53 JC81-07612A CSP-PINION 

GEAR:M1Z20:STAPLER 
1 SA 

54 JC81-07613A CSP-ROLLER:MAIN 
GUIDE:STAPLER 

1 SA 

55 JC81-07622A CSP-GEAR:M1Z38:STAPLER 1 SA 
56 JC81-07624A CSP-HOLDER:HARNESS:STAPLER 1 SA 
57 JC81-07626A CSP-GUIDE:HARNESS:STAPLER 1 SA 
58 JC81-09430A AS-MH STAPLER UNIT 1 SNA Refer to 

Harness 
table

59 0353 0040 BIND SCREW:M3×4:PC 3 SNA 
60 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 3 SNA 
61 JC81-07611A CSP-GEAR-

PULLEY:S2MZ48M1Z18:STAPLER 
1 SA 

62 JC81-07614A CSP-IDLE ROLLER:MAIN 
GUIDE:STAPLER 

1 SA 

63 JC81-07400A AS-BELT:B40S2M152 1 SA 
64 JC81-07623A CSP-HOLDER:GUIDE 

RACK:STAPLER 
1 SA 

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

65 JC81-07407A AS-PCB STAPLER RELAY 1 SNA 
66 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 2 SNA 
67 JC81-07620A CSP-BKT:FFC BOARD:STAPLER 1 SA 
68 JC81-08507A AS-PCB STAPLER RELAY FIX 1 SNA 
69 0414 0122 BIND SCREW:M4×12:T2 2 SNA 
70 JC81-08325A AS-STAPLER FFC 1 SNA 
71 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×6:T3R 
1 SNA 

72 JC81-09429A AS-MH STAPLER HEAD ETC 1 SNA Refer to 
Harness 

table
73 0965 3008 PAN WASHER HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T2 
2 SNA 

74 JC81-07604A CSP-COVER:STAPLER 1 SA 
75 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED 

SCREW:M3×8:T3R 
2 SNA 

76 JC81-07601A CSP-
BACKSTOP:SUPPORT:ENDFENCE 

1 SA 

77 0965 3006 PAN WASHER HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T2 

2 SNA 

78 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M3×6:T3R 

3 SNA 

79 3060 4006 HEXAGON HEADED 
SCREW:M4×6:PC 

1 SNA 



35

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

10. Harness Table

Section Item No. Image Part Code Description Service

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 16 JC81-09455A AS-MH IFRAME OP ETC SNA

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 32 JC81-09456A AS-MH PATH ENTERANCE SNR SNA

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 38 JC81-09458A AS-MH MAIN STAPLER ETC SNA

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 40 JC81-07405A AS-INTERFACE CABLE SNA

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 42 JC81-09460A AS-MH MAIN INTERLOCK SNA



36

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

Section Item No. Image Part Code Description Service

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 43 JC81-09459A AS-MH MAIN COMPILER LOWER SNA

2. AS-FRAME UNIT 44 JC81-09457A AS-MH MAIN FEED MTR ETC SNA

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 26 JC81-09461A AS-MH MAIN COMPILER UPPER SNA

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 27 JC81-09447A AS-MH COMPILER UPR RELAY SNA

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 39 JC81-09444A AS-MH COMP SNR RLY FRONT SNA

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 41 JC81-09443A AS-MH COMP SNR RLY REAR SNA



37

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

 C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

Section Item No. Image Part Code Description Service

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 79 JC81-09442A AS-MH COMP EJT HOME SNR ETC SNA

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 167 JC81-09440A AS-MH COMP RE TAMP MTR ETC SNA

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 168 JC81-09439A AS-MH COMP FR TAMP MTR ETC SNA

5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR 169 JC81-09438A AS-MH COMP LOWER RELAY SNA

7. AS-FEED 35 JC81-09437A AS-MH PATH COMP EXIT SNR SNA

7. AS-FEED 45 JC81-09436A AS-MH PATH TOP EXIT SNR SNA



38

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

 C
L
X

-F
IN

4
0
S S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-F

IN
4

0
S S

a
m

su
n

g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a

n
u

a
l

Section Item No. Image Part Code Description Service

7. AS-FEED 114 JC81-09435A AS-MH FEED MOTOR RELAY SNA

9. AS-STAPLER ENDFENCE 46 JC81-09431A AS-MH STAPLER MAIN HOME SNR SNA

9. AS-STAPLER ENDFENC 58 JC81-09430A AS-MH STAPLER UNIT SNA

9. AS-STAPLER ENDFENC 72 JC81-09429A AS-MH STAPLER HEAD ETC SNA



1

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

C
L
X

-B
R

G
2
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-B

R
G

2
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

Exploded View and Parts List (CLX-BRG200)

BRIDGE-UNIT… …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………2

Contents



2

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

C
L
X

-B
R

G
2
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-B

R
G

2
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

3

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

C
L
X

-B
R

G
2
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-B

R
G

2
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

BRIDGE-UNIT

25

75

50

50

59

21

10

78

25

17

15

1316

21

22

77

76
76

77

80

22
19

77
3

5
5

6
6

3

44

0

11
8

2

42

55

79

12

45

28

27

58

70

61

63

68

61

66

60

60

65

69

69

68

70

71

59

67

9

15

15

13

45

41

42

38
25

25

25
34

37

37

35

18
19

19
19

47
46

44
49

48

43

62

62

71

71

84

54
53

52

20

33

32

26

22
2217

25

25

24

24

24

23

23

23

14

46

36



2

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

C
L
X

-B
R

G
2
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-B

R
G

2
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

3

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

C
L
X

-B
R

G
2
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-B

R
G

2
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC90-00962A FINISHER-BRIDGE 1 SNA
1 CF10 T001 SUB ASSY:LOWER GUIDE 1 SNA
2 JC81-07652A CSP-GUIDE:TB:LOWER 1 SA
3 JC81-07656A CSP-SENSOR FRAME:TB 2 SNA
4 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 2 SA
5 JC81-07657A CSP-ACTUATOR:TB 2 SNA
6 CF10 T511 T-SPRING:ACTUATOR 2 SNA
7 0450 3010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×10:T2 4 SNA
8 JC81-07734A CSP-GND PLATE:BRUSH 1 SNA
9 JC81-07735A CSP-GND PLATE:ROLLER 4 SNA
10 JC81-07429A AS-ANTISTATIC BRUSH:BRIDGE 2 SA
11 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×10:T2 1 SNA
12 CF10 T601 ROLLER:TB:ENT 1 SNA
13 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 2 SA
14 JC81-07658A CSP-PULLEY:T30S2M:4PHI 1 SA
15 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 3 SNA
16 CF10 T602 ROLLER:TB:2ND 1 SNA
17 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 2 SA
18 JC81-07658A CSP-PULLEY:T30S2M:4PHI 2 SA
19 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 4 SNA
20 JC81-07427A AS-BELT:B30S2M320 1 SA
21 CF10 T603 ROLLER:TB:EXIT 2 SNA
22 JC61-00424A BUSH-4_D 4 SA
23 JC81-07660A CSP-PULLEY:T30S2M:CLUTCH 3 SNA
24 SJ10 2506 ONE-WAY BEARING:HF0406KFR 3 SNA
25 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 7 SNA
26 JC81-07427A AS-BELT:B30S2M320 1 SA
27 JC81-07430A AS-PCB:BRIDGE 1 SA
28 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×10:T2 4 SNA
29 JC81-08262A AS-MH:BRIDGE:INTERFACE 1 SA
30 CF10 8355 MH ASSY: BRIDGE: SNR RELAY 1 SNA

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

31 PLT0 L099 CABLE TIE:L99W2.5 4 SNA
32 JC81-07663A CSP-COVER:I/F HARNESS 1 SNA
33 0450 3010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×10:T2 2 SNA
34 SJ10 2312 ROLLER:TIGHTNER 2 SNA
35 JC81-07661A CSP-FLANGE:IDLE 2 SNA
36 CF10 T106 ASSY:BKT:TIGHTNER:TB 2 SNA
37 0450 3010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×10:T2 4 SNA
38 JC81-07428A AS-BELT:B30S2M452 1 SA
39 CF10 T034 SUB ASSY:FEED MOTOR 1 SNA
40 JC81-07730A CSP-BRKT:MOTOR:TB 1 SNA
41 JC81-03479A ASSY:HB MOTOR:S2M19T 1 SA
42 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:PC 2 SNA
43 JC81-07726A CSP-BKT:EARTH:MOTOR 1 SA
44 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 1 SNA
45 JC81-07733A CSP-GND PLATE:MTR 1 SNA
46 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×10:T2 3 SNA
47 JC81-07736A CSP-GND PLATE:IF 1 SNA
48 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×10:T2 1 SNA
49 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 1 SNA
50 JC81-08263A AS-MAGNET BY3-32-1 3 SA
51 JC81-08265A AS-MAGNET:BY3-32-1:WHITE 1 SA
52 JC81-07731A CSP-FRAME:BASE:TB 1 SNA
53 JC81-07726A CSP-BKT:EARTH:MOTOR 1 SA
54 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 1 SNA
55 0450 4010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×10:T2 13 SNA
56 CF10 T792 RATING LABEL:BRIDGE 1 SNA
57 JC81-07425A SUB ASSY:RIGHT UPPER GUIDE 1 SA
58 JC81-07654A CSP-GUIDE:TB:UPPER:RT 1 SA
59 JC81-07732A CSP-MAGNET CATCH PLATE:TB 2 SNA
60 0323 0102 COUNTERSINK SCREW:M3×10:T2 2 SNA
61 SJ10 2202 LEAF SPRING:FEED 2 SNA

BRIDGE-UNIT Parts List



4

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

C
L
X

-B
R

G
2
0
0 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-B

R
G

2
0

0 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

62 0450 3010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×10:T2 2 SNA
63 SJ10 2302 ROLLER:IDLE:FEED 2 SNA
64 CF10 T067 SUB ASSY:INNER GUIDE 1 SNA
65 JC81-07655A CSP-GUIDE:TB:UPPER:INNER 1 SNA
66 JC81-07659A CSP-ROLLER:IDLE 4 SNA
67 CF10 T403 SHAFT:IDLER:TB 2 SNA
68 AA08 0034 BUSH:PHI 4 4 SNA
69 CF10 T501 C-SPRING:IDLE ROLLER 4 SNA
70 1720 0030 E-RING:Φ3 4 SNA
71 0450 3010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×10:T2 3 SNA
72 RC96 6604 CUSHION:RUBBER 1 SNA
73 CFPK 9506 PAD:GUIDE:RT 1 SNA

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

74 JC81-07426A AS-:LEFT UPPER GUIDE ASSY 1 SA
75 JC81-07653A CSP-GUIDE:TB:UPPER:LT 1 SA
76 JC81-07732A CSP-MAGNET CATCH PLATE:TB 2 SNA
77 0323 0102 COUNTERSINK SCREW:M3×10:T2 2 SNA
78 SJ10 2202 LEAF SPRING:FEED 4 SNA
79 0450 3010 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×10:T2 4 SNA
80 SJ10 2302 ROLLER:IDLE:FEED 4 SNA
81 RC96 6604 CUSHION:RUBBER 1 SNA
82 CFPK 9505 PAD:GUIDE:LT 1 SNA
83 CF10 ET40 ELCLOSER:SET SCREW 1 SNA
84 0454 3008 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×8:T3R 2 SNA
85 CFPK E380 ZIPPER BAG:90×130 1 SNA

BRIDGE-UNIT Parts List



1

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

C
L
X

-H
P

U
0
0
1 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

P
U

0
0

1 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

Exploded View and Parts List (CLX-HPU001)

PUNCH-UNIT… …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………2

Contents



2

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

C
L
X

-H
P

U
0
0
1 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

P
U

0
0

1 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

3

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

C
L
X

-H
P

U
0
0
1 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

P
U

0
0

1 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

0

12

11
10

1 2

2

8
8

8

7

920

25

29
28

37

2727

31
30

34

25

25
25

26

44

19
4

3

16

13

13

15

17

16

15

17

3

18

39

35

33
36

6

24

40

4

PUNCH-UNIT 



2

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

C
L
X

-H
P

U
0
0
1 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

P
U

0
0

1 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

3

P
a
rt

s 
C

a
ta

lo
g
 -

C
L
X

-H
P

U
0
0
1 S

a
m

su
n
g
 E

le
ctro

n
ics  S

e
rvice

 M
a
n
u
a
l

P
a

rt
s 

C
a

ta
lo

g
 -

C
L

X
-H

P
U

0
0

1 S
a

m
su

n
g

 E
le

ctro
n

ics  S
e

rvice
 M

a
n

u
a

l

PUNCH-UNIT Parts List

SA : SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA : SERVICE not AVAILABLE

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

0 JC90-00963A FINISHER-PUNCH HOLE 1 SNA
1 CF10 7904 ASSY:2&4 HOLE:PUNCH 1 SNA
2 1107 0511 SIDE LOCKING SADDLE:LSM-0511 2 SNA
3 JC81-07648A CSP-BUSH:SLIDE:PUNCH 2 SNA
4 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 2 SNA
5 CF10 7008 SUB ASSY:PUNCH MAIN PCB 1 SNA
6 JC81-07724A CSP-BKT:PCB:PUNCH 1 SA
7 CF10 8210 PCB ASSY: PUNCH: C-FIN 1 SNA
8 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:PC 3 SNA
9 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 2 SNA
10 CF10 7010 SUB ASSY:SENSOR PCB 1 SNA
11 CF10 8260 PCB ASSY: PUNCH SENSOR: C-FIN 1 SNA
12 CF10 7704 SPONGE:PCB:PUNCH 1 SNA
13 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 2 SNA
14 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 2 SNA
15 SJ10 6302 ROLLER:STACKER 2 SNA
16 SJ10 6408 STUD:STACKER:LIFT 2 SNA
17 0360 4006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M4×6:PC 2 SNA
18 JC81-07651A CSP-GUIDE:CHAD:PUNCH 1 SA
19 CF10 7702 MYLAR:SENSOR:LOWER 1 SNA
20 CF10 7706 MYLAR:SENSOR:UPPER 1 SNA
21 CF10 8353 MH ASSY:PUNCH:DRIVE 1 SNA
22 CF10 8354 MH ASSY:PUNCH:INTERFACE 1 SNA

Drawer# SEC_Code Description QT’y Service Remark

23 CF10 7012 SUB ASSY:SLIDE FRAME MODULE 1 SNA
24 CF10 7220 ASSY:FRAME:SLIDE:PUNCH 1 SNA
25 1107 0306 SIDE LOCKING SADDLE:0306 4 SNA
26 JC81-07928A AS-HB MOTOR:M05Z18 1 SA
27 0353 0060 BIND HEADED SCREW:M3×6:PC 2 SNA
28 JC81-07650A CSP-GEAR:M08Z16M05Z34:PUNCH 1 SA
29 1720 0040 E-RING:Φ4 1 SNA
30 JC81-07726A CSP-BKT:EARTH:MOTOR 1 SNA
31 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 1 SNA
32 JC81-07725A CSP-BKT:FULL SENSOR:PUNCH 1 SNA
33 CF10 7408 STEP SCREW_M3×6 6_15 1 SNA
34 JC81-07419A AS-SENSOR:PS-R11D1-B 1 SA
35 0360 3014 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×14:PC 1 SNA
36 CF10 7502 SPRING:SET_FULL:PUNCH 1 SNA
37 JC81-07420A AS-SENSOR:KIT5011C 1 SA
38 CF10 8352 MH ASSY:PUNCH:SCAN SNR RELAY 1 SNA
39 CF10 7404 SHAFT:SLIDE:PUNCH 1 SNA
40 1700 0040 SNAP RING:Φ4 1 SNA
41 CF10 8351 MH ASSY:PUNCH:SCAN SNR 1 SNA
42 CFBM 8316 MH ASSY:BOOKLET:EARTH 1 SNA
43 0360 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:PC 2 SNA
44 0454 3006 HEXAGON HEADED SCREW:M3×6:T3R 1 SNA
45 CF10 7794 RATING LABEL:PUNCH 1 SNA


	Option Parts Catalog (CLX-9x5x / SCX-8xx0 series)
	CLX-HCF102
	1. HCF
	2. SUB UNIT-FRAME _BOTTOM
	3. SUB UNIT-FRAME_REAR
	4. AS-UNIT DRIVE HCF
	5. AS-TAKE AWAY HCF
	6. AS-CASSETTE HCF
	6A. SUB UNIT-BEAM_FRONT
	6B. AS-REAR PAPER HCF
	6C. SUB UNIT-BEAM_REAR
	6D. AS-COVER PAPER SIDE R
	6E. AS-KNOCK_UP PAPER
	6E1. SUB UNIT-FRAME-KNOCK_UP
	6E2. SUB UNIT-KNOCK_UP
	6E3. AS-UNIT REDUCTION
	6F. A/S ASSY-COVER HANDLE


	7. AS-FRAME MAIN PICKUP
	7A. A/S ASSY-ROLLER FEED MAIN PU
	7B. FRAME MAIN-PICK UP RETARD


	CLX-PFP000
	1. DCF
	2. SUB UNIT-FRAME _BOTTOM
	3. SUB UNIT-FRAME_REAR
	4. AS-UNIT DRIVE DCF
	5. AS-TAKE AWAY DCF
	6. CASSETTE
	7. AS-FRAME MAIN PICKUP
	7A. A/S ASSY-ROLLER FEED MAIN PU
	7B. FRAME MAIN-PICK UP RETARD


	CLX-FIN40L
	1. Set Assembly (CLX-FIN40L)
	2. AS-FRAME UNIT
	3. A/S ASSY-SPACER
	4. ASSY-MOUNTING
	5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR
	6. A/S ASSY-ENDFENCE UNIT
	7. AS-FEED
	7.1 FINISHER SUB-TOP EXIT GUIDE
	7.2 FINISHER SUB-OPEN GUIDE
	7.3 FINISHER SUB-TOP DOOR

	8. AS-STACKER
	9. AS-STAPLER UNIT
	10. SUB-ASSY-BOTTOM-FRAME
	11. SET-LEAD-EDGE-STOPPER-UNIT
	12. SET-BLADE-UNIT
	13. FOLDING-ROLLER-UNIT
	14. SET-JOG-UNIT
	15. SET-MOVING-GUIDE-UNIT
	16. SET-FEED-UNIT
	17. SET-HARNESS-AND-APPEARANCE
	18. SUB ASSYCONVEYOR
	19. Harness Table

	CLX-FIN40S
	1. Set Assembly (1K Finisher_CLX-FIN40S)
	2. AS-FRAME UNIT
	3. AS-FRAME UNIT_Sub unit 1
	4. AS-FRAME UNIT_Sub unit 2
	5. AS-COMPILER EJECTOR
	6. A/S ASSY-ENDFENCE UNIT
	7. AS-FEED
	7.1 FINISHER SUB-TOP EXIT GUIDE
	7.2 FINISHER SUB-OPEN GUIDE
	7.3 FINISHER SUB-TOP DOOR

	8. AS-STACKER
	9. AS-STAPLER UNIT
	10. Harness Table

	CLX-BRG200
	BRIDGE-UNIT

	CLX-HPU001
	PUNCH-UNIT





